
Date Time Date Time

1 11-Feb-2026 PART OF BIA PHASE 6 BADLI 12 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:34 12-Feb-2026 00:56 82 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2 18-Feb-2026 PART OF BADLI INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 12 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:53 18-Feb-2026 16:02 189 0.00131 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

18-Feb-2026 PART OF BADLI INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 20 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:53 18-Feb-2026 16:03 190 0.00211 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

3 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-1 PKT C-1 SEC-30 BADLI 128 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:49 18-Feb-2026 13:35 46 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-1 PKT C-1 SEC-30 BADLI 112 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:49 18-Feb-2026 17:22 273 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

4 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
654 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 13:20 25-Feb-2026 18:37 317 0.00132 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

5 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLAD VIHAR BADLI 265 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 13:39 25-Feb-2026 14:15 36 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

6 25-Feb-2026 PART OF DEEP VIHAR BADLI 12 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 09:07 25-Feb-2026 16:23 436 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

25-Feb-2026 PART OF DEEP VIHAR BADLI 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 09:07 25-Feb-2026 18:01 534 0.00030 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

7 01-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PETROL PUMP ALIPUR, PANCHYAT WALA NO-1, 2 & 3 

, DAYAL MARKET, SHAMSHAN GHAT, NAV BHARAT 

INTERNATION BADLI

123 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 13:15 01-Feb-2026 14:55 100 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

8 01-Feb-2026 PART OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 19:53 01-Feb-2026 22:43 170 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

01-Feb-2026 PART OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 19:53 01-Feb-2026 22:52 178 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

9 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
417 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 01:57 02-Feb-2026 02:40 43 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
910 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 02:16 02-Feb-2026 03:23 67 0.00034 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

10 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUTTON FACTORY BADLI 366 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 16:02 02-Feb-2026 17:00 58 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

11 02-Feb-2026 PART OF KANKER KHERA VILLAGE BADLI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 16:33 02-Feb-2026 17:40 67 0.00002 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

12 03-Feb-2026 PART OF LIBASPUR COMPLEX GT ROAD BADLI 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:25 03-Feb-2026 14:18 173 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

13 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KALI MATA MANDIR, MASTER PROPERTY. BADLI 66 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 19:57 03-Feb-2026 20:22 25 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

14 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DJB MW CONSUMER, PART OF HOLAMBI KALAN. 

BADLI
433 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:31 07-Feb-2026 11:26 55 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

15 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAIN SIRASPUR LIBASPUR, PART OF SIRAS PUR 

VILLAGE. BADLI
836 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 13:30 08-Feb-2026 14:43 73 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

16 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAYA BANS VILLAGE, KHERA KHURD VILLAGE, METRO 

VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI
61 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 19:48 09-Feb-2026 20:28 40 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

17 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MTNL, BIA PHASE I  & PRAHLADPUR BADLI 28 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 09:04 10-Feb-2026 09:20 16 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
278 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:44 10-Feb-2026 20:57 492 0.00068 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

19 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAYA BANS VILLAGE, KHERA KHURD VILLAGE, METRO 

VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI
187 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:23 10-Feb-2026 16:30 67 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

20 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO-3 SAMAYPUR  BADLI 53 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:55 10-Feb-2026 19:02 187 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

21 11-Feb-2026 PART OF KHERA KHURD VILLAGE BADLI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:25 11-Feb-2026 17:03 218 0.00030 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

22 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALIPUR AND HOLAMBI KALA CROSSING BADLI 188 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 15:17 11-Feb-2026 16:28 71 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

23 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SIRASPUR VILLAGE BADLI 242 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:02 13-Feb-2026 13:21 139 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

24 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO-12 SWAROOP NAGAR AND BHALSWA BADLI 81 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:07 13-Feb-2026 12:10 63 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

25 14-Feb-2026 PART OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 19:40 14-Feb-2026 20:23 43 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

26 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BIA PHASE I AND PHASE 2 BADLI 51 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 08:54 18-Feb-2026 09:59 65 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

27 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALIPUR AND HOLAMBI KALA CROSSING BADLI 513 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:50 19-Feb-2026 17:19 329 0.00073 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

28 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KRISHAN COLONY BADLI 839 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 09:54 20-Feb-2026 10:30 36 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KRISHAN COLONY BADLI 832 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 09:54 20-Feb-2026 10:42 48 0.00051 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

29 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF D-342,SEC-8 RHN, JUDICIAL QUARTER, SHAHBAD 

DAIRY B - BLOCK, BIKASH VIHAR,DAULATPUR, SHIV 

VIHAR,SHAHBAD DIARY BADLI

379 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:51 20-Feb-2026 16:21 210 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

30 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-1 PKT C-1 SEC-30 BADLI 170 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 16:57 21-Feb-2026 17:54 57 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

31 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO. 14 SIRASPUR, DEEPAK DALL MILL SIRASPUR, 

SIRASPUR-2 (TALAB WALA) BADLI
245 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 23:49 22-Feb-2026 00:40 51 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

32 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLAD VIHAR BADLI 584 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 23:42 22-Feb-2026 01:32 110 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLAD VIHAR BADLI 585 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 16:34 24-Feb-2026 17:58 84 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

Name Of Distribution Licensee: TATA POWER DDL
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33 22-Feb-2026 PART OF JINDAL NIRYAT BADLI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 11:42 22-Feb-2026 12:58 75 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

34 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
165 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:24 23-Feb-2026 11:50 26 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

35 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 107 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:47 23-Feb-2026 17:50 183 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

36 23-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 16:38 23-Feb-2026 17:36 58 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

37 23-Feb-2026 PART OF BIA PHASE 6 BADLI 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 17:22 23-Feb-2026 20:20 178 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

38 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 107 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 20:10 23-Feb-2026 22:56 166 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 941 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 22:46 23-Feb-2026 22:56 10 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

39 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
223 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:51 24-Feb-2026 13:46 115 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
229 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:52 24-Feb-2026 11:53 1 0.000001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
229 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:45 24-Feb-2026 13:46 1 0.000001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 107 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:18 25-Feb-2026 16:51 393 0.00055 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 138 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:18 25-Feb-2026 16:53 395 0.00066 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

40 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BIA PHASE I AND PHASE 2 BADLI 51 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:05 27-Feb-2026 10:30 25 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

41 27-Feb-2026 PART OF ALIPUR VILLAGE NEAR MINI STATDIUM BADLI 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:54 27-Feb-2026 14:12 78 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

27-Feb-2026 PART OF ALIPUR VILLAGE NEAR MINI STATDIUM BADLI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:54 27-Feb-2026 22:31 577 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

27-Feb-2026 PART OF ALIPUR VILLAGE NEAR MINI STATDIUM BADLI 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 20:32 27-Feb-2026 22:30 118 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

42 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 31 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 16:06 27-Feb-2026 16:47 41 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

43 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI INDS. AREA PAHSE-2 & 5 BADLI 43 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 18:33 27-Feb-2026 19:42 69 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

44 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGWANPURA JJ CLUSTER SAMAYPUR BADLI 168 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 17:38 28-Feb-2026 18:36 58 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

45 28-Feb-2026 PART OF SHAHBAD DAIRY B - BLK BADLI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 18:27 28-Feb-2026 19:16 49 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

46 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 67 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 19:08 28-Feb-2026 19:59 51 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

47 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AIR NANGL, NEAR SAMSUNG GODOWN 

FACTORY,BUDHPUR GT ROAD NEW BADLI
33 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:10 12-Feb-2026 17:05 355 0.00049 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

48 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AIR NANGL, NEAR SAMSUNG GODOWN 

FACTORY,BUDHPUR GT ROAD NEW BADLI
21 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:25 16-Feb-2026 18:10 404 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

49 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D-342,SEC-8 RHN, JUDICIAL QUARTER, SHIV 

VIHAR,SHAHBAD DIARY BADLI
24 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:50 21-Feb-2026 13:36 46 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

50 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAHBAD DAIRY B - BLK,MCD SCHOOL, PUMP HOUSE, 

GUPTA COLONY SHAHBAD DAIRY BADLI
22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 02:50 22-Feb-2026 04:33 103 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

51 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAHBAD DAIRY B - BLK,MCD SCHOOL, PUMP HOUSE, 

GUPTA COLONY SHAHBAD DAIRY BADLI
22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 02:50 22-Feb-2026 04:00 70 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

52 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 196 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:55 25-Feb-2026 13:05 129 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

53 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF METRO VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI 59 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 08:06 01-Feb-2026 10:05 118 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

54 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF METRO VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI 24 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:54 05-Feb-2026 16:04 70 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

55 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 50 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 19:12 05-Feb-2026 20:10 58 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

56 10-Feb-2026 PART OF NEHRU ENCLAVE BADLI 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 13:58 10-Feb-2026 14:54 57 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

57 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF APPOLO CONVENT SCHOOL, SHIV MANDIR , NURSERY 

WALA NO-2, MAAN PUBLIC SCHOOL NO-2 BADLI
268 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 17:44 12-Feb-2026 19:13 89 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

58 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
219 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 19:33 13-Feb-2026 20:20 47 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

59 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF METRO VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI 3121 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:28 18-Feb-2026 14:10 42 0.00057 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

60 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MTNL, BIA PHASE I  & PRAHLADPUR BADLI 35 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:44 18-Feb-2026 16:59 75 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

18-Feb-2026 PART OF BIA PHASE 6 BADLI 19 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:49 18-Feb-2026 16:59 70 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

61 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALIPUR AND HOLAMBI KALA CROSSING BADLI 165 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:27 19-Feb-2026 12:29 122 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

62 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEHRU ENCLAVE BADLI 129 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 17:24 22-Feb-2026 18:11 47 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

63 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:01 03-Feb-2026 15:42 101 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

64 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEHRU ENCLAVE BADLI 1718 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 17:15 02-Feb-2026 18:18 63 0.00082 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

65 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 2823 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 16:38 03-Feb-2026 17:20 41 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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66 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RAMA ENCLAVE, SAHAHBAD DULAT PUR, SAHAHBAD 

INDS.AREA. BADLI
166 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:43 05-Feb-2026 12:35 51 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

67 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
218 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:54 05-Feb-2026 14:20 26 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

68 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI INDS. AREA PAHSE-2 & 5 BADLI 47 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:28 05-Feb-2026 14:50 22 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI INDS. AREA PAHSE-2 & 5 BADLI 119 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:28 05-Feb-2026 14:56 28 0.00085 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

69 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SAMAYPUR GALI NO.3 & SAMAYPUR GALI NO.15, 

GALI NO - 6 SHAKTI BHOG WALI,POST OFFICE WALI GALI, MTNL 

WALI GALI, BAWANA ROAD SAMAYPUR BADLI

137 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:49 06-Feb-2026 14:18 148 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

70 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DJB-1 KHERA KHURD BADLI 108 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 19:02 06-Feb-2026 20:44 101 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

71 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALIPUR AND HOLAMBI KALA CROSSING BADLI 129 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:48 07-Feb-2026 12:30 102 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

72 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALIPUR AND HOLAMBI KALA CROSSING BADLI 623 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:59 07-Feb-2026 11:38 40 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

73 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAYA BANS VILLAGE, KHERA KHURD VILLAGE, METRO 

VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI
35 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:29 07-Feb-2026 16:45 76 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAYA BANS VILLAGE, KHERA KHURD VILLAGE, METRO 

VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI
254 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:29 07-Feb-2026 17:15 106 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

74 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAYA BANS VILLAGE, KHERA KHURD VILLAGE, METRO 

VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI
240 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 18:17 08-Feb-2026 20:32 135 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

08-Feb-2026 PART OF KHERA KHURD VILLAGE BADLI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 18:19 08-Feb-2026 20:32 133 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAYA BANS VILLAGE, KHERA KHURD VILLAGE, METRO 

VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI
2302 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:29 07-Feb-2026 16:13 44 0.00092 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

75 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAHBAD DAIRY B - BLK,MCD SCHOOL, PUMP HOUSE, 

GUPTA COLONY SHAHBAD DAIRY BADLI
5613 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:27 09-Feb-2026 16:18 51 0.00083 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

76 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
4236 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:48 09-Feb-2026 15:55 6 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
329 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:48 09-Feb-2026 17:10 81 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

77 09-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GALI NO 14 , GALI NO - 3,12,15 LIBASPUR, GALI NO - 

5, 6 MASTER MOHALLA, SIRAS PUR ROAD, PART OF JJ CLUSTER 

SAMAYPUR GALI NO-9 BADLI

772 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 19:56 09-Feb-2026 20:37 41 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

78 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GALI NO 14 , GALI NO - 3,12,15 LIBASPUR, GALI NO - 

5, 6 MASTER MOHALLA, SIRAS PUR ROAD, PART OF JJ CLUSTER 

SAMAYPUR GALI NO-9 BADLI

772 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:37 10-Feb-2026 12:34 57 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

79 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RAM BABU BHAGAT SINGH PARK, INDRAJ SPD, LATT 

WALA, AMBEY GERDEN, SANTOSH DHARAM KANTA, BADLI
167 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:39 10-Feb-2026 14:09 90 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

80 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLADPUR CHOWK BADLI 1874 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:44 11-Feb-2026 14:08 24 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

81 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SIRASPUR VILLAGE BADLI 244 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 08:28 13-Feb-2026 09:33 64 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

82 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
110 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 08:51 13-Feb-2026 10:36 104 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

13-Feb-2026 PART OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY BADLI 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 08:51 13-Feb-2026 16:23 451 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
110 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:26 13-Feb-2026 16:18 52 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

83 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF AIR NANGL, NEAR SAMSUNG GODOWN 

FACTORY,NAGALI PUNA, MTNL ALIPUR, TIVOLI GRAND, ASHOK 

LEYLAND,PYARE LAL, BUDHPUR GT ROAD NEW BADLI

2212 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 18:10 13-Feb-2026 18:45 35 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AIR NANGL, NEAR SAMSUNG GODOWN 

FACTORY,NAGALI PUNA,BUDHPUR GT ROAD NEW BADLI
652 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 18:10 13-Feb-2026 18:45 35 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

84 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
450 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:15 14-Feb-2026 15:08 53 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

85 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT 4 SEC-34 BADLI 511 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 17:08 14-Feb-2026 18:41 92 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

86 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KRISHAN COLONY BADLI 695 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:41 16-Feb-2026 13:58 137 0.00027 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

87 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KALI MATA MANDIR, MASTER PROPERTY. BADLI 183 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:59 16-Feb-2026 17:02 182 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KALI MATA MANDIR, MASTER PROPERTY. BADLI 280 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:38 16-Feb-2026 17:02 84 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

88 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
451 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:50 17-Feb-2026 15:28 37 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

89 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUMP HOUSE NO-2 SEC - 28, IGL SEC-28, D-2 POCKET 

SEC-29 ROHINI, KANKAD KHERA, DDA COMMAND TANK BADLI
1310 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:47 17-Feb-2026 16:36 50 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

90 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
1761 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 00:52 22 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
554 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 00:53 23 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
820 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 01:13 43 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
1065 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 02:23 113 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
372 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 02:24 115 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
40 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 02:25 115 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
128 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 02:25 116 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY BADLI 12 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 00:29 18-Feb-2026 02:26 117 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

91 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUMP HOUSE NO-2 SEC - 28, IGL SEC-28, D-2 POCKET 

SEC-29 ROHINI, KANKAD KHERA, DDA COMMAND TANK BADLI
1311 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 05:38 18-Feb-2026 06:35 57 0.00055 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

92 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLADPUR CHOWK BADLI 633 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:03 18-Feb-2026 08:12 69 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

93 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 154 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 09:21 18-Feb-2026 10:25 64 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 09:21 18-Feb-2026 12:54 213 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

94 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
3121 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:57 18-Feb-2026 14:39 102 0.00085 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

95 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLADPUR CHOWK BADLI 324 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:53 19-Feb-2026 13:27 35 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

96 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO. 14 SIRASPUR, DEEPAK DALL MILL SIRASPUR, 

SIRASPUR-2 (TALAB WALA) BADLI
221 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:45 20-Feb-2026 11:15 30 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO. 14 SIRASPUR, DEEPAK DALL MILL SIRASPUR, 

SIRASPUR-2 (TALAB WALA) BADLI
24 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:45 20-Feb-2026 13:47 182 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

97 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLADPUR CHOWK BADLI 1953 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:17 21-Feb-2026 14:48 31 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

98 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLAD VIHAR BADLI 2833 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 15:38 21-Feb-2026 16:25 47 0.00068 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

99 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAHBAD VILLAGE, AMAR JYOTI COLONY, B S 

CHEMICALS BADLI
254 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 10:12 22-Feb-2026 11:28 76 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

101 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUMP HOUSE NO-2 SEC - 28, IGL SEC-28, D-2 POCKET 

SEC-29 ROHINI, KANKAD KHERA, DDA COMMAND TANK BADLI
120 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 12:25 22-Feb-2026 13:18 53 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

102 22-Feb-2026 PART OF KAILASH VIHAR BADLI 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:16 22-Feb-2026 15:00 44 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

22-Feb-2026 PART OF KAILASH VIHAR BADLI 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:16 22-Feb-2026 15:03 47 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
1816 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:16 22-Feb-2026 15:03 47 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
1593 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:16 22-Feb-2026 15:03 47 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

103 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-23 LIBAS PUR, PART OF E BLK YADAV NGR, 

PART OF MAIN ROAD SIRASPUR LIBAS PUR BADLI
202 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:44 22-Feb-2026 15:38 54 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

104 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO-05 AND SHIV DHARAM KANTA BADLI 194 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 13:00 23-Feb-2026 13:46 47 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

105 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLAD VIHAR BADLI 2251 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 08:15 24-Feb-2026 08:45 30 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRAHLAD VIHAR BADLI 585 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 08:15 24-Feb-2026 11:30 194 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

106 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF D-342,SEC-8 RHN, JUDICIAL QUARTER, SHAHBAD 

DAIRY B - BLOCK, BIKASH VIHAR,DAULATPUR, SHIV 

VIHAR,SHAHBAD DIARY BADLI

117 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 09:43 24-Feb-2026 11:30 107 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

107 25-Feb-2026 PART OF ALIPUR -4  BADLI 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 13:58 25-Feb-2026 14:55 57 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

108 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
2965 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 17:46 26-Feb-2026 18:47 61 0.00102 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
440 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 17:46 26-Feb-2026 18:49 63 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PART OF KAILASH VIHAR BADLI 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 17:46 26-Feb-2026 20:36 170 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

26-Feb-2026 PART OF KAILASH VIHAR BADLI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 17:46 26-Feb-2026 20:38 172 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

109 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF AIR NANGL, NEAR SAMSUNG GODOWN 

FACTORY,NAGALI PUNA, MTNL ALIPUR, TIVOLI GRAND, ASHOK 

LEYLAND,PYARE LAL, BUDHPUR GT ROAD NEW BADLI

219 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:15 27-Feb-2026 11:58 43 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

110 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO. 14 SIRASPUR, DEEPAK DALL MILL SIRASPUR, 

SIRASPUR-2 (TALAB WALA) BADLI
134 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 17:40 27-Feb-2026 18:32 52 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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111 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALIPUR AND HOLAMBI KALA CROSSING BADLI 66 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 00:49 28-Feb-2026 01:27 38 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

112 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEHRU ENCLAVE BADLI 130 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:03 28-Feb-2026 11:11 68 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

113 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAHBAD DAIRY B - BLK,MCD SCHOOL, PUMP HOUSE, 

GUPTA COLONY SHAHBAD DAIRY BADLI
173 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 18:45 28-Feb-2026 19:15 29 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

114 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RAM BABU BHAGAT SINGH PARK, INDRAJ SPD, LATT 

WALA, AMBEY GERDEN, SANTOSH DHARAM KANTA, BADLI
174 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 19:23 28-Feb-2026 20:00 37 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

28-Feb-2026 PART OF AMBEY GARDEN BADLI 15 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 19:23 28-Feb-2026 22:35 191 0.00027 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

115 12-Feb-2026 PART OF LIBASPUR BADLI 11 400 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 13:11 12-Feb-2026 16:26 195 0.00027 PLANNED OUTAGE

116 03-Feb-2026 PART OF YADAV NAGAR BADLI 2 250 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:47 03-Feb-2026 15:31 224 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

117 04-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 6 400 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:15 04-Feb-2026 12:18 63 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

118 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KALI MATA MANDIR, MASTER PROPERTY. BADLI 21 400 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 13:46 04-Feb-2026 15:01 75 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

119 03-Feb-2026 PART OF SIRAS PUR VILLAGE. BADLI 17 400 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 13:29 03-Feb-2026 15:50 141 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

120 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LIG SEC-28 BADLI 119 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:55 05-Feb-2026 16:06 251 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

121 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF APPOLO CONVENT SCHOOL, SHIV MANDIR , NURSERY 

WALA NO-2, MAAN PUBLIC SCHOOL NO-2 BADLI
806 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 13:58 19-Feb-2026 16:09 131 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

122 02-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 3 400 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:03 02-Feb-2026 16:08 125 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

123 02-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 7 315 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:31 02-Feb-2026 15:37 66 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

124 02-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 6 400 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:44 02-Feb-2026 14:22 158 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

125 02-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 4 315 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:32 02-Feb-2026 14:01 149 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

126 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF METRO VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI 229 Other Outage Planned Outage 01-Feb-2026 12:47 01-Feb-2026 15:24 157 0.00026 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

127 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAIN SIRASPUR LIBASPUR, PART OF SIRAS PUR 

VILLAGE. BADLI
900 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:16 09-Feb-2026 12:49 153 0.00038 PLANNED OUTAGE

128 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUTTON FACTORY BADLI 292 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:24 02-Feb-2026 16:59 335 0.00140 PLANNED OUTAGE

129 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
277 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:20 05-Feb-2026 18:20 419 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

130 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BADLI INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-1 BADLI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:57 02-Feb-2026 12:43 106 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

131 02-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SAMAYPUR GALI NO.3 & SAMAYPUR GALI NO.15, 

GALI NO - 6 SHAKTI BHOG WALI,BAWANA ROAD SAMAYPUR 

BADLI

21 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:24 02-Feb-2026 15:05 41 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

132 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
108 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:56 04-Feb-2026 14:56 240 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

133 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
74 500 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:53 04-Feb-2026 17:14 261 0.00536 PLANNED OUTAGE

134 04-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 9 400 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 13:25 04-Feb-2026 15:00 95 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

135 04-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 4 315 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:22 04-Feb-2026 12:19 57 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

136 04-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GALI NO 14 , GALI NO - 3,12,15 LIBASPUR, GALI NO - 

5, 6 MASTER MOHALLA, SIRAS PUR ROAD, PART OF JJ CLUSTER 

SAMAYPUR GALI NO-9 BADLI

863 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:18 04-Feb-2026 15:40 202 0.00051 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

137 03-Feb-2026 PART OF RAILWAY ROAD SAMAYPUR BADLI 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:58 03-Feb-2026 12:15 77 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

138 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DDA COMMAND TANK, B-1 SEC-29, JAIN COLONY, 

PRAHLADPUR. BADLI
663 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:29 03-Feb-2026 16:53 324 0.00135 PLANNED OUTAGE

139 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
28 250 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:39 05-Feb-2026 17:59 380 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

140 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF METRO VIHAR HOLAMBI KHURD. BADLI 229 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:13 05-Feb-2026 17:40 387 0.00108 PLANNED OUTAGE

141 03-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 5 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:45 03-Feb-2026 15:22 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

142 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI AND PARK WALA SAMAYPUR BADLI 671 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 07:22 07-Feb-2026 10:32 190 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

143 04-Feb-2026 PART OF BADLI INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-1 BADLI 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:55 04-Feb-2026 12:27 92 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

144 04-Feb-2026 PART OF LIBASPUR COMPLEX GT ROAD BADLI 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 13:03 04-Feb-2026 14:11 68 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

145 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BAGGAWALA, GALI NO - 13, JAIN WALA (RAILWAY 

ROAD), DELHI DHARAM KANTA BADLI
430 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:14 14-Feb-2026 14:34 140 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

146 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DJB MW CONSUMER, PART OF HOLAMBI KALAN. 

BADLI
442 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 12:05 06-Feb-2026 17:04 299 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

147 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 138 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:07 06-Feb-2026 15:40 273 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

148 05-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 12 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:30 05-Feb-2026 15:24 54 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

149 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BIA PHASE III, RAJA VIHAR, PART OF BIA PHASE II 

BADLI
149 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:39 07-Feb-2026 16:32 293 0.00016 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

150 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GALI NO-3 SAMAYPUR  BADLI 1269 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:57 07-Feb-2026 13:50 113 0.00038 PLANNED OUTAGE

151 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PETROL PUMP ALIPUR, PANCHYAT WALA NO-1, 2 & 3 

, DAYAL MARKET, SHAMSHAN GHAT, NAV BHARAT 

INTERNATION BADLI

408 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 12:18 06-Feb-2026 16:53 275 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

152 06-Feb-2026 PART OF RAILWAY ROAD SAMAYPUR BADLI 15 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 13:00 06-Feb-2026 13:53 53 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

153 06-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO-3 SAMAYPUR  BADLI 3 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 15:49 06-Feb-2026 16:30 41 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

154 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SIRASPUR VILLAGE BADLI 151 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:14 09-Feb-2026 14:36 202 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE

155 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET A-1 ESS-6 ( DP) SECT-34 BADLI 26 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:17 09-Feb-2026 13:44 87 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

156 09-Feb-2026 PART OF S. P. S. DDA SECTOR - 25 BADLI 20 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:04 09-Feb-2026 15:55 291 0.00040 PLANNED OUTAGE

157 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TEJSINGH KHERAKALAN , JAGAT RICE MILL KHERA 

KALAN, JAGAT FARM NO-1 KHERA KALAN BADLI
21 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:31 07-Feb-2026 13:23 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE
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158 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
502 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 13:54 13-Feb-2026 15:41 107 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

159 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 384 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:46 13-Feb-2026 13:41 175 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

160 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 606 990 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:39 13-Feb-2026 13:39 180 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

161 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TEJSINGH KHERAKALAN , JAGAT RICE MILL KHERA 

KALAN, JAGAT FARM NO-1 KHERA KALAN BADLI
22 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 14:36 07-Feb-2026 15:33 57 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

162 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF D-342,SEC-8 RHN, JUDICIAL QUARTER, SHAHBAD 

DAIRY B - BLOCK, BIKASH VIHAR,DAULATPUR, SHIV 

VIHAR,SHAHBAD DIARY BADLI

545 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 13:11 10-Feb-2026 16:48 217 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

163 11-Feb-2026 PART OF RAJEEV NAGAR AMBEY GARDEN BADLI 8 400 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:39 11-Feb-2026 16:24 105 0.00015 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

164 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RAM BABU BHAGAT SINGH PARK, INDRAJ SPD, LATT 

WALA, AMBEY GERDEN, SANTOSH DHARAM KANTA, BADLI
102 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 09:56 11-Feb-2026 14:27 271 0.00015 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

165 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GALI NO - 1,2,3,4 LIBAS PUR, SIRASPUR PARTLY GALI 

NO - 1,2,3,4,5,6 JEEVAN PUR, 66 FOOTA ROAD 66 FOOTA ROAD 

BADLI

22 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 16:15 07-Feb-2026 17:23 68 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

166 09-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:32 09-Feb-2026 12:07 35 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

167 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 120 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:58 11-Feb-2026 15:52 114 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

168 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAILASH VIHAR, PRAHALADPUR BANGAR , 

COMPLAINT CENTER PRAHLADPUR BADLI
329 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:44 11-Feb-2026 16:02 258 0.00072 PLANNED OUTAGE

169 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANNOTH VILLAGE BADLI 247 630 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:18 11-Feb-2026 13:10 112 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

170 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGWANPURA JJ CLUSTER SAMAYPUR BADLI 552 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:34 19-Feb-2026 14:45 191 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

171 12-Feb-2026 PART OF ALIPUR VILLAGE NEAR MINI STATDIUM BADLI 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:05 12-Feb-2026 14:16 191 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

172 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
78 315 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:36 12-Feb-2026 16:10 94 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

173 11-Feb-2026 PART OF TEJSINGH KHERAKALAN BADLI 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:03 11-Feb-2026 14:47 44 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

174 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DEEP VIHAR NO.5 BADLI 1133 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:38 13-Feb-2026 15:50 252 0.00077 PLANNED OUTAGE

175 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MOHAN ADDA KHERA KALAN BADLI 279 400 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:57 13-Feb-2026 17:56 359 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

176 16-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 5 315 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:24 16-Feb-2026 15:27 63 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

177 16-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 4 315 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:06 16-Feb-2026 13:14 128 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

178 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAGHAT SINGH PARK BADLI 1295 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:29 16-Feb-2026 14:02 213 0.00071 PLANNED OUTAGE

179 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NANGLI, PART OF KHERAKALAN, BAKOLI STAND. 

BADLI
283 315 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:09 12-Feb-2026 12:26 137 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

180 12-Feb-2026 PART OF SAMAYPUR GALI NO.3 BADLI 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:34 12-Feb-2026 12:02 88 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

181 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DJB MW CONSUMER, PART OF HOLAMBI KALAN. 

BADLI
747 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:31 14-Feb-2026 16:57 266 0.00059 PLANNED OUTAGE

182 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF APPOLO CONVENT SCHOOL, SHIV MANDIR , NURSERY 

WALA NO-2, MAAN PUBLIC SCHOOL NO-2 BADLI
695 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 13:04 14-Feb-2026 14:56 112 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

183 12-Feb-2026 PART OF SAMAYPUR GALI NO.3 BADLI 10 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 13:18 12-Feb-2026 13:59 41 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

184 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET B-3 ESS-1 SECT-35 PRAHLADPUR BADLI 242 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:14 14-Feb-2026 16:31 317 0.00026 PLANNED OUTAGE

185 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KALI MATA MANDIR, MASTER PROPERTY. BADLI 217 400 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:56 16-Feb-2026 17:01 305 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

186 16-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHALADPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA BADLI 19 315 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:28 16-Feb-2026 14:31 183 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

187 14-Feb-2026 PART OF BIA PAHSE-2 BADLI 8 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:15 14-Feb-2026 13:34 79 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

188 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PETROL PUMP ALIPUR, PANCHYAT WALA NO-1, 2 & 3 

, DAYAL MARKET, SHAMSHAN GHAT, NAV BHARAT 

INTERNATION BADLI

369 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:20 20-Feb-2026 16:56 336 0.00037 PLANNED OUTAGE

189 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF METRO VIHAR PH - 2, J. J. SLUM COLONY (HOLAMBI 

KALAN) BADLI
1310 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:29 17-Feb-2026 16:56 267 0.00148 PLANNED OUTAGE

190 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAIN SIRASPUR LIBASPUR, PART OF SIRAS PUR 

VILLAGE. BADLI
515 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:40 17-Feb-2026 16:17 277 0.00038 PLANNED OUTAGE

191 16-Feb-2026 PART OF RAILWAY ROAD SAMAYPUR BADLI 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:15 16-Feb-2026 12:30 75 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

192 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-23 LIBAS PUR, PART OF E BLK YADAV NGR, 

PART OF MAIN ROAD SIRASPUR LIBAS PUR BADLI
232 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:30 18-Feb-2026 15:29 239 0.00066 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

193 18-Feb-2026 PART OF KANKER KHERA VILLAGE BADLI 17 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:19 18-Feb-2026 13:19 180 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

194 16-Feb-2026 PART OF RAM BABU SPD BADLI 12 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:31 16-Feb-2026 16:01 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

195 17-Feb-2026 PART OF SURAJ PARK COLONY BADLI 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:14 17-Feb-2026 12:04 50 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

196 17-Feb-2026 PART OF SURAJ PARK COLONY BADLI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:21 17-Feb-2026 13:07 46 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

197 17-Feb-2026 PART OF BADLI INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-3 BADLI 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:00 17-Feb-2026 14:48 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

198 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BAGGAWALA, GALI NO - 13, JAIN WALA (RAILWAY 

ROAD), DELHI DHARAM KANTA BADLI
241 315 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:54 19-Feb-2026 15:56 242 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

199 19-Feb-2026 PART OF SHAHBAD DAIRY A BLOCK BADLI 5 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:18 19-Feb-2026 13:09 111 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

200 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC 28 PRAHLADPUR BADLI 54 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:15 19-Feb-2026 12:35 140 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

201 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-9 A-1 SEC-30 BADLI 47 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:03 19-Feb-2026 15:22 79 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

202 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DJB MW CONSUMER, PART OF HOLAMBI KALAN. 

BADLI
562 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:46 19-Feb-2026 13:18 92 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

203 18-Feb-2026 PART OF BIA PAHSE-2 BADLI 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:06 18-Feb-2026 14:21 75 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

204 20-Feb-2026 PART OF DEEP VIHAR NO.5 BADLI 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:49 20-Feb-2026 13:56 127 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

205 20-Feb-2026 PART OF VAISHNO MATA MANDIR BADLI 10 315 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:47 20-Feb-2026 14:36 169 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

206 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TEJSINGH KHERAKALAN , JAGAT RICE MILL KHERA 

KALAN, JAGAT FARM NO-1 KHERA KALAN BADLI
59 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:35 20-Feb-2026 14:26 111 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

207 19-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO-05 BADLI 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:24 19-Feb-2026 17:03 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

208 21-Feb-2026 PART OF ALIPUR -4  BADLI 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:09 21-Feb-2026 16:04 294 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

209 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RAMA ENCLAVE, SAHAHBAD DULAT PUR, SAHAHBAD 

INDS.AREA. BADLI
75 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 12:10 23-Feb-2026 15:33 203 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE
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210 20-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:36 20-Feb-2026 15:07 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

211 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUTTON FACTORY BADLI 1011 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:53 26-Feb-2026 16:03 250 0.00076 PLANNED OUTAGE

212 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAR JYOTI COLONY, GALI NO-4 SAMAYPUR, RAMA 

ENCLAVE, A-3 POCKET SECTOR -28 BADLI
1069 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:30 26-Feb-2026 14:34 184 0.00061 PLANNED OUTAGE

213 21-Feb-2026 PART OF RAM BABU SPD BADLI 5 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:54 21-Feb-2026 11:30 36 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

214 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF METRO VIHAR PH - 2, J. J. SLUM COLONY (HOLAMBI 

KALAN) BADLI
1309 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:45 24-Feb-2026 17:56 371 0.00206 PLANNED OUTAGE

215 21-Feb-2026 PART OF RAM BABU SPD BADLI 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 13:09 21-Feb-2026 13:51 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

216 21-Feb-2026 PART OF YADAV NAGAR BADLI 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:56 21-Feb-2026 16:11 75 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

217 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF S. P. S. DDA SECTOR - 25 BADLI 994 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:09 27-Feb-2026 16:54 345 0.00096 PLANNED OUTAGE

218 24-Feb-2026 PART OF SAMAYPUR GALI NO.3 BADLI 12 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:33 24-Feb-2026 14:04 151 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

219 24-Feb-2026 PART OF GALI NO 9 SAMAYPUR BADLI 11 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 16:13 24-Feb-2026 16:51 38 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

220 25-Feb-2026 PART OF SAMAYPUR GALI NO.3 BADLI 12 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:00 25-Feb-2026 11:45 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

221 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAGHAT SINGH PARK BADLI 328 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:28 27-Feb-2026 15:58 270 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

222 25-Feb-2026 PART OF KHADDA BASTI BADLI 8 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 15:39 25-Feb-2026 16:31 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

223 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NANGLI KIOSK ALIPUR BADLI 413 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:35 27-Feb-2026 16:03 328 0.00137 PLANNED OUTAGE

224 26-Feb-2026 PART OF BIA PAHSE-2 BADLI 2 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 13:08 26-Feb-2026 13:47 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

225 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-6,MASTER MOHALLA, CONTINENTAL ENGG, 

AMBEY GARDEN RAIL POLE, SANTOSH DHARAM KANTA BADLI
190 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:18 28-Feb-2026 13:54 96 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

226 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SIRASPUR VILLAGE BADLI 245 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:02 28-Feb-2026 16:43 281 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

227 27-Feb-2026 PART OF LIBASPUR BADLI 13 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:34 27-Feb-2026 15:33 59 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

228 28-Feb-2026 PART OF SURAJ PARK COLONY BADLI 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:59 28-Feb-2026 12:44 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

229 28-Feb-2026 PART OF YADAV NAGAR BADLI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:28 28-Feb-2026 12:51 23 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

230 04-Feb-2026 PART OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:13 04-Feb-2026 11:30 17 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

231 11-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC  BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:18 11-Feb-2026 13:54 156 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

232 11-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:53 11-Feb-2026 12:51 58 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

233 12-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:38 12-Feb-2026 13:25 107 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

234 14-Feb-2026 PART OF L.C.H.-3164 BLOCK-8 DSIDC BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:00 14-Feb-2026 20:40 581 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF L.C.H.-3164 BLOCK-8 DSIDC BAWANA 375 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 19:42 14-Feb-2026 20:46 64 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

14-Feb-2026 PART OF L.C.H.-3164 BLOCK-8 DSIDC BAWANA 19 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:00 14-Feb-2026 20:40 580 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

235 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N,O & P BLOCKS OF SEC. - 1 DSIDC BAWANA 203 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 22:57 14-Feb-2026 23:42 45 0.00048 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

236 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LCH-896 BAWANA 78 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 01:57 15-Feb-2026 03:39 102 0.00108 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

237 17-Feb-2026 PART OF B BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:47 17-Feb-2026 13:30 43 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

238 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

1468 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:46 17-Feb-2026 13:04 18 0.00044 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

239 17-Feb-2026 PART OF J BLOCK SEC - 2  BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 16:02 17-Feb-2026 16:33 31 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

240 17-Feb-2026 PART OF MBS BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 16:26 17-Feb-2026 17:14 48 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

241 18-Feb-2026 PART OF LCH-896 BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:13 18-Feb-2026 12:39 86 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

242 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PUNJAB KHOD BAWANA 731 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:59 18-Feb-2026 13:31 92 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

243 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LM BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 224 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:59 18-Feb-2026 13:33 34 0.00143 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

244 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE & INDUSTRIAL AREA BAWANA 426 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:09 18-Feb-2026 14:40 31 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

245 18-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:50 18-Feb-2026 17:03 73 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A,F,G, H, I BLOCKS OF  SEC.- 1 DSIDC BAWANA 498 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 16:22 18-Feb-2026 17:04 42 0.00035 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

246 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAWANA STADIUM AND INDS. AREA BAWANA 3067 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:40 18-Feb-2026 17:30 170 0.00142 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

247 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
1504 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 13:50 19-Feb-2026 14:36 46 0.00045 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

248 19-Feb-2026 PART OF PUNJAB KHOD BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:50 19-Feb-2026 15:45 55 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

249 19-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 15:32 19-Feb-2026 17:11 99 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

250 20-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:41 20-Feb-2026 12:10 29 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

251 20-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:22 20-Feb-2026 16:01 219 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

252 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF M-44 SEC-1 DSIIDC BAWANA 126 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 13:09 20-Feb-2026 14:40 91 0.00223 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

253 20-Feb-2026 PART OF I-19 SEC-2 NEAR GOL CHAKKAR. BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 13:49 20-Feb-2026 14:23 34 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

254 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GAS AGENCY NARELA ROAD, VIJAY NAGAR, KRISHNA 

MARKET,KRISHNA MARKET NO-1 BAWANA
51 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 15:07 20-Feb-2026 16:19 72 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

255 01-Feb-2026 PART OF J-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 00:24 01-Feb-2026 00:58 34 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

256 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF K-31 SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 168 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 23:16 01-Feb-2026 23:59 43 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

257 02-Feb-2026 PART OF I-BLOCK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:54 02-Feb-2026 13:40 166 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

BAWANA
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02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I-BLOCK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 154 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:32 02-Feb-2026 13:40 68 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

258 02-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:42 02-Feb-2026 12:09 27 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

259 02-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:54 02-Feb-2026 15:28 34 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

260 03-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:54 03-Feb-2026 14:36 162 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

261 03-Feb-2026 PART OF FG-27 SEC-3 BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:13 03-Feb-2026 15:44 211 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

03-Feb-2026 PART OF FG-27 SEC-3 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:51 03-Feb-2026 15:45 174 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

262 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA, JAI BHAGWAN AT 

DEPOT ROAD,BRICK FACTORY CHANDPUR KALAN SINDHU 

CHAWALA KANJHAWALA SDM COURT KANJHAWALA BAWANA

110 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:30 03-Feb-2026 13:21 51 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

263 03-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 13:11 03-Feb-2026 14:26 75 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

264 03-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:09 03-Feb-2026 16:51 102 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

265 03-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAGATI POWER  BAWANA 15 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:19 03-Feb-2026 16:15 56 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

266 03-Feb-2026 PART OF L-216 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 18:19 03-Feb-2026 19:00 41 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

267 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 175 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 22:10 03-Feb-2026 23:06 56 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

268 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALIPUR-5 BAWANA 232 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 07:24 04-Feb-2026 08:28 64 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

269 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MANGALAM HOSPITAL BAWANA 660 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:09 04-Feb-2026 17:35 326 0.00091 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

270 04-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 16:18 04-Feb-2026 16:56 38 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

271 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAWANA STADIUM AND INDS. AREA BAWANA 132 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 16:51 04-Feb-2026 17:41 50 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

272 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GAS AGENCY NARELA ROAD, VIJAY NAGAR, KRISHNA 

MARKET, MAIN BUS STAND BAWANA, SHIV MANDIR 

AUCHANDI, PSS-400-MB HOSPITAL,KRISHNA MARKET NO-1 

BAWANA

2389 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 01:55 05-Feb-2026 02:01 6 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

273 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MANGALAM HOSPITAL BAWANA 30 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 12:08 08-Feb-2026 13:52 104 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

274 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAWANA STADIUM AND INDS. AREA BAWANA 317 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 08:50 09-Feb-2026 09:23 33 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

275 09-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:04 09-Feb-2026 14:09 185 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

276 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MANGALAM HOSPITAL BAWANA 30 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:33 09-Feb-2026 15:16 223 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

277 09-Feb-2026 PART OF G-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:37 09-Feb-2026 14:04 147 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

278 09-Feb-2026 PART OF J BLOCK SEC - 2  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:42 09-Feb-2026 12:29 47 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

279 09-Feb-2026 PART OF BULLA COLONY BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:56 09-Feb-2026 16:59 303 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

280 09-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLK SEC-5 BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:46 09-Feb-2026 13:35 49 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

281 09-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:21 09-Feb-2026 16:05 104 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

282 09-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:52 09-Feb-2026 17:11 139 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

283 09-Feb-2026 PART OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 16:07 09-Feb-2026 17:04 57 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

284 12-Feb-2026 PART OF DE BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 15:28 12-Feb-2026 17:16 108 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

285 12-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 16:35 12-Feb-2026 17:37 62 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

286 12-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC  BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 19:12 12-Feb-2026 19:50 38 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

287 13-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:22 13-Feb-2026 15:57 275 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

288 13-Feb-2026 PART OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 13:02 13-Feb-2026 16:51 229 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

289 13-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 17:02 13-Feb-2026 17:41 39 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

290 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 214 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 20:10 13-Feb-2026 20:43 33 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

291 14-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:08 14-Feb-2026 11:28 20 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

292 14-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC  BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:59 14-Feb-2026 13:16 17 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

293 14-Feb-2026 PART OF MANGALAM HOSPITAL BAWANA 19 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 13:05 14-Feb-2026 15:45 160 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF L.C.H.-3164 BLOCK-8 DSIDC BAWANA 400 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 15:33 14-Feb-2026 16:52 79 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

294 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-2 O,N,J BLOCK BAWANA 102 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 22:57 15-Feb-2026 23:27 30 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

295 16-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:04 16-Feb-2026 13:20 136 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

296 16-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-1  BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:39 16-Feb-2026 12:13 34 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 
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297 16-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:45 16-Feb-2026 16:33 288 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

298 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LM BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 114 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:15 16-Feb-2026 12:56 41 0.00057 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

299 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF FG- 27 SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 48 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:08 16-Feb-2026 14:17 69 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

300 16-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:59 16-Feb-2026 16:27 88 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

301 16-Feb-2026 PART OF G-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:09 16-Feb-2026 15:37 28 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

302 16-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:23 16-Feb-2026 17:14 111 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

303 16-Feb-2026 PART OF BULLA COLONY BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 18:31 16-Feb-2026 20:14 103 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

304 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B-BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 238 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 18:28 16-Feb-2026 19:54 86 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

305 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF M-BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 211 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:54 17-Feb-2026 11:52 58 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

306 17-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:54 17-Feb-2026 15:08 194 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

17-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:40 17-Feb-2026 16:35 235 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

307 17-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:15 17-Feb-2026 15:59 44 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

308 18-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH VILLAGE BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:27 18-Feb-2026 14:54 27 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

309 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF O BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 104 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 19:00 19-Feb-2026 20:15 75 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

310 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 175 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 16:38 20-Feb-2026 19:27 169 0.00423 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 271 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 18:18 20-Feb-2026 18:59 41 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

311 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

1472 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 00:23 21-Feb-2026 00:51 28 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

312 24-Feb-2026 PART OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:25 24-Feb-2026 13:40 135 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

313 24-Feb-2026 PART OF I-90 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:29 24-Feb-2026 13:05 96 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

314 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KANJHAWLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, LAD PUR, CHOTU 

RAM POLYTECHNIC, GHEWRA VILLAGE AND PETROL PUMP OF 

GHEVRA BAWANA

666 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:01 24-Feb-2026 13:18 77 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

315 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C-236 SEC-5 DSIIDC BAWANA 206 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:14 24-Feb-2026 13:22 68 0.00038 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

316 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDPUR MAJRA  BAWANA 308 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:33 24-Feb-2026 14:59 146 0.00061 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

317 24-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:41 24-Feb-2026 20:10 329 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 109 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 18:16 24-Feb-2026 20:00 104 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

24-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 18:22 24-Feb-2026 20:07 105 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

318 24-Feb-2026 PART OF J-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 15:07 24-Feb-2026 16:39 92 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

319 24-Feb-2026 PART OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 15:18 24-Feb-2026 15:37 19 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

320 24-Feb-2026 PART OF C-21 SECTOR-2 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 20:21 24-Feb-2026 21:02 41 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

321 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC BAWANA 107 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 03:34 25-Feb-2026 04:13 39 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

322 25-Feb-2026 PART OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:53 25-Feb-2026 12:44 111 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

323 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 146 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 07:27 26-Feb-2026 08:38 71 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 07:27 26-Feb-2026 15:40 493 0.00027 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 145 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:08 26-Feb-2026 15:38 90 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

324 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

1473 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 13:37 26-Feb-2026 13:51 14 0.00030 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

325 26-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:39 26-Feb-2026 15:15 36 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

326 26-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 16:45 26-Feb-2026 17:22 37 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

327 27-Feb-2026 PART OF FG-27 SEC-3 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 07:33 27-Feb-2026 08:43 70 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

328 27-Feb-2026 PART OF I-90 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:28 27-Feb-2026 10:41 13 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

329 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JOHAR WALA, INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD, MCD 

PARK, M.B. HOSPITAL NO-1 BAWANA
184 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:00 27-Feb-2026 11:28 28 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

330 27-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:05 27-Feb-2026 12:46 41 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

331 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF M-44 SEC-1 DSIIDC BAWANA 52 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:28 27-Feb-2026 13:24 56 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

332 27-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:51 27-Feb-2026 16:09 138 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

333 27-Feb-2026 PART OF DE BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:59 27-Feb-2026 16:35 96 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 
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334 27-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-5 B BLOCK  BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 19:23 27-Feb-2026 19:44 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

335 28-Feb-2026 PART OF L.C.H.-3164 BLOCK-8 DSIDC BAWANA 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 15:08 28-Feb-2026 15:40 32 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

336 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MBS HOSPITAL BAWANA & DISTRICT OFFICE  

BAWANA
247 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 15:49 28-Feb-2026 18:17 148 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

337 28-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 16:02 28-Feb-2026 16:23 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

338 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 214 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 20:09 28-Feb-2026 20:34 25 0.00004 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 106 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 20:09 28-Feb-2026 22:51 162 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 24 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 21:02 28-Feb-2026 22:51 109 0.00006 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

339 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-5,6 & 13 BAWANA 793 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 20:36 09-Feb-2026 21:04 28 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

340 11-Feb-2026 PART OF K BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:54 11-Feb-2026 16:17 83 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

341 11-Feb-2026 PART OF DE BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 15:56 11-Feb-2026 16:24 28 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

342 11-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 16:43 11-Feb-2026 17:04 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 57 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:48 12-Feb-2026 00:18 30 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

343 05-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLK SEC-5 BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:31 05-Feb-2026 16:21 290 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

344 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDPUR MAJRA  BAWANA 903 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 12:54 05-Feb-2026 16:52 238 0.00198 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

345 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N,O & P BLOCKS OF SEC. - 1 DSIDC BAWANA 75 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:02 05-Feb-2026 16:04 122 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

346 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MBS HOSPITAL BAWANA & DISTRICT OFFICE  

BAWANA
486 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:29 05-Feb-2026 15:23 54 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

347 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NEAR COMMUNITY CENTER(AUCHANDI VILLAGE), 

MUNGESHPUR BAWANA
1671 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 19:02 05-Feb-2026 19:39 37 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

348 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N-3 SEC-5 AND N-4,SEC- 5 BAWANA 220 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 21:53 05-Feb-2026 22:30 37 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

349 06-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:53 06-Feb-2026 16:46 293 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

350 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF L.C.H.-3164 BLOCK-8 DSIDC BAWANA 411 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 14:51 07-Feb-2026 16:59 128 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

351 10-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 10:56 10-Feb-2026 14:12 196 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

352 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA, JAI BHAGWAN AT 

DEPOT ROAD,HARIJAN BASTI- KHANJHAWLA,BRICK FACTORY 

CHANDPUR KALAN SINDHU CHAWALA KANJHAWALA SDM 

COURT KANJHAWALA BAWANA

184 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:19 10-Feb-2026 11:42 23 0.00056 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

353 10-Feb-2026 PART OF OJ-177 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:39 10-Feb-2026 14:02 143 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

10-Feb-2026 PART OF OJ-177 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:00 10-Feb-2026 14:23 143 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

354 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DJB RAW WATER PUMP HOUSE BAWANA 128 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:14 10-Feb-2026 13:08 54 0.00207 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

355 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT  BAWANA 2223 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:31 10-Feb-2026 16:36 125 0.00104 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

356 10-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:18 10-Feb-2026 16:52 94 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

357 11-Feb-2026 PART OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA BAWANA 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 09:54 11-Feb-2026 10:15 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

358 12-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:25 12-Feb-2026 12:39 74 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

359 12-Feb-2026 PART OF DE BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 12:22 12-Feb-2026 13:58 96 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

360 12-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 13:35 12-Feb-2026 14:49 74 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

361 12-Feb-2026 PART OF ARIHANT SQUARE SHOPING COMPLEX BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:24 12-Feb-2026 14:50 26 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

362 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE & INDUSTRIAL AREA BAWANA 161 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:41 12-Feb-2026 16:16 95 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

363 15-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 15:00 15-Feb-2026 15:45 45 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

364 15-Feb-2026 PART OF M BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC  BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 14:01 15-Feb-2026 14:24 23 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

365 21-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLK SEC-5  BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 15:45 21-Feb-2026 16:05 20 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

366 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MANGALAM HOSPITAL BAWANA 3105 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:06 21-Feb-2026 18:39 33 0.00084 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

367 22-Feb-2026 PART OF J-32 SECTOR-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 11:06 22-Feb-2026 11:40 34 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

368 22-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KANJHAWLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, LAD PUR, CHOTU 

RAM POLYTECHNIC, GHEWRA VILLAGE AND PETROL PUMP OF 

GHEVRA BAWANA

1858 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 12:43 22-Feb-2026 12:59 16 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

369 22-Feb-2026 PART OF I-90 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 15:06 22-Feb-2026 15:44 38 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

370 23-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 13:01 23-Feb-2026 15:51 170 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

371 23-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLK SEC-5 BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:47 23-Feb-2026 15:23 36 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

372 01-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 10:48 01-Feb-2026 11:34 46 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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373 01-Feb-2026 PART OF J-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 14:24 01-Feb-2026 15:38 74 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

374 02-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 06:37 02-Feb-2026 08:00 83 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

375 02-Feb-2026 PART OF O,N,L BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:26 02-Feb-2026 15:29 63 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

376 03-Feb-2026 PART OF OJ-177 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:40 03-Feb-2026 16:12 92 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

377 04-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 08:34 04-Feb-2026 09:34 60 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

378 05-Feb-2026 PART OF DD MALL SECT-5 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 12:22 05-Feb-2026 13:20 57 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

379 05-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 17:14 05-Feb-2026 18:19 65 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

380 05-Feb-2026 PART OF L-BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 20:42 05-Feb-2026 21:58 76 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

381 05-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 20:44 05-Feb-2026 21:56 72 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

382 06-Feb-2026 PART OF I-BLOCK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 08:18 06-Feb-2026 08:48 30 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

383 06-Feb-2026 PART OF FG-27 SEC-3 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 09:53 06-Feb-2026 11:23 90 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

384 06-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:04 06-Feb-2026 12:06 63 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

385 06-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLK SEC-5 BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 16:01 06-Feb-2026 16:17 16 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

386 06-Feb-2026 PART OF J-32 SECTOR-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 16:06 06-Feb-2026 16:37 31 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

387 07-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:43 07-Feb-2026 12:25 102 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

388 07-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:51 07-Feb-2026 12:28 97 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

389 08-Feb-2026 PART OF BLK-A BHORGARH BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 18:56 08-Feb-2026 20:03 67 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

390 09-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 07:27 09-Feb-2026 08:09 42 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

391 09-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:05 09-Feb-2026 11:55 111 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

392 09-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:10 09-Feb-2026 15:00 50 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

393 09-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLK SEC-5  BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:58 09-Feb-2026 16:50 52 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

394 09-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 17:00 09-Feb-2026 18:12 71 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

395 09-Feb-2026 PART OF ARIHANT SQUARE SHOPING COMPLEX BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 21:38 10-Feb-2026 00:23 166 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

396 10-Feb-2026 PART OF FG BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 10:09 10-Feb-2026 11:41 92 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

397 13-Feb-2026 PART OF D-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:22 13-Feb-2026 13:02 40 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

398 13-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-2 O,N,J BLOCK BAWANA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:30 13-Feb-2026 13:16 46 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

399 17-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLOCK SEC-2 BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 07:50 17-Feb-2026 08:56 66 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

400 17-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-1  BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 19:50 17-Feb-2026 20:53 64 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

401 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ASTHAL CLNY, KOTAKHAR RD, RAMESH NAGAR 

BAWANA
601 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:58 18-Feb-2026 14:43 45 0.00038 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ASTHAL CLNY, KOTAKHAR RD, RAMESH NAGAR 

BAWANA
1993 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:58 18-Feb-2026 18:26 268 0.00223 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

402 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF M-44 SEC-1 DSIIDC BAWANA 42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:35 18-Feb-2026 16:06 31 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

403 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 128 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 19:01 18-Feb-2026 20:00 59 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

404 22-Feb-2026 PART OF B BLOCK SEC-1  BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 07:51 22-Feb-2026 08:42 52 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

405 23-Feb-2026 PART OF OJ-177 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 12:03 23-Feb-2026 12:47 43 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

406 23-Feb-2026 PART OF K-31 SEC-5 BAWANA 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 12:00 23-Feb-2026 12:52 52 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

407 27-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 07:44 27-Feb-2026 08:40 55 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

408 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 111 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 00:43 05-Feb-2026 01:58 75 0.00147 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

409 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A,F,G, H, I BLOCKS OF  SEC.- 1 DSIDC BAWANA 500 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:03 18-Feb-2026 09:14 131 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

410 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE & INDUSTRIAL AREA BAWANA 422 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 09:45 24-Feb-2026 10:17 31 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

411 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INTERCONNECTOR - 3 AND POOTH KHURD VILLAGE 

BAWANA
164 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 09:05 01-Feb-2026 09:12 7 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INTERCONNECTOR - 3 AND POOTH KHURD VILLAGE 

BAWANA
236 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 09:05 01-Feb-2026 10:29 84 0.00234 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

412 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5  BAWANA 42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 13:01 01-Feb-2026 14:10 68 0.00057 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5  BAWANA 181 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 13:01 01-Feb-2026 16:06 184 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5  BAWANA 42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 14:51 01-Feb-2026 15:05 14 0.000004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

413 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHRD BAWANA 224 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 16:33 01-Feb-2026 17:51 78 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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414 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SEC-3 G,C & F BLOCK, HASSH MUSIC MAHAL, GANGA 

TOLI ROAD, TBD BAWANA
125 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 09:53 02-Feb-2026 21:18 685 0.00152 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

415 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAWANA STADIUM AND INDS. AREA BAWANA 199 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 19:02 02-Feb-2026 19:08 6 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

416 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLOCK - B DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA. BAWANA 401 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:33 03-Feb-2026 12:13 40 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

417 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 299 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 09:37 04-Feb-2026 10:18 40 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

418 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F & G BLOCK BAWANA 226 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 13:11 04-Feb-2026 14:42 91 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F & G BLOCK BAWANA 46 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:05 04-Feb-2026 14:42 37 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

419 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAWANA STADIUM AND INDS. AREA BAWANA 558 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 07:54 05-Feb-2026 08:58 64 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

420 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D-BLK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 158 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 01:10 06-Feb-2026 01:50 39 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

421 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE & INDUSTRIAL AREA BAWANA 423 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 06:15 06-Feb-2026 07:10 55 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

422 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SUBZI MANDI KANJHAWALA ROAD, INDRAJ COLONY 

NO-3, BPCL NEAR SHRI KRISHNA GAUSHALA, ISHWAR COLONY 

NO-3, MTNL KANJHAWALA ROAD BAWANA

1169 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:11 06-Feb-2026 10:49 38 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SUBZI MANDI KANJHAWALA ROAD, INDRAJ COLONY 

NO-3, BPCL NEAR SHRI KRISHNA GAUSHALA, ISHWAR COLONY 

NO-3, MTNL KANJHAWALA ROAD BAWANA

320 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:11 06-Feb-2026 13:37 206 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

06-Feb-2026 PART OF SUBZI MANDI KANJHAWALA ROAD BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:11 06-Feb-2026 19:01 530 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SUBZI MANDI KANJHAWALA ROAD, INDRAJ COLONY 

NO-3, BPCL NEAR SHRI KRISHNA GAUSHALA, ISHWAR COLONY 

NO-3, MTNL KANJHAWALA ROAD BAWANA

320 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 18:08 06-Feb-2026 19:00 52 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

423 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VIJAY NAGAR, SKV DARYA PUR, MAIN BUS STAND 

BAWANA
4895 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:40 06-Feb-2026 11:04 23 0.00077 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

06-Feb-2026 PART OF MBS BAWANA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:40 06-Feb-2026 11:49 68 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

424 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RAW WATER BAWANA 158 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 12:00 06-Feb-2026 13:14 73 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

425 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I-BLOCK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 158 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:29 06-Feb-2026 16:41 131 0.00022 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

426 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF INTERCONNECTOR 1 & 2 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 232 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 19:27 06-Feb-2026 20:12 45 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

427 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 78 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:21 07-Feb-2026 12:16 55 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

428 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ASTHAL CLNY, KOTAKHAR RD, RAMESH NAGAR 

BAWANA
2587 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 02:27 08-Feb-2026 03:11 44 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ASTHAL CLNY, KOTAKHAR RD, RAMESH NAGAR 

BAWANA
2719 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 02:27 08-Feb-2026 03:32 64 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

429 08-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

1467 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 10:22 08-Feb-2026 10:47 25 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

430 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF UMRAO FARM TO HARIZAN BASTI KARALA, NDPL 

OFFICE KARALA TO SARDAREY WALA DT BAWANA
1037 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 14:22 08-Feb-2026 14:49 26 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

431 08-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GAS AGENCY NARELA ROAD, VIJAY NAGAR, KRISHNA 

MARKET, MAIN BUS STAND BAWANA, SHIV MANDIR 

AUCHANDI, PSS-400-MB HOSPITAL,KRISHNA MARKET NO-1 

BAWANA

5117 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 16:08 08-Feb-2026 16:32 24 0.00044 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

432 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLK-A, B, C, K, L, M BHORGARH BAWANA 191 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:39 09-Feb-2026 11:23 44 0.00164 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

433 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5  BAWANA 223 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:59 10-Feb-2026 12:46 46 0.00241 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

434 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAWANA STADIUM AND INDS. AREA BAWANA 5652 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 21:33 10-Feb-2026 22:00 27 0.00034 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

435 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N-1 BLOCK SEC-5 POOTHKHURD BAWANA 146 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 10:43 11-Feb-2026 11:33 50 0.00175 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

436 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 129 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:53 11-Feb-2026 14:48 174 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

437 12-Feb-2026 PART OF P BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 08:08 12-Feb-2026 08:48 40 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUMPING STATION, O&P BLOCK SEC-5, I.G.L, MTNL 

SEC-5 BAWANA
27 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 08:08 12-Feb-2026 08:50 42 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

438 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD ZONAL OFFICE POOTH KHURD VILLAGE, DJB 

PUMP HOUSE, SULTANPUR NO-3, LACHMAN SARUP NARULA, 

JAI HIND SCHOOL BAWANA

2134 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 12:35 12-Feb-2026 13:15 39 0.00033 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

439 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-32 SECTOR-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 187 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:00 12-Feb-2026 15:58 118 0.00016 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

440 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E-1 SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 297 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:03 13-Feb-2026 16:10 67 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

441 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT  BAWANA 523 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 05:16 15-Feb-2026 05:45 28 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT  BAWANA 1677 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 05:16 15-Feb-2026 05:46 29 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

442 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-5,6 & 13 BAWANA 793 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 10:01 15-Feb-2026 11:06 65 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

443 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INTERCONNECTOR - 1 AND POOTH KHURD VILLAGE 

BAWANA
337 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 19:26 15-Feb-2026 19:55 29 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

444 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF FG BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 299 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:00 16-Feb-2026 10:29 29 0.00133 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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445 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
1501 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:15 16-Feb-2026 12:50 35 0.00030 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

446 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDPUR MAJRA  BAWANA 2534 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:06 17-Feb-2026 11:30 23 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

447 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF UMRAO FARM TO HARIZAN BASTI KARALA, NDPL 

OFFICE KARALA TO SARDAREY WALA DT BAWANA
1037 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:13 17-Feb-2026 12:54 41 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

448 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

67 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:46 17-Feb-2026 15:00 74 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

449 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-1 & 2 BAWANA 165 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 19:42 17-Feb-2026 20:20 37 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

450 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 153 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:23 18-Feb-2026 07:58 35 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

451 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
1504 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:36 18-Feb-2026 08:02 27 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

452 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHORGARH IND. KIOSK NO-1 BAWANA 1491 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:21 18-Feb-2026 14:32 70 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

453 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD ZONAL OFFICE POOTH KHURD VILLAGE, DJB 

PUMP HOUSE, SULTANPUR NO-3, LACHMAN SARUP NARULA, 

JAI HIND SCHOOL BAWANA

2134 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:29 18-Feb-2026 14:58 30 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

454 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G BLK SEC-02 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 335 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:13 19-Feb-2026 13:00 47 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

455 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PUNJAB KHOD BAWANA 2766 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 22:58 19-Feb-2026 23:30 32 0.00027 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

456 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A,F,G, H, I BLOCKS OF  SEC.- 1 DSIDC BAWANA 47 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 09:18 20-Feb-2026 11:26 128 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A,F,G, H, I BLOCKS OF  SEC.- 1 DSIDC BAWANA 446 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:27 20-Feb-2026 11:26 59 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

457 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF K-1 BLK.SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 33 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:22 20-Feb-2026 11:51 29 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

458 20-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLK SEC-5  BAWANA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 17:42 20-Feb-2026 19:40 118 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

459 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUNJAB KHOR, JATHKHOR, QUTUBGARDH (ARA 

COLONY), QUTUBGARDH(BALAJIENCLAVE) BAWANA
72 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:52 21-Feb-2026 09:57 65 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

460 21-Feb-2026 PART OF KRISHNA MARKET BAWANA 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:00 21-Feb-2026 12:26 86 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

461 21-Feb-2026 PART OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 13:07 21-Feb-2026 14:41 94 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

462 21-Feb-2026 PART OF UPKAR COLONY NO-2 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:25 21-Feb-2026 14:56 30 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF CHOTU RAM POLYTECHNIC, UPKAR COLONY NO-1, 

SAWADA VILLAGE, SHIV MANDIR WALA, UPKAR COLONY NO-

2,UPKAR COLONY SADWA DT-2 BAWANA

678 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:25 21-Feb-2026 14:56 30 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

463 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VIJAY NAGAR, SKV DARYA PUR, MAIN BUS STAND 

BAWANA
4906 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 15:49 21-Feb-2026 16:27 38 0.00074 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

464 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE & INDUSTRIAL AREA BAWANA 416 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 09:09 22-Feb-2026 09:30 21 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

465 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 79 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:56 22-Feb-2026 15:53 57 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

466 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUMPING STATION, O&P BLOCK SEC-5, I.G.L, MTNL 

SEC-5 BAWANA
87 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:39 23-Feb-2026 12:00 81 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

467 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N-3 SEC-5 AND N-4,SEC- 5 BAWANA 2586 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:33 23-Feb-2026 11:19 46 0.00077 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

468 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 111 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:11 24-Feb-2026 12:17 66 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

469 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF UMRAO FARM TO HARIZAN BASTI KARALA, NDPL 

OFFICE KARALA TO SARDAREY WALA DT BAWANA
1037 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:26 24-Feb-2026 12:58 31 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

470 25-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK SECTOR-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:00 25-Feb-2026 13:32 152 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

471 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDPUR MAJRA  BAWANA 2540 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:16 25-Feb-2026 13:02 45 0.00075 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

472 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA, JAI BHAGWAN AT 

DEPOT ROAD,HARIJAN BASTI- KHANJHAWLA,BRICK FACTORY 

CHANDPUR KALAN SINDHU CHAWALA KANJHAWALA SDM 

COURT KANJHAWALA BAWANA

70 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 16:08 26-Feb-2026 17:06 58 0.00048 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA, JAI BHAGWAN AT 

DEPOT ROAD,HARIJAN BASTI- KHANJHAWLA,BRICK FACTORY 

CHANDPUR KALAN SINDHU CHAWALA KANJHAWALA SDM 

COURT KANJHAWALA BAWANA

114 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 16:08 26-Feb-2026 19:32 204 0.00284 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA, JAI BHAGWAN AT 

DEPOT ROAD,HARIJAN BASTI- KHANJHAWLA,BRICK FACTORY 

CHANDPUR KALAN SINDHU CHAWALA KANJHAWALA SDM 

COURT KANJHAWALA BAWANA

5083 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 18:25 26-Feb-2026 19:31 66 0.00220 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

473 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GAS AGENCY NARELA ROAD, VIJAY NAGAR, KRISHNA 

MARKET, MAIN BUS STAND BAWANA, SHIV MANDIR 

AUCHANDI, PSS-400-MB HOSPITAL,KRISHNA MARKET NO-1 

BAWANA

3189 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:08 27-Feb-2026 14:55 47 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GAS AGENCY NARELA ROAD, VIJAY NAGAR, KRISHNA 

MARKET, MAIN BUS STAND BAWANA, SHIV MANDIR 

AUCHANDI, PSS-400-MB HOSPITAL,KRISHNA MARKET NO-1 

BAWANA

1937 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:08 27-Feb-2026 15:25 77 0.00043 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

474 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-32 SECTOR-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 187 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 07:14 28-Feb-2026 08:35 81 0.00040 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

475 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G BLK SEC-02 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 332 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:31 28-Feb-2026 11:14 42 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

476 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK SEC-02 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 110 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 18:58 28-Feb-2026 20:00 62 0.00067 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

477 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

263 630 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 13:53 12-Feb-2026 15:51 118 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

478 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BULLA COLONY BAWANA 259 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 10:32 11-Feb-2026 17:30 418 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

479 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT  BAWANA 110 500 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:21 14-Feb-2026 16:15 294 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

480 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

152 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:33 12-Feb-2026 13:36 183 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

481 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SUBZI MANDI KANJHAWALA ROAD, INDRAJ COLONY 

NO-3, BPCL NEAR SHRI KRISHNA GAUSHALA, ISHWAR COLONY 

NO-3, MTNL KANJHAWALA ROAD BAWANA

227 500 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:46 19-Feb-2026 16:21 335 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

482 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JJ CLUSTER NO.3 KANJHAWALA  BAWANA 517 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:23 13-Feb-2026 12:50 87 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

483 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N,O & P BLOCKS OF SEC. - 1 DSIDC BAWANA 313 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:40 03-Feb-2026 17:06 386 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

484 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-1 POCKET-5 BAWANA 568 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:42 05-Feb-2026 17:03 321 0.00045 PLANNED OUTAGE

485 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
509 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:57 03-Feb-2026 16:25 328 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

486 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KANJHAWLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, LAD PUR, CHOTU 

RAM POLYTECHNIC BAWANA
31 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:09 14-Feb-2026 16:59 350 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

487 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A,F,G, H, I BLOCKS OF  SEC.- 1 DSIDC BAWANA 257 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:10 02-Feb-2026 17:23 373 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

488 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF INDUSTRIAL AREA KANJHAWALA BAWANA 385 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:48 02-Feb-2026 16:20 332 0.00037 PLANNED OUTAGE

489 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE & INDUSTRIAL AREA BAWANA 332 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:09 02-Feb-2026 17:50 341 0.00142 PLANNED OUTAGE

490 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ASTHAL CLNY, KOTAKHAR RD, RAMESH NAGAR 

BAWANA
377 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:57 05-Feb-2026 16:26 269 0.00112 PLANNED OUTAGE

491 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 271 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 08:02 02-Feb-2026 09:24 82 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

492 02-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 07:52 02-Feb-2026 09:23 91 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

493 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N,O & P BLOCKS OF SEC. - 1 DSIDC BAWANA 202 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:14 02-Feb-2026 17:39 385 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

494 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SUBZI MANDI KANJHAWALA ROAD, INDRAJ COLONY 

NO-3, BPCL NEAR SHRI KRISHNA GAUSHALA, ISHWAR COLONY 

NO-3, MTNL KANJHAWALA ROAD BAWANA

1495 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:26 03-Feb-2026 17:04 398 0.00221 PLANNED OUTAGE

495 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BLK-A BHORGARH BAWANA 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:19 02-Feb-2026 12:08 49 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

496 02-Feb-2026 PART OF G-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:11 02-Feb-2026 13:01 50 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

497 02-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 1 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 13:05 02-Feb-2026 15:02 117 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

498 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHORGARH IND. KIOSK NO-1 BAWANA 621 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:51 06-Feb-2026 15:45 294 0.00049 PLANNED OUTAGE

499 02-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK SECTOR-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 13:27 02-Feb-2026 13:46 19 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

500 02-Feb-2026 PART OF K-31 SEC-5 BAWANA 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:16 02-Feb-2026 16:09 53 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

501 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS-5,6 & 13 BAWANA 704 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:22 05-Feb-2026 16:12 110 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

502 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHORGARH IND. KIOSK NO-1 BAWANA 1257 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:04 06-Feb-2026 15:36 272 0.00091 PLANNED OUTAGE

503 03-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-2 O,N,J BLOCK BAWANA 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:20 03-Feb-2026 11:52 32 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

504 03-Feb-2026 PART OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE BAWANA 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:42 03-Feb-2026 12:05 23 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

505 03-Feb-2026 PART OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA BAWANA 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:28 03-Feb-2026 13:09 41 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

506 03-Feb-2026 PART OF N-1 BLOCK SEC-5 POOTHKHURD BAWANA 1 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:50 03-Feb-2026 13:22 32 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

507 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KANJHAWLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, LAD PUR, CHOTU 

RAM POLYTECHNIC, GHEWRA VILLAGE AND PETROL PUMP OF 

GHEVRA BAWANA

1823 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:46 05-Feb-2026 14:17 151 0.00084 PLANNED OUTAGE

508 03-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:55 03-Feb-2026 16:08 73 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

509 04-Feb-2026 PART OF M-44 SEC-1 DSIIDC BAWANA 2 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:42 04-Feb-2026 13:52 70 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

510 04-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 4 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 15:17 04-Feb-2026 15:38 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

511 04-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK SECTOR-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 16:19 04-Feb-2026 16:49 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

512 05-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:34 05-Feb-2026 12:10 36 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

513 05-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 2 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:42 05-Feb-2026 12:13 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

514 05-Feb-2026 PART OF L-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 12:49 05-Feb-2026 13:51 62 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

515 05-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH VILLAGE BAWANA 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:31 05-Feb-2026 13:57 26 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

516 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I-BLOCK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 158 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:10 07-Feb-2026 17:28 438 0.00122 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

517 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-4 C,D,I BLOCK BAWANA 190 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 09:43 07-Feb-2026 17:40 477 0.00133 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

518 07-Feb-2026 PART OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:16 07-Feb-2026 17:07 291 0.00008 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

519 07-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC  BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 08:42 07-Feb-2026 16:54 492 0.00014 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

520 05-Feb-2026 PART OF O,N,L BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 16:13 05-Feb-2026 16:34 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE
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521 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 154 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 08:50 07-Feb-2026 16:30 460 0.00128 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

522 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D-BLK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 158 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 08:02 07-Feb-2026 16:51 529 0.00029 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

523 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF HI BLOCK SEC 5 DSIIDC BAWANA 187 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:04 07-Feb-2026 17:03 299 0.00042 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

524 06-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:45 06-Feb-2026 11:22 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

525 06-Feb-2026 PART OF K-31 SEC-5 BAWANA 8 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:01 06-Feb-2026 12:14 73 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

526 06-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK SECTOR-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:45 06-Feb-2026 12:31 46 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

527 06-Feb-2026 PART OF I-90 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 13:55 06-Feb-2026 14:23 28 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

528 06-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:13 06-Feb-2026 14:37 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

529 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE & INDUSTRIAL AREA BAWANA 426 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:19 09-Feb-2026 15:44 325 0.00135 PLANNED OUTAGE

530 06-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 2 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:53 06-Feb-2026 15:21 28 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

531 09-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA, JAI BHAGWAN AT 

DEPOT ROAD,HARIJAN BASTI- KHANJHAWLA,BRICK FACTORY 

CHANDPUR KALAN SINDHU CHAWALA KANJHAWALA SDM 

COURT KANJHAWALA BAWANA

114 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:43 09-Feb-2026 16:40 357 0.00099 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

532 07-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:39 07-Feb-2026 11:54 75 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

533 07-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:26 07-Feb-2026 12:46 80 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

534 07-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 6 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:35 07-Feb-2026 13:30 55 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

535 07-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:06 07-Feb-2026 14:24 78 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

536 07-Feb-2026 PART OF FG-27 SEC-3 BAWANA 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 14:56 07-Feb-2026 16:09 73 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

537 10-Feb-2026 PART OF KRISHNA MARKET BAWANA 17 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 10:52 10-Feb-2026 16:59 367 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

538 09-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK SECTOR-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 2 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:54 09-Feb-2026 11:39 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

539 09-Feb-2026 PART OF C-21 SECTOR-2 BAWANA 8 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:21 09-Feb-2026 12:57 36 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

540 09-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 4 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 13:55 09-Feb-2026 15:19 84 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

541 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF WATER SUPPLY DARIYA PUR, DTC DEPOT AUCHANDI 

RD BAWANA
435 630 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:50 11-Feb-2026 14:06 76 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

542 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF WATER SUPPLY DARIYA PUR, DTC DEPOT AUCHANDI 

RD BAWANA
48 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:27 20-Feb-2026 17:25 358 0.00050 PLANNED OUTAGE

543 09-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 6 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:34 09-Feb-2026 16:33 59 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

544 10-Feb-2026 PART OF K BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:24 10-Feb-2026 12:30 66 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

545 10-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:53 10-Feb-2026 13:23 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

546 10-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 2 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:31 10-Feb-2026 15:33 62 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

547 10-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 6 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:38 10-Feb-2026 15:51 73 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

548 10-Feb-2026 PART OF JAUNTI BAWANA 6 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 16:12 10-Feb-2026 17:00 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

549 11-Feb-2026 PART OF D-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 1 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 10:58 11-Feb-2026 11:30 32 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

550 11-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:25 11-Feb-2026 13:22 57 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

551 11-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:35 11-Feb-2026 14:00 85 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

552 11-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 4 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:40 11-Feb-2026 15:08 148 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

553 11-Feb-2026 PART OF INTERCONNECTOR-1 BAWANA 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:52 11-Feb-2026 15:28 36 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

554 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 264 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 07:31 13-Feb-2026 11:45 254 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

555 11-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 15:45 11-Feb-2026 16:23 38 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

556 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KANJHAWALA BAWANA 239 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:33 13-Feb-2026 15:31 178 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

557 13-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC  BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 07:36 13-Feb-2026 11:50 254 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

558 14-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:11 14-Feb-2026 17:28 497 0.00014 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

559 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 78 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:48 14-Feb-2026 17:16 448 0.00012 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

560 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 129 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:00 14-Feb-2026 17:20 500 0.00028 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

561 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-32 SECTOR-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 187 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 08:13 14-Feb-2026 16:34 501 0.00139 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

562 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF FG- 27 SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 140 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:07 14-Feb-2026 14:22 255 0.00014 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

563 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5  BAWANA 181 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:58 14-Feb-2026 17:15 437 0.00012 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

564 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C, G, E BLOCK SEC. - 5 DSIDC BAWANA 93 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:03 14-Feb-2026 14:55 172 0.00048 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

565 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF FG BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 299 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:32 21-Feb-2026 12:47 135 0.00011 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

566 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK SECTOR-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 101 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 13:37 14-Feb-2026 14:12 34 0.00001 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

567 14-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER BAWANA 20 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:58 14-Feb-2026 18:18 379 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

568 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5  BAWANA 42 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:02 14-Feb-2026 17:09 427 0.00012 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

569 12-Feb-2026 PART OF N-1 BLOCK SEC-5 POOTHKHURD BAWANA 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:02 12-Feb-2026 11:29 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

570 12-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 8 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:32 12-Feb-2026 13:45 133 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

571 12-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 12:00 12-Feb-2026 12:48 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

572 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MBS HOSPITAL BAWANA & DISTRICT OFFICE  

BAWANA
64 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:05 14-Feb-2026 12:21 76 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

573 12-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH VILLAGE BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:17 12-Feb-2026 14:40 23 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

574 12-Feb-2026 PART OF L-216 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:24 12-Feb-2026 14:53 29 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

575 12-Feb-2026 PART OF O,N,L BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 2 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 15:16 12-Feb-2026 15:31 15 0.000004 EODB COMPLIANCE

576 12-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-2 O,N,J BLOCK BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 15:34 12-Feb-2026 15:57 23 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

577 12-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 14 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 15:49 12-Feb-2026 16:15 26 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

578 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT  BAWANA 231 500 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:32 14-Feb-2026 14:57 265 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

579 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT  BAWANA 125 1000 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:32 20-Feb-2026 16:51 319 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE
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580 16-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA, JAI BHAGWAN AT 

DEPOT ROAD,HARIJAN BASTI- KHANJHAWLA,BRICK FACTORY 

CHANDPUR KALAN SINDHU CHAWALA KANJHAWALA SDM 

COURT KANJHAWALA BAWANA

184 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:32 16-Feb-2026 16:37 245 0.00068 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

581 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUNJAB KHOR, JATHKHOR, QUTUBGARDH (ARA 

COLONY), QUTUBGARDH(BALAJIENCLAVE) BAWANA
70 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:39 16-Feb-2026 16:45 306 0.00085 PLANNED OUTAGE

582 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUNJAB KHOR, JATHKHOR, QUTUBGARDH (ARA 

COLONY), QUTUBGARDH(BALAJIENCLAVE) BAWANA
63 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:36 16-Feb-2026 16:34 178 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

583 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDPUR MAJRA  BAWANA 905 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:14 13-Feb-2026 16:56 342 0.00095 PLANNED OUTAGE

584 13-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:56 13-Feb-2026 13:30 34 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

585 13-Feb-2026 PART OF C-21 SECTOR-2 BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:19 13-Feb-2026 15:11 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

586 14-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:39 14-Feb-2026 11:09 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

587 14-Feb-2026 PART OF INTERCONNECTOR-1 BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:51 14-Feb-2026 12:21 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

588 14-Feb-2026 PART OF F-167 SEC-2 DSIIDC BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 13:06 14-Feb-2026 14:09 63 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

589 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF STADIUM NO-2 BAWANA 186 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:37 17-Feb-2026 13:28 111 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

590 14-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 4 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:56 14-Feb-2026 15:12 16 0.000005 EODB COMPLIANCE

591 14-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-4 C,D,I BLOCK BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 15:32 14-Feb-2026 16:42 70 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

592 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF STADIUM NO-2 BAWANA 55 315 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:48 17-Feb-2026 13:48 120 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

593 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
509 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:58 17-Feb-2026 16:28 210 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

594 15-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK SEC-2 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 10:38 15-Feb-2026 11:45 67 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

595 15-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-2 BAWANA 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 11:20 15-Feb-2026 12:25 65 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

596 15-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC BAWANA 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 12:34 15-Feb-2026 15:12 158 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

597 15-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLOCK SEC-2 BAWANA 7 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:21 15-Feb-2026 14:52 91 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

598 16-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:11 16-Feb-2026 11:31 20 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

599 16-Feb-2026 PART OF K-31 SEC-5 BAWANA 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:07 16-Feb-2026 12:52 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

600 16-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:23 16-Feb-2026 12:45 22 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

601 16-Feb-2026 PART OF F-167 SEC-2 DSIIDC BAWANA 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:48 16-Feb-2026 13:15 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

602 16-Feb-2026 PART OF J-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:09 16-Feb-2026 14:27 78 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

603 16-Feb-2026 PART OF F-167 SEC-2 DSIIDC BAWANA 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:16 16-Feb-2026 13:48 32 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

604 16-Feb-2026 PART OF C-236 SEC-5 DSIIDC BAWANA 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:23 16-Feb-2026 14:13 50 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

605 16-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK SEC-4 DSIDC BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:31 16-Feb-2026 14:56 25 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

606 16-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:04 16-Feb-2026 15:46 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

607 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

1470 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:38 20-Feb-2026 16:05 327 0.00145 PLANNED OUTAGE

608 17-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:02 17-Feb-2026 11:24 22 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

609 17-Feb-2026 PART OF OJ-177 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:39 17-Feb-2026 12:16 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

610 17-Feb-2026 PART OF J BLOCK SEC - 2  BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:09 17-Feb-2026 12:37 28 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

611 17-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:40 17-Feb-2026 13:01 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

612 17-Feb-2026 PART OF H-BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:57 17-Feb-2026 13:14 17 0.000005 EODB COMPLIANCE

613 17-Feb-2026 PART OF O,N,L BLOCK SEC-3 BAWANA 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:04 17-Feb-2026 14:03 59 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

614 17-Feb-2026 PART OF C-236 SEC-5 DSIIDC BAWANA 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:39 17-Feb-2026 15:38 59 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

615 17-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:09 17-Feb-2026 15:40 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

616 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
688 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:50 19-Feb-2026 15:44 294 0.00049 PLANNED OUTAGE

617 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MBS HOSPITAL BAWANA & DISTRICT OFFICE  

BAWANA
247 630 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:41 19-Feb-2026 16:42 301 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

618 18-Feb-2026 PART OF D-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 1 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:49 18-Feb-2026 12:15 26 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

619 18-Feb-2026 PART OF PUNJAB KHOR BAWANA 10 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:04 18-Feb-2026 16:34 150 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

620 18-Feb-2026 PART OF HI BLOCK SEC 5 DSIIDC  BAWANA 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:11 18-Feb-2026 14:41 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

621 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BULLA COLONY BAWANA 23 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:43 20-Feb-2026 15:37 294 0.00082 PLANNED OUTAGE

622 18-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:10 18-Feb-2026 15:30 20 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

623 18-Feb-2026 PART OF H-BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:37 18-Feb-2026 15:58 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

624 20-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 08:16 20-Feb-2026 11:28 192 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

625 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 76 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 08:05 20-Feb-2026 11:27 202 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

626 19-Feb-2026 PART OF G-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:55 19-Feb-2026 11:52 57 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

627 19-Feb-2026 PART OF HI BLOCK SEC 5 DSIIDC  BAWANA 10 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:08 19-Feb-2026 11:39 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

628 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF L.C.H.-3164 BLOCK-8 DSIDC BAWANA 375 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:08 19-Feb-2026 14:28 140 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

629 19-Feb-2026 PART OF INTERCONNECTOR-1 BAWANA 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:31 19-Feb-2026 12:59 28 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

630 19-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 9 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:38 19-Feb-2026 13:02 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

631 19-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK SEC-1 BAWANA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:00 19-Feb-2026 14:48 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

632 19-Feb-2026 PART OF N-1 BLOCK SEC-5 POOTHKHURD BAWANA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:03 19-Feb-2026 14:38 35 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

633 21-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:34 21-Feb-2026 16:47 493 0.00027 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

634 19-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 15:13 19-Feb-2026 15:33 20 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

635 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 73 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:39 21-Feb-2026 15:58 79 0.00011 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

636 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 129 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:40 21-Feb-2026 15:46 186 0.00005 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

637 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LM BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC BAWANA 224 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 09:53 21-Feb-2026 17:47 473 0.00039 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

638 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 131 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:02 21-Feb-2026 15:43 221 0.00012 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

639 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D-BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 125 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:20 21-Feb-2026 16:47 507 0.00070 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

640 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF L-BLOCK SEC-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 168 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:41 21-Feb-2026 17:00 379 0.00021 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF
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641 21-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 9 400 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 09:32 21-Feb-2026 15:17 345 0.00096 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

642 20-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:46 20-Feb-2026 11:07 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

643 20-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK SEC.-5 DSIDC  BAWANA 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:50 20-Feb-2026 11:50 60 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

644 20-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 1 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:28 20-Feb-2026 12:05 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

645 20-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK SEC-4 DSIDC BAWANA 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:56 20-Feb-2026 13:57 61 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

646 20-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-2 AND PART OF BAWANA 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 13:04 20-Feb-2026 13:58 54 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

647 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N,O & P BLOCKS OF SEC. - 1 DSIDC BAWANA 204 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:25 23-Feb-2026 17:15 410 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

648 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A,F,G, H, I BLOCKS OF  SEC.- 1 DSIDC BAWANA 261 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:14 23-Feb-2026 17:33 379 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

649 23-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 4 63 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 07:45 23-Feb-2026 12:36 291 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

650 20-Feb-2026 PART OF M BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC  BAWANA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:23 20-Feb-2026 15:14 51 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

651 20-Feb-2026 PART OF BLK-A BHORGARH BAWANA 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:49 20-Feb-2026 15:24 35 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

652 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ASTHAL CLNY, KOTAKHAR RD, RAMESH NAGAR 

BAWANA
85 315 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:20 26-Feb-2026 17:58 398 0.00111 PLANNED OUTAGE

653 21-Feb-2026 PART OF F-167 SEC-2 DSIIDC BAWANA 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:45 21-Feb-2026 11:33 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

654 21-Feb-2026 PART OF I1- BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 8 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:17 21-Feb-2026 11:36 19 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

655 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G BLK SEC-02 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 334 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:22 21-Feb-2026 15:25 243 0.00027 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

656 21-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-4 C,D,I BLOCK BAWANA 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:09 21-Feb-2026 13:01 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

657 21-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLK SEC-5 BAWANA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:32 21-Feb-2026 13:32 60 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

658 21-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 1 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:10 21-Feb-2026 15:02 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

659 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MBS HOSPITAL BAWANA & DISTRICT OFFICE  

BAWANA
486 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:07 24-Feb-2026 16:48 341 0.00142 PLANNED OUTAGE

660 23-Feb-2026 PART OF HI BLOCK SEC 5 DSIIDC  BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:03 23-Feb-2026 11:34 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

661 23-Feb-2026 PART OF NMO BLOCK SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 12:13 23-Feb-2026 12:58 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

662 23-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAGATI POWER  BAWANA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:29 23-Feb-2026 14:59 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

663 23-Feb-2026 PART OF J BLOCK SEC - 2  BAWANA 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 15:33 23-Feb-2026 16:50 77 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

664 23-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 5 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 16:01 23-Feb-2026 16:26 25 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

665 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BULLA COLONY BAWANA 228 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:36 25-Feb-2026 16:28 352 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

666 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KANJHAWLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, LAD PUR, CHOTU 

RAM POLYTECHNIC BAWANA
31 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:58 25-Feb-2026 16:43 345 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

667 24-Feb-2026 PART OF O BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:53 24-Feb-2026 11:16 23 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

668 24-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:01 24-Feb-2026 12:58 117 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

669 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BULLA COLONY BAWANA 259 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:24 24-Feb-2026 16:53 329 0.00027 PLANNED OUTAGE

670 24-Feb-2026 PART OF N-27 SEC-3 BAWANA 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:26 24-Feb-2026 12:46 20 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

671 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIVYA JYOTI APPARTMENT  BAWANA 351 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:44 28-Feb-2026 16:25 281 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

672 28-Feb-2026 PART OF SUBZI MANDI KANJHAWALA ROAD BAWANA 13 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:09 28-Feb-2026 14:19 130 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

673 24-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:02 24-Feb-2026 14:29 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

674 24-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:22 24-Feb-2026 14:46 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

675 24-Feb-2026 PART OF LM BLOCK SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:52 24-Feb-2026 15:22 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

676 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
49 500 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:26 26-Feb-2026 18:37 371 0.00062 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

677 24-Feb-2026 PART OF C-236 SEC-5 DSIIDC BAWANA 5 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 15:28 24-Feb-2026 15:49 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

678 24-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 16:05 24-Feb-2026 16:33 28 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

679 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ASTHAL CLNY, KOTAKHAR RD, RAMESH NAGAR 

BAWANA
28 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:53 26-Feb-2026 15:53 240 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

680 25-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 8 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:26 25-Feb-2026 11:03 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

681 25-Feb-2026 PART OF N BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 7 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:26 25-Feb-2026 12:17 51 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

682 25-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLOCK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:48 25-Feb-2026 12:27 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

683 25-Feb-2026 PART OF M-44 SEC-1 DSIIDC BAWANA 2 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:38 25-Feb-2026 13:03 25 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

684 25-Feb-2026 PART OF POLICE STATION KHANJHAWLA BAWANA 10 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:43 25-Feb-2026 13:20 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

685 25-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH VILLAGE BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 13:22 25-Feb-2026 13:52 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

686 25-Feb-2026 PART OF I-90 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 8 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 13:58 25-Feb-2026 15:11 73 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

687 25-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:51 25-Feb-2026 15:35 44 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

688 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILLAGE NIZAM PUR, VILLAGE GADI RANDHALA, DTS 

OF LADPUR-NIZAM PUR ROAD BAWANA
681 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:23 27-Feb-2026 18:45 442 0.00123 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

689 27-Feb-2026 PART OF P BLOCK SEC-5 BAWANA 6 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:59 27-Feb-2026 16:12 312 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

690 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF CHOTU RAM POLYTECHNIC, UPKAR COLONY NO-1, 

SAWADA VILLAGE, SHIV MANDIR WALA, UPKAR COLONY NO-

2,UPKAR COLONY SADWA DT-2 BAWANA

70 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:36 27-Feb-2026 18:15 399 0.00055 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

691 26-Feb-2026 PART OF L BLOCK SEC-2 DSIDC  BAWANA 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:48 26-Feb-2026 11:24 36 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

692 26-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH VILLAGE BAWANA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:15 26-Feb-2026 12:36 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

693 26-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK SEC-4 BAWANA 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:17 26-Feb-2026 14:36 19 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

694 28-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILLAGE KANJHAWLA, BULLA COLONY, PARTS OF 

MAHAVIR VIHAR, UDAY VIHAR, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING 

BAWANA

1474 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:26 28-Feb-2026 17:58 452 0.00188 PLANNED OUTAGE

695 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF O BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 91 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:45 28-Feb-2026 16:53 248 0.00014 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

696 28-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLK SEC-02 BAWANA 3 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:21 28-Feb-2026 17:58 457 0.00013 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

697 28-Feb-2026 PART OF D-BLOCK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 2 63 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:42 28-Feb-2026 12:42 180 0.00005 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

698 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK SEC-1 BAWANA 176 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:42 28-Feb-2026 17:52 490 0.00014 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

699 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 271 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:40 28-Feb-2026 17:51 491 0.00027 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

700 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E-1 SEC-5 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 151 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:21 28-Feb-2026 17:04 463 0.00013 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

701 28-Feb-2026 PART OF  I BLOCKS OF  SEC-1 DSIDC BAWANA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:07 28-Feb-2026 17:43 516 0.00014 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF
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702 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF FG-27 SEC-3 BAWANA 259 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 08:56 28-Feb-2026 17:40 524 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

703 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BAWANA STADIUM AND INDS. AREA BAWANA 583 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:49 27-Feb-2026 15:28 279 0.00078 PLANNED OUTAGE

704 27-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK SECTOR-3 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:14 27-Feb-2026 11:33 19 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

705 27-Feb-2026 PART OF M BLOCK SEC-3 DSIDC  BAWANA 10 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:49 27-Feb-2026 13:16 87 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

706 27-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:58 27-Feb-2026 14:02 64 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

707 27-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK SEC-1  BAWANA 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:24 27-Feb-2026 14:01 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

708 27-Feb-2026 PART OF KANJHAWLA VILLAGE BAWANA 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:24 27-Feb-2026 15:58 94 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

709 27-Feb-2026 PART OF B BLK SEC-1 POOTH KHURD BAWANA 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:45 27-Feb-2026 15:41 56 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

710 27-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK SEC-4  BAWANA 5 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 15:20 27-Feb-2026 15:51 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

711 27-Feb-2026 PART OF L-216 SEC-3 DSIIDC BAWANA 1 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 16:27 27-Feb-2026 16:43 16 0.000005 EODB COMPLIANCE

712 28-Feb-2026 PART OF P BLOCKS OF SEC.-1 DSIDC BAWANA 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:50 28-Feb-2026 11:28 38 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

713 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BULLA COLONY BAWANA 289 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:24 28-Feb-2026 18:05 401 0.00033 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

714 28-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK SEC-2 BAWANA 3 63 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:48 28-Feb-2026 12:10 22 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

715 28-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTH KHURD VILLAGE BAWANA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:02 28-Feb-2026 13:33 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

716 28-Feb-2026 PART OF RAW WATER WITH T-OFFS BAWANA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:53 28-Feb-2026 14:23 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

717 28-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLOCK SEC-4 POOTH KHURD  BAWANA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 14:26 28-Feb-2026 16:04 98 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

718 28-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK SEC.-5 DSIDC  BAWANA 2 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 15:39 28-Feb-2026 16:11 32 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

719 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MANAK PURA CIVIL LINES 2256 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 16:15 13-Feb-2026 16:27 12 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

720 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MALARIA, NICD, 1 UNDERHILL ROAD, PNB STAFF 

QUARTER, RAJPUR ROAD, UNDER HILL LANE CIVIL LINES
62 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 07:49 25-Feb-2026 08:40 50 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

721 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEW COURT CIVIL LINES 517 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:51 28-Feb-2026 11:20 89 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

722 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAHAVIR ICE FACTORY, PWD  UNDER BRIDGE, 

GOKHLE MARKET, ISBT, QUEDASIA GARDEN CIVIL LINES
22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:42 06-Feb-2026 11:30 47 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

723 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DESU COLONY, D.A FLATS, OLD TIMARPUR, 90 

QUARTERS CIVIL LINES
2052 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 17:20 06-Feb-2026 17:39 19 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

724 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TIMARPUR CIVIL LINES 338 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:57 09-Feb-2026 12:33 35 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TIMARPUR CIVIL LINES 351 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:57 09-Feb-2026 12:59 61 0.00048 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TIMARPUR CIVIL LINES 1701 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:57 09-Feb-2026 13:20 82 0.00041 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026 PART OF TIMARPUR CIVIL LINES 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:57 09-Feb-2026 14:33 155 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

16-Feb-2026 PART OF DESU COLONY CIVIL LINES 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:31 16-Feb-2026 15:51 80 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

725 09-Feb-2026 PART OF PRESS ROAD OUTDOOR CIVIL LINES 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 17:20 09-Feb-2026 18:02 42 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026 PART OF PRESS ROAD OUTDOOR CIVIL LINES 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 17:20 09-Feb-2026 18:06 46 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

726 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD TIMARPUR, D BLOCK NEW TIMARPUR, 

SATYAWATI, NEW TIMARPUR PARKING, A BLOCK NEHRU VIHAR, 

DA FLATS TIMAR PUR. CIVIL LINES

2051 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 06:46 10-Feb-2026 07:06 19 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD TIMARPUR, D BLOCK NEW TIMARPUR, 

SATYAWATI, NEW TIMARPUR PARKING, A BLOCK NEHRU VIHAR, 

DA FLATS TIMAR PUR. CIVIL LINES

263 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 06:46 10-Feb-2026 07:20 33 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

727 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF OLD ST.STEPHAN COLLEGE, DELHI SCHOOL OF 

ECONOMICS, I.E.G. CIVIL LINES
31 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 09:32 10-Feb-2026 10:08 35 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD ST.STEPHAN COLLEGE, DELHI SCHOOL OF 

ECONOMICS, NEW ST.STEPHAN COLLEGE, SRI RAM INSTITUTE, 

HINDU COLLEGE, I.E.G. CIVIL LINES

493 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 09:32 10-Feb-2026 10:17 44 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

728 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GULABI BAGH L.I.G. FLATS, S.F.S. AND M.I.G. FLATS, 

SARAI ROHILLA AND PART OF ADMINISTRATION FLATS,PART OF 

EAST MOTI BAGH CIVIL LINES

1692 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:03 11-Feb-2026 13:09 5 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GULABI BAGH L.I.G. FLATS, S.F.S. AND M.I.G. FLATS, 

SARAI ROHILLA AND PART OF ADMINISTRATION FLATS,PART OF 

EAST MOTI BAGH CIVIL LINES

691 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:03 11-Feb-2026 13:17 13 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

729 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SINGH SABHA ROAD, 10 - A BLOCK, E.S.I. DISPENSARY 

CIVIL LINES
232 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 20:46 13-Feb-2026 22:16 90 0.00005 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

730 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SINGH SABHA ROAD, 10 - A BLOCK, E.S.I. DISPENSARY 

CIVIL LINES
282 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 20:41 13-Feb-2026 21:44 63 0.00004 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

731 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VARDHMAN PLAZA PACKAGE-1 & 2, A & C- BLK. 

NEHRU VIHAR, OLD & NEW TIMARPUR CIVIL LINES
3525 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:17 18-Feb-2026 11:50 33 0.00037 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

732 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SINGH SABHA ROAD, 10 - A BLOCK, E.S.I. DISPENSARY 

CIVIL LINES
359 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:12 19-Feb-2026 14:50 38 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

733 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SWISS APARTMENT AND NEW ST. STEPHENS 

HOSPITAL CIVIL LINES
86 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 17:11 20-Feb-2026 18:20 68 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

734 20-Feb-2026 PART OF NEW ST. STEPHENS HOSPITAL CIVIL LINES 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 17:33 20-Feb-2026 17:48 15 0.000004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SWISS APARTMENT AND NEW ST. STEPHENS 

HOSPITAL CIVIL LINES
1042 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 17:33 20-Feb-2026 18:18 46 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

735 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD ST.STEPHAN COLLEGE, DELHI SCHOOL OF 

ECONOMICS, NEW ST.STEPHAN COLLEGE, SRI RAM INSTITUTE, 

HINDU COLLEGE, I.E.G. CIVIL LINES

177 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 08:59 24-Feb-2026 10:10 70 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

CIVIL LINES
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24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD ST.STEPHAN COLLEGE, DELHI SCHOOL OF 

ECONOMICS, NEW ST.STEPHAN COLLEGE, SRI RAM INSTITUTE, 

HINDU COLLEGE, I.E.G. CIVIL LINES

22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 08:59 24-Feb-2026 10:52 112 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

736 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ROHTAK ROAD ,PART OF 65, 66, 5C BLOCKS MOTI 

NAGAR, JEEWAN MALA HOSPITAL CIVIL LINES
196 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 06:37 28-Feb-2026 06:55 18 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

737 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF V. N.PURI, M. C. D. FLAT PADAM NAGAR, D. N. 

COLONY. EAST MOTI BAGH, PADAM NAGAR. CIVIL LINES
478 400 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:17 18-Feb-2026 15:11 54 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

738 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF V. N.PURI, M. C. D. FLAT PADAM NAGAR, D. N. 

COLONY. EAST MOTI BAGH, PADAM NAGAR. CIVIL LINES
478 990 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:15 14-Feb-2026 15:54 99 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

739 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF HUDSON LINE,VIJAY NAGAR DOUBLE STOREY,ASHOKA 

MANUFACTURING,KIRPAL ASHRAM,VIJAY NAGAR 8-9 

BLOCK,GURMANDI DUPLEX FLATS CIVIL LINES

105 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 13:56 03-Feb-2026 15:37 101 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

740 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEW KIRORI MAL COLLEGE CIVIL LINES 339 630 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:16 03-Feb-2026 16:04 108 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

741 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MULTILEVEL PARKING KAMLA NAGAR, E - BLOCK 

MOTHER DAIRY KAMLA NAGAR, BANGLOW RD NO-1E-27 CIVIL 

LINES

126 630 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:18 03-Feb-2026 12:38 80 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

742 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HUDSON LINE, PART OF SINGLE STORY VIJAY NAGAR, 

CIVIL LINES
179 990 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:57 21-Feb-2026 13:04 127 0.00071 PLANNED OUTAGE

743 02-Feb-2026

PARTS OF HUDSON LINE,VIJAY NAGAR DOUBLE STOREY,ASHOKA 

MANUFACTURING,KIRPAL ASHRAM,VIJAY NAGAR 8-9 

BLOCK,GURMANDI DUPLEX FLATS CIVIL LINES

123 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:27 02-Feb-2026 12:30 123 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

744 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KALYAN VIHAR, SFS FLATS KALYAN VIHAR, MASHWARI 

SADAN, PART OF NEW GUPTA COLONY, PART OF OLD GUPTA 

COLONY, PART OF SINGLE STORY VIJAY NAGAR, POLO ROAD, 

ISHWAR COLONY &MAA KALYANI KUNJ CIVIL LINES

412 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:26 03-Feb-2026 12:11 105 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

745 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 4, 17, 19 RAJ  PUR ROAD, DCP OFFICE CIVIL LINES 1483 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:22 04-Feb-2026 13:48 146 0.00045 PLANNED OUTAGE

746 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PUNJABI BASTI, MAIN BAZAR SUBZI MANDI, SHORA 

KOTHI, PART OF MALKA GANJ, PART OF ARYA PURA, DELHI 

FLOOR MILL, ROBIN CINEMA, PART OF MUKEEM PURA CIVIL 

LINES

867 990 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:30 05-Feb-2026 16:14 104 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

747 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CLOCK TOWER & MKT SHAKTI NAGAR CIVIL LINES 991 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:19 05-Feb-2026 13:58 159 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

748 10-Feb-2026 PART OF 19 RAJ  PUR ROAD CIVIL LINES 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 10:11 10-Feb-2026 18:34 503 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

749 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PARAG ICE FACTORY CIVIL LINES 495 990 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:48 12-Feb-2026 12:48 120 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

750 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF OLD TIMARPUR, D BLOCK NEW TIMARPUR, 

SATYAWATI, NEW TIMARPUR PARKING, A BLOCK NEHRU VIHAR, 

DA FLATS TIMAR PUR. CIVIL LINES

263 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:11 12-Feb-2026 16:10 119 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

751 12-Feb-2026 PART OF WAZIRABAD WATER WORKS CIVIL LINES 12 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:31 12-Feb-2026 12:34 123 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

752 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF LUCKNOW ROAD, BD ESTATE, ROAD NO - 45, NEW 

TIMAR CAMP, SINDHI BABA, MOTHER TERESA, SUR GHAT, 

DMRC, OLD TIBITIAN CAMP. CIVIL LINES

223 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:36 13-Feb-2026 15:44 248 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

753 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G. B. ADMINISTRATION FLATS, G. B. GARRIAGE AND 

ANDHA MUGHAL AREA CIVIL LINES
1189 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:47 13-Feb-2026 13:43 116 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

754 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ROOP NAGAR BLOCK 1,3,4,5,6,7&8, CIVIL LINES 59 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:01 13-Feb-2026 12:24 83 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

755 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 13, 14, 15, 18, 21, 26, 38, 39 & 40 BLOCK CIVIL LINES 383 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:07 13-Feb-2026 15:38 91 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

756 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MANAK PURA CIVIL LINES 718 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:06 14-Feb-2026 13:49 103 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

757 14-Feb-2026

PARTS OF TIKONA PARK SHAKTI NAGAR, OLD COMPLAINT 

CENTRE SHAKTI NAGAR, LEGACY HOTEL, 20 - BLOCK SHAKTI 

NAGAR CIVIL LINES

104 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:15 14-Feb-2026 15:45 90 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

758 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ANDHA MUGHAL.BAGICHI PEER, PART OF PRTAP 

NAGAR, PARSHV NATH METRO MALL CIVIL LINES
887 990 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:34 14-Feb-2026 13:12 98 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

759 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF 9 RAJ NARAYAN ROAD, BELA ROAD, SWISS APPT, 

GUJRATI SAMAJ, CLUB ROAD (CIVIL LINES), 16 JAMUNA ROAD, 

QUEDASIA GARDEN, C. C. OFFICE CIVIL LINES

219 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:03 17-Feb-2026 15:30 87 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

760 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF HUDSON LINE, CIVIL LINES 228 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:20 17-Feb-2026 13:12 112 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

761 18-Feb-2026 PART OF HUDSON LINE CIVIL LINES 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:56 18-Feb-2026 16:08 132 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

762 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C C COLONY, PART OF GURMANDI,KHATIK BASTI AND 

JAIN COLONY CIVIL LINES
892 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:49 18-Feb-2026 13:03 134 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

763 18-Feb-2026 PART OF MULTILEVEL PARKING KAMLA NAGAR CIVIL LINES 4 400 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:14 18-Feb-2026 15:44 90 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

764 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MALKA GANJ & UNIVERSITY AREA CIVIL LINES 708 990 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:14 18-Feb-2026 12:50 96 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

765 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SADAR, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR, PUNJABI BASTI CIVIL 

LINES
407 1000 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:08 18-Feb-2026 13:04 116 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

766 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF LUDLOW CASTLE SCHOOL 1 & 2, PART OF RAJ NIWAS 

MARG, OBEROI MAIDEN, JAMUNA ROAD, 6 ALIPUR ROAD,12 

ALIPUR ROAD,LG HOUSE. CIVIL LINES

100 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:36 19-Feb-2026 13:11 155 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE
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767 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BANTA SINGH, BARAT GHAR, LANCER ROAD,MAGZINE 

ROAD, ROAD NO. - 45, POLICE CHOWK, CNG STATION, 

GURUDWARA MAJNU KA TILLA CIVIL LINES

724 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 13:56 19-Feb-2026 15:47 111 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

768 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF M.C.D. FLATS & A - BLOCK SHASTRI NAGAR, PETROL 

PUMP SHASTRI NAGAR, HEALTH CENTER CIVIL LINES
413 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:12 19-Feb-2026 13:16 124 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

769 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PARAG ICE FACTORY CIVIL LINES 659 990 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:21 19-Feb-2026 12:34 73 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

770 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SWISS APARTMENT AND NARMADA SWITCHING CIVIL 

LINES
719 990 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:13 19-Feb-2026 15:30 77 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

771 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF LUDLOW CASTLE SCHOOL 1 & 2, PART OF RAJ NIWAS 

MARG, OBEROI MAIDEN,LG HOUSE. CIVIL LINES
21 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:10 20-Feb-2026 15:59 109 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

772 20-Feb-2026 PART OF JAWAHAR NAGAR CIVIL LINES 2 315 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:32 20-Feb-2026 15:43 71 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

773 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TIMARPUR CIVIL LINES 337 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:59 20-Feb-2026 16:17 318 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

774 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C.S.A.COLONY, CIVIL LINES 592 990 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:07 20-Feb-2026 12:34 87 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

775 20-Feb-2026 PART OF MULTI LEVEL PARKING KAMALA nagar CIVIL LINES 5 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:12 20-Feb-2026 13:33 141 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

776 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ANDHA MUGHAL.BAGICHI PEER, PART OF PRTAP 

NAGAR, PARSHV NATH METRO MALL CIVIL LINES
651 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:15 21-Feb-2026 12:55 100 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE

777 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C.S.A.COLONY, CIVIL LINES 328 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:19 20-Feb-2026 15:40 81 0.00034 PLANNED OUTAGE

778 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 4, 17, 19 RAJ  PUR ROAD, DCP OFFICE CIVIL LINES 101 400 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:31 24-Feb-2026 15:49 138 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

779 25-Feb-2026 PART OF 19 RAJ  PUR ROAD CIVIL LINES 17 400 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 13:51 25-Feb-2026 16:22 151 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

780 25-Feb-2026 PART OF LUCKNOW ROAD CIVIL LINES 3 160 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:26 25-Feb-2026 16:16 110 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

781 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF CSA,KISHAN GANG MKT., KISHAN GANG RAILWAYS 

QTR., PART OF PADAM NAGAR,PART OF ROHTAK ROAD CIVIL 

LINES

717 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:20 25-Feb-2026 14:40 199 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

782 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA , LIG , MIG FLATS, SARAI ROHILA POLICE 

STATION, PART OF EAST MOTI BAGH, PART OF 

ADMINISTRATION FLATS GULABI BAGH, PART OF V N PURI CIVIL 

LINES

89 400 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 13:31 25-Feb-2026 14:53 82 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

783 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ROSHANARACLUB,ESI,NANGIA PARK, SINGH SABHA 

ROAD ,10A, 11, 13,16, 22, 27 & 33 BLOCKS SHAKTI NAGAR, 

TRAFIC PARK.,SITASARAN COLONY,SUBJIMANDI,HARPHOOL 

SINGH BUILDING CIVIL LINES

538 630 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:29 25-Feb-2026 14:00 151 0.00042 PLANNED OUTAGE

784 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G. B. ADMINISTRATION FLATS, G. B. GARRIAGE AND 

ANDHA MUGHAL AREA CIVIL LINES
358 630 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:44 25-Feb-2026 12:20 96 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

785 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 6 ALIPUR ROAD. MAIDNS HOTEL, PSS 17 ALIPUR 

ROAD, 10 & 12 ALIPUR ROAD CIVIL LINES
35 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 09:46 25-Feb-2026 13:25 219 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

786 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF LUCKNOW ROAD, BD ESTATE, ROAD NO - 45, NEW 

TIMAR CAMP, SINDHI BABA, MOTHER TERESA, SUR GHAT, 

DMRC, OLD TIBITIAN CAMP. CIVIL LINES

83 630 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:47 24-Feb-2026 16:12 265 0.00074 PLANNED OUTAGE

787 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BANTA SINGH, BARAT GHAR, LANCER ROAD,MAGZINE 

ROAD, GURUDWARA MAJNU KA TILLA CIVIL LINES
43 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:29 26-Feb-2026 15:35 66 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

788 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ROSHANARACLUB,ESI,NANGIA PARK, SINGH SABHA 

ROAD ,10A, 11, 13,16, 22, 27 & 33 BLOCKS SHAKTI NAGAR, 

TRAFIC PARK.,SITASARAN COLONY,SUBJIMANDI,HARPHOOL 

SINGH BUILDING CIVIL LINES

359 990 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:36 26-Feb-2026 16:00 84 0.00047 PLANNED OUTAGE

789 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DESU COLONY, D.A FLATS, OLD TIMARPUR, 90 

QUARTERS CIVIL LINES
341 630 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:01 26-Feb-2026 13:38 97 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

790 26-Feb-2026 PART OF DESU COLONY CIVIL LINES 12 400 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 09:50 26-Feb-2026 11:30 100 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

791 27-Feb-2026 PART OF 19 RAJ  PUR ROAD CIVIL LINES 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:45 27-Feb-2026 14:42 177 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

792 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ROAD NO- 45, POLIC CHONKI, GUDWARA, CNG PUMP 

CIVIL LINES
712 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:33 27-Feb-2026 12:04 91 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

793 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ROAD NO- 45, POLIC CHONKI, GUDWARA, CNG PUMP 

CIVIL LINES
128 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:02 27-Feb-2026 15:55 113 0.00047 PLANNED OUTAGE

794 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ROHTAK ROAD ,PART OF 65, 66, 5C BLOCKS MOTI 

NAGAR, JEEWAN MALA HOSPITAL CIVIL LINES
285 630 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:59 27-Feb-2026 12:32 93 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

795 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PUREARTH INFRA DCM, DCM CHOWK CIVIL LINES 35 315 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:20 27-Feb-2026 15:35 75 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

796 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GURMANDI GANDA NALA, R.P. BAGH MOTHER DAIRY, 

DTC COLONY, KHATIK BASTI CIVIL LINES
299 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:00 28-Feb-2026 13:01 121 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

797 28-Feb-2026 PART OF DOULAT RAM COLLEGE CIVIL LINES 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:31 28-Feb-2026 16:21 170 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

798 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAMLA NAGAR, A-BLOCK,F-BLOCK, PART OF 

CHANDERWAL, PART OF KOLHA PUR ROAD. CIVIL LINES
643 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:18 28-Feb-2026 13:12 114 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

799 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KHALSA COLLEGE, MALL APP. REVERA APP. ISH. MES 

APP. CIVIL LINES
27 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 14:40 28-Feb-2026 16:21 101 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

800 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKIM PURA, PART OF MALKA GANJ,NEHRU 

KUTIA,GAUTTAM GALI,BHIM GALI,AHIRANGALI MAIN 

RD.MALKAGANJ PART OF UA BLOCK JAWAHAR NAGAR, CIVIL 

LINES

226 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:21 27-Feb-2026 13:06 105 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

801 05-Feb-2026 PART OF C-48 LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:28 05-Feb-2026 13:59 31 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

802 12-Feb-2026 PART OF L-BLOCK JJ COLONY KESHAV PURAM 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 13:18 12-Feb-2026 13:35 17 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

803 19-Feb-2026 PART OF C-33 WAZIRPUR KESHAV PURAM 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 08:42 19-Feb-2026 09:03 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

KESHAV PURAM
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804 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B/66 & B/65 WAZIR PUR KESHAV PURAM 66 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 15:17 25-Feb-2026 15:54 37 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

805 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NIMIRI COLONY, PART OF BHARAT NAGAR PH-4 

KESHAV PURAM
23 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 08:34 28-Feb-2026 08:58 24 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

806 02-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 19:37 02-Feb-2026 20:22 45 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

807 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
288 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 06:49 03-Feb-2026 07:48 59 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

808 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA (A - BLOCK) KESHAV 

PURAM
29 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:33 04-Feb-2026 15:21 48 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

809 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF H & I BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1, MAHA RAJA 

AGARSEN SCHOOL KESHAV PURAM
700 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 20:01 04-Feb-2026 20:51 50 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

810 08-Feb-2026 PART OF A-93 WPIA KESHAV PURAM 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 19:51 08-Feb-2026 20:41 50 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

811 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
105 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:52 09-Feb-2026 12:25 33 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

812 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MANSOORI, C - 1 TO C - 31 LAWARANCE ROAD 

INDUSTRIAL. AREA KESHAV PURAM
73 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:01 10-Feb-2026 15:14 13 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

813 11-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 15 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:14 11-Feb-2026 14:45 31 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

814 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
288 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 07:38 13-Feb-2026 09:08 90 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

815 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B/66 & B/65 WAZIR PUR KESHAV PURAM 61 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:51 13-Feb-2026 12:15 24 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

816 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 402 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:16 14-Feb-2026 09:49 33 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

817 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 15:05 14-Feb-2026 15:34 29 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

818 14-Feb-2026
PART OF C-31 LAWARANCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL. AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 16:01 14-Feb-2026 16:23 22 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

819 17-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:01 17-Feb-2026 15:23 22 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

820 17-Feb-2026 PART OF C-48 LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 16:07 17-Feb-2026 16:45 38 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

821 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 134 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 13:43 19-Feb-2026 14:14 31 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

822 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF A - POCKET ASHOK VIHAR PH - 2, POCKET - B ASHOK 

VIHAR PH - 2, B - 1 ASHOK VIHAR PH - 2, C-1, C-2, C-3 ASHOK 

VIHAR PH - 3, KESHAV PURAM

344 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 20:44 19-Feb-2026 20:58 14 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

823 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
105 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 21:17 19-Feb-2026 21:56 39 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

824 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K, L,J1, J2 AND SANJAY MARKET WAZIRPUR JJ COLONY 

KESHAV PURAM
72 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 17:51 22-Feb-2026 18:37 46 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

825 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SFS FLATS,  DA FLATS, KC-KD PH-1, WAZIRPUR 

VILLAGE KESHAV PURAM
280 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 00:30 23-Feb-2026 01:20 50 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SFS FLATS,  DA FLATS, KC-KD PH-1, WAZIRPUR 

VILLAGE KESHAV PURAM
240 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 00:30 23-Feb-2026 01:28 58 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

826 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G-2 TO G-19, B-44 TO B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. 

KESHAV PURAM
92 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:43 23-Feb-2026 12:26 43 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

827 23-Feb-2026
PART OF C-BLOCK WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 18:45 23-Feb-2026 19:18 33 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

828 23-Feb-2026  PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 19:37 23-Feb-2026 20:02 25 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

829 24-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:37 24-Feb-2026 12:59 22 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

830 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA AND PART OF 

A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM
42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 15:01 24-Feb-2026 15:21 20 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

831 26-Feb-2026 PART OF B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. KESHAV PURAM 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:04 26-Feb-2026 12:44 100 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

832 26-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:26 26-Feb-2026 14:48 22 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

833 27-Feb-2026  PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 20:09 27-Feb-2026 20:28 19 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

834 07-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:52 07-Feb-2026 13:44 52 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

835 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C - 1, A - 2 MIG A - 2 LIG, A - 1  KESHAV PURAM 254 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 06:35 12-Feb-2026 08:10 95 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

836 12-Feb-2026  PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 08:16 12-Feb-2026 08:35 19 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

837 12-Feb-2026 PART OF RAM PURA DDA KESHAV PURAM 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 16:43 12-Feb-2026 17:44 61 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

838 13-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:54 13-Feb-2026 16:12 18 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

839 16-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:39 16-Feb-2026 11:59 20 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

840 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF M/S SUBHASH ENTER PRISES, AJAY PLASTICS UNIT- 2, 

SHAHZADA BAGH NO-3, DDA SLUM TENAMANT KESHAV PURAM
122 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:04 16-Feb-2026 21:22 558 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

841 21-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:53 21-Feb-2026 11:28 35 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

842 21-Feb-2026 PART OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 19 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:06 21-Feb-2026 13:21 75 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

843 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 196 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 17:04 18-Feb-2026 17:53 49 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 72 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 17:04 18-Feb-2026 20:15 191 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 
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844 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
333 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:37 28-Feb-2026 14:25 48 0.00051 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
66 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:37 28-Feb-2026 15:57 140 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

845 04-Feb-2026 PART OF STRIPLEX RAMPURA KESHAV PURAM 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 09:32 04-Feb-2026 10:03 31 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

846 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHASTRI NAGAR, SHIV VATIKA, B-BLK,CHAR MINAR 

KESHAV PURAM
2582 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 02:47 09-Feb-2026 03:49 62 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHASTRI NAGAR, SHIV VATIKA, B-BLK,CHAR MINAR 

KESHAV PURAM
1496 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 02:47 09-Feb-2026 04:18 91 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

847 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
136 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 02:25 24-Feb-2026 03:02 37 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

848 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D, E, H & J BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 KESHAV 

PURAM
2451 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 21:51 01-Feb-2026 22:04 13 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

849 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHASTRI NAGAR KESHAV PURAM 671 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 13:37 02-Feb-2026 16:19 161 0.00067 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHASTRI NAGAR KESHAV PURAM 769 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:42 02-Feb-2026 16:15 33 0.00014 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

850 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
34 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:05 02-Feb-2026 14:58 53 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

851 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 397 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:25 03-Feb-2026 12:05 40 0.00210 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

852 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
241 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 13:10 06-Feb-2026 13:49 39 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

853 06-Feb-2026
PART OF C - 6/12 INDUSTRIAL AREA LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV 

PURAM
2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 16:11 06-Feb-2026 16:32 20 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF HIMACHAL COLD STORE, JASWANT, HARYANA, C-12, 

MODERN COLD STORE, C - 9/2, C - 9/3, C - 12, C - 7, C - 6/1 TO C 

- 6/12 INDUSTRIAL AREA LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM

90 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 16:11 06-Feb-2026 17:07 55 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

854 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
79 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:38 07-Feb-2026 15:02 84 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

855 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MASZID PARK, J3/380,NAGAR NIGAM SCHOOL 

KESHAV PURAM
816 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:52 07-Feb-2026 14:41 49 0.00022 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

856 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF I A-BLOCK, PART OF H & J BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 

, POLICE COLONY & SPORTS COMPLEX, TRANSFORMER WORK 

SHOP J BLOCK KESHAV PURAM

976 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 19:50 07-Feb-2026 19:55 4 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF I A-BLOCK, PART OF H & J BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 

, POLICE COLONY & SPORTS COMPLEX, TRANSFORMER WORK 

SHOP J BLOCK KESHAV PURAM

376 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 19:50 07-Feb-2026 20:22 31 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PART OF J BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 KESHAV PURAM 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 19:50 07-Feb-2026 20:38 47 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

857 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B/66 & B/65 WAZIR PUR KESHAV PURAM 1303 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 01:45 08-Feb-2026 02:03 18 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B/66 & B/65 WAZIR PUR KESHAV PURAM 22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 01:45 08-Feb-2026 02:19 34 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

858 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIST. OFFICE, C - 5 DESU PARK KESHAV PURAM 375 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 12:26 08-Feb-2026 12:50 24 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

859 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHASKAR BHAWAN KESHAV PURAM 2232 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:56 10-Feb-2026 16:23 27 0.00030 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

860 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF COMMUNITY CENTRE, PART OF STRIPLEX RAMPURA 

KESHAV PURAM
75 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 15:18 11-Feb-2026 15:40 22 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

861 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HARIJAN BASTI, KALA PAHAR INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
1383 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:48 14-Feb-2026 13:03 75 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

862 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NIMIRI COLONY, PART OF BHARAT NAGAR PH-4 

KESHAV PURAM
2009 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:13 15-Feb-2026 13:46 33 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NIMIRI COLONY, PART OF BHARAT NAGAR PH-4 

KESHAV PURAM
834 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:13 15-Feb-2026 13:49 36 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

863 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B/66 & B/65 WAZIR PUR KESHAV PURAM 65 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 16:02 15-Feb-2026 16:43 41 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

864 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF G - 5, G - 29 TO G - 40 LAWARNCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL 

AREA, G - 41 TO G - 59, B - 38, 39, B - 34, B - 35, B - 36 KESHAV 

PURAM

34 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:08 18-Feb-2026 13:52 43 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

865 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B & C - BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
54 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:23 18-Feb-2026 13:55 32 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

866 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 196 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 17:55 18-Feb-2026 19:28 93 0.00013 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

867 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA AND PART OF 

A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM
172 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:21 19-Feb-2026 10:49 28 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

868 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA (A - BLOCK) KESHAV 

PURAM
663 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:12 21-Feb-2026 14:36 24 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

869 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 530 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 15:17 22-Feb-2026 15:55 38 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

870 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DIST. OFFICE, C - 5 DESU PARK KESHAV PURAM 910 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 15:42 22-Feb-2026 16:12 30 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

871 22-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PRESS COMPLEX, DTC DEPOT, STREET LIGHT RING 

ROAD, HAFED, TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, A -23, GULMARG, 

BAHADUR, JOLLY, C. E. T. PLANT RING ROAD. BRITANIA KESHAV 

PURAM

1430 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 16:35 22-Feb-2026 17:12 37 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

872 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NIMIRI COLONY, PART OF BHARAT NAGAR PH-4 

KESHAV PURAM
101 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 16:26 23-Feb-2026 17:05 39 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

873 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFFED, C.E.T, ESSEL HOUSE, MODERN FOOD, B-3, B-

2 KESHAV PURAM
75 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:09 24-Feb-2026 13:55 45 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

874 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C - 1, A - 2 MIG A - 2 LIG, A - 1  KESHAV PURAM 1793 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:56 26-Feb-2026 11:24 27 0.00014 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

875 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B BLOCK WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
129 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:40 26-Feb-2026 14:55 15 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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876 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA AND PART OF 

A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM
81 400 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 08:03 03-Feb-2026 10:14 131 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

877 03-Feb-2026  PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 1 400 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 08:19 03-Feb-2026 10:15 116 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

878 02-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 13 400 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 08:19 02-Feb-2026 10:18 119 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

879 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INDERLOK, TULSI NAGAR, ANAND NAGAR KESHAV 

PURAM
466 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:48 02-Feb-2026 14:44 176 0.00073 PLANNED OUTAGE

880 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HARIJAN BASTI, KALA PAHAR INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
202 990 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:59 02-Feb-2026 12:44 105 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

881 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHASTRI NAGAR KESHAV PURAM 671 990 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:39 02-Feb-2026 13:32 113 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

882 02-Feb-2026 PART OF B-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 400 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 08:29 02-Feb-2026 10:23 114 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

883 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DDA PH-1 & II, DAYA BASTI KESHAV PURAM 133 990 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:08 03-Feb-2026 13:04 116 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

884 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DDA PH-1 & II, DAYA BASTI KESHAV PURAM 39 630 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:19 03-Feb-2026 15:55 96 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

885 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MASZID PARK, J3/380,NAGAR NIGAM SCHOOL 

KESHAV PURAM
460 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:45 03-Feb-2026 14:52 187 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

886 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MASZID PARK, J3/380,NAGAR NIGAM SCHOOL 

KESHAV PURAM
91 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:28 03-Feb-2026 14:50 202 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

887 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G BLOCK, F-BLOCK,H-BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH-1 

KESHAV PURAM
211 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:37 09-Feb-2026 13:52 135 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

888 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 83 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:19 04-Feb-2026 15:12 293 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

889 02-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:49 02-Feb-2026 14:20 91 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

890 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF COMMUNITY CENTRE, PART OF STRIPLEX RAMPURA 

KESHAV PURAM
74 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:10 04-Feb-2026 12:14 124 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

891 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 206 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:11 04-Feb-2026 15:25 254 0.00014 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

892 02-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:05 02-Feb-2026 15:51 46 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

893 02-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:54 02-Feb-2026 16:34 40 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

894 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
37 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:32 04-Feb-2026 17:18 406 0.00011 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

895 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
288 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:08 04-Feb-2026 17:51 403 0.00022 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

896 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G-2 TO G-19, B-44 TO B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. 

KESHAV PURAM
125 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 10:43 11-Feb-2026 14:26 223 0.00012 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

897 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 3 KESHAV PURAM, C-3 MIG FLATS KESHAV 

PURAM, C-4  KESHAV PURAM
142 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:10 05-Feb-2026 16:09 119 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

898 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C - 1, A - 2 MIG A - 2 LIG, A - 1  KESHAV PURAM 255 630 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:46 05-Feb-2026 12:32 106 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

899 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MASZID PARK, J3/380,NAGAR NIGAM SCHOOL 

KESHAV PURAM
744 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:11 05-Feb-2026 15:31 260 0.00108 PLANNED OUTAGE

900 05-Feb-2026 PART OF L-2 BLOCK SHATRI NAGAR KESHAV PURAM 5 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:22 05-Feb-2026 16:45 143 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

901 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHASTRI NAGAR KESHAV PURAM 1441 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:15 06-Feb-2026 16:44 149 0.00050 PLANNED OUTAGE

902 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 41 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:32 13-Feb-2026 16:23 111 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

903 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PUNJAB KESRI, HINDU, C-6, C-5 KESHAV PURAM 400 400 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:54 09-Feb-2026 12:35 101 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

904 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KANHIYA NAGAR, PART OF GANESH PURA KESHAV 

PURAM
531 630 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:45 06-Feb-2026 12:32 107 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

905 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SUBHADRA COLONY RAMLEELA GROUND, SUBHADRA 

COLONY MOTHER DAIRY KESHAV PURAM
104 400 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:11 06-Feb-2026 13:08 117 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

906 05-Feb-2026
PART OF C-31 LAWARANCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL. AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
2 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:58 05-Feb-2026 15:38 220 0.00006 EODB COMPLIANCE

907 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SFS FLATS,  DA FLATS, KC-KD PH-1, WAZIRPUR 

VILLAGE KESHAV PURAM
227 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:31 14-Feb-2026 14:39 188 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

908 07-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 13 400 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 08:12 07-Feb-2026 10:08 116 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

909 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 215 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:10 07-Feb-2026 14:23 193 0.00054 PLANNED OUTAGE

910 05-Feb-2026
PART OF C-31 LAWARANCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL. AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
2 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 16:02 05-Feb-2026 17:02 60 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

911 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ONKAR NAGAR B & C, PART OF ZOOR BAGH KESHAV 

PURAM
474 630 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:30 07-Feb-2026 12:23 113 0.00047 PLANNED OUTAGE

912 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ONKAR NAGAR B & C, PART OF ZOOR BAGH KESHAV 

PURAM
510 630 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:33 07-Feb-2026 12:26 113 0.00047 PLANNED OUTAGE

913 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B & C - BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
43 400 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 08:19 07-Feb-2026 10:06 107 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

914 06-Feb-2026
PART OF G-40 LAWARNCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:54 06-Feb-2026 11:54 60 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

915 06-Feb-2026 PART OF B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. KESHAV PURAM 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 12:21 06-Feb-2026 13:04 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

916 09-Feb-2026 PART OF SALONA A-9/3 KESHAV PURAM 4 400 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 08:18 09-Feb-2026 10:03 105 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

917 09-Feb-2026 PART OF SALONA A-9/3 KESHAV PURAM 8 400 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 08:14 09-Feb-2026 10:04 110 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

918 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K, L,J1, J2 AND SANJAY MARKET WAZIRPUR JJ COLONY 

KESHAV PURAM
193 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:55 07-Feb-2026 14:45 170 0.00071 PLANNED OUTAGE

919 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA & SHASTRI 

NAGAR KESHAV PURAM
69 990 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:20 10-Feb-2026 13:24 124 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

920 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NIMIRI COLONY, PART OF BHARAT NAGAR PH-4 

KESHAV PURAM
302 990 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:39 10-Feb-2026 16:37 118 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

921 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C - 35 TO C - 48 LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA 

KESHAV PURAM
37 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 08:19 11-Feb-2026 09:54 95 0.00005 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

922 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B & C - BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
217 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:24 11-Feb-2026 15:57 273 0.00076 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF
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923 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SFS COLONY, PART OF WAZIRPUR VILLAGE, PART OF 

KC & KD BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR KESHAV PURAM
610 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:45 12-Feb-2026 12:42 117 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

924 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GANESH PURA, DEVA RAM PARK, LEKHU NAGAR, 

SHANTI NAGAR & ANAJ MANDI KESHAV PURAM
814 990 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:41 12-Feb-2026 14:02 201 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE

925 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GANESH PURA, PART OF SHANTI NAGAR & ANAJ 

MANDI KESHAV PURAM
1085 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:44 12-Feb-2026 14:03 199 0.00111 PLANNED OUTAGE

926 10-Feb-2026 PART OF A-93 WPIA KESHAV PURAM 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:55 10-Feb-2026 15:37 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

927 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 58 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:42 13-Feb-2026 13:50 128 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

928 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PRESS COMPLEX, DTC DEPOT, STREET LIGHT RING 

ROAD, HAFED, TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, A -23, GULMARG, 

BAHADUR, JOLLY, C. E. T. PLANT RING ROAD. BRITANIA KESHAV 

PURAM

312 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:30 13-Feb-2026 13:21 111 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

929 11-Feb-2026 PART OF B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. KESHAV PURAM 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 16:20 11-Feb-2026 16:59 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

930 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
241 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 08:13 13-Feb-2026 10:25 132 0.00007 EODB COMPLIANCE

931 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF M/S SUBHASH ENTER PRISES, AJAY PLASTICS UNIT- 2, 

SHAHZADA BAGH NO-3, DDA SLUM TENAMANT KESHAV PURAM
122 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:15 14-Feb-2026 14:07 172 0.00048 PLANNED OUTAGE

932 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ONKAR NAGAR B & C, PART OF ZOOR BAGH KESHAV 

PURAM
494 630 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:35 14-Feb-2026 12:46 131 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

933 12-Feb-2026 PART OF RAMPURA VILLAGE KESHAV PURAM 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:44 12-Feb-2026 15:45 61 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

934 12-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 15:07 12-Feb-2026 15:30 23 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

935 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF H & I BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1, MAHA RAJA 

AGARSEN SCHOOL KESHAV PURAM
281 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:38 14-Feb-2026 16:08 270 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

936 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF IP TOWER, COMMUNITY CENTRE, MOHAN TOWER 

KESHAV PURAM
465 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:24 16-Feb-2026 13:27 123 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

937 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KANHIYA NAGAR, SHANTI NAGAR & DEVA RAM PARK 

KESHAV PURAM
507 990 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:11 20-Feb-2026 15:45 94 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

938 13-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 13:07 13-Feb-2026 14:38 91 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

939 13-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:39 13-Feb-2026 15:07 28 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

940 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ONKAR NAGAR B & C, PART OF ZOOR BAGH KESHAV 

PURAM
858 990 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:39 14-Feb-2026 12:45 126 0.00028 PLANNED OUTAGE

941 14-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:49 14-Feb-2026 11:14 25 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

942 14-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:40 14-Feb-2026 12:04 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

943 14-Feb-2026
PART OF G-40 LAWARNCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
8 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:39 14-Feb-2026 13:20 41 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

944 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 40 400 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:34 17-Feb-2026 13:39 125 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

945 17-Feb-2026 PART OF C-48 LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM 5 500 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:37 17-Feb-2026 12:36 119 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

946 17-Feb-2026 PART OF B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. KESHAV PURAM 3 630 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:14 17-Feb-2026 15:52 98 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

947 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A, B, C & D BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR-1 KESHAV PURAM 389 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:53 19-Feb-2026 16:34 101 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

948 14-Feb-2026 PART OF B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. KESHAV PURAM 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:39 14-Feb-2026 15:51 72 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

949 14-Feb-2026 PART OF C-48 LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM 15 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 16:37 14-Feb-2026 17:14 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

950 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D, E, H & J BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 KESHAV 

PURAM
493 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:51 19-Feb-2026 14:51 180 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

951 15-Feb-2026 PART OF A-93 WPIA KESHAV PURAM 19 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 11:29 15-Feb-2026 13:15 106 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

952 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIKRAM FLOOR MILL KESHAV PURAM 31 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:41 18-Feb-2026 12:38 117 0.00006 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

953 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
87 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:31 18-Feb-2026 14:56 205 0.00057 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

954 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF COMMUNITY CENTRE, PART OF STRIPLEX RAMPURA 

KESHAV PURAM
25 990 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:47 19-Feb-2026 12:39 112 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

955 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INDERLOK, TULSI NAGAR, ANAND NAGAR KESHAV 

PURAM
1381 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:20 19-Feb-2026 16:10 110 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

956 18-Feb-2026 PART OF C-48 LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:58 18-Feb-2026 12:45 47 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

957 18-Feb-2026 PART OF WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:20 18-Feb-2026 12:50 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

958 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF IP TOWER, COMMUNITY CENTRE, MOHAN TOWER 

KESHAV PURAM
216 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:38 20-Feb-2026 13:37 119 0.00066 PLANNED OUTAGE

959 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B, C, D & E BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 KESHAV 

PURAM
190 630 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:56 24-Feb-2026 12:03 67 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

960 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G BLOCK, F-BLOCK,H-BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH-1 

KESHAV PURAM
219 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:23 20-Feb-2026 15:17 54 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

961 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G BLOCK, F-BLOCK,H-BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH-1 

KESHAV PURAM
312 990 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 15:37 20-Feb-2026 16:10 33 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

962 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 72 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 07:34 20-Feb-2026 11:16 222 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

963 19-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 15:22 19-Feb-2026 16:34 72 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

964 20-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:54 20-Feb-2026 12:50 56 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

965 20-Feb-2026 PART OF WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:27 20-Feb-2026 15:01 34 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

966 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 342 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 09:23 23-Feb-2026 11:49 146 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

967 23-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 4 400 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 07:41 23-Feb-2026 09:14 93 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE
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968 23-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 315 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 07:37 23-Feb-2026 09:12 95 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

969 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF OLD SAWAN PARK, SL JAIN HOSPITAL, LSC MARKET, 

PKT B-4 KESHAV PURAM
779 990 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:06 23-Feb-2026 13:21 135 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

970 24-Feb-2026  PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 400 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 07:38 24-Feb-2026 10:06 148 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

971 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA AND PART OF 

A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM
42 400 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 07:55 24-Feb-2026 10:02 127 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

972 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D, E, H & J BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 KESHAV 

PURAM
236 630 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:33 24-Feb-2026 14:34 61 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

973 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G BLOCK, F-BLOCK,H-BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH-1 

KESHAV PURAM
185 630 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:07 24-Feb-2026 12:54 47 0.00001 PLANNED OUTAGE

974 21-Feb-2026 PART OF WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:51 21-Feb-2026 12:02 71 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

975 21-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:57 21-Feb-2026 15:05 128 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

976 23-Feb-2026
PART OF G-40 LAWARNCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
9 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 12:28 23-Feb-2026 13:27 59 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

977 23-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC CKT.1 KESHAV PURAM 9 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 15:15 23-Feb-2026 15:42 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

978 23-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 15:54 23-Feb-2026 16:15 21 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

979 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV 

PURAM
242 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:15 25-Feb-2026 16:07 112 0.00009 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

980 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF WAZIR PUR INDUSTRIAL AREA (A - BLOCK) KESHAV 

PURAM
356 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 09:22 25-Feb-2026 13:19 237 0.00020 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

981 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B 21 JJ FOODS KESHAV PURAM 44 400 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:16 25-Feb-2026 18:06 410 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

982 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF G - 5, G - 29 TO G - 40 LAWARNCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL 

AREA, G - 41 TO G - 59, B - 38, 39, B - 34, B - 35, B - 36 KESHAV 

PURAM

73 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:53 25-Feb-2026 14:20 207 0.00058 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

983 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF G - 5, G - 29 TO G - 40 LAWARNCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL 

AREA, G - 41 TO G - 59, B - 38, 39, B - 34, B - 35, B - 36 KESHAV 

PURAM

65 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:46 25-Feb-2026 14:26 220 0.00061 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

984 25-Feb-2026 PART OF DAYA BASTI RAILAY STATION KESHAV PURAM 16 630 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:07 25-Feb-2026 12:51 104 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

985 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NIMRI COLONY, WEAVERS COLONY A-BLOCK AND B-

BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH-4 KESHAV PURAM
1505 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:15 26-Feb-2026 13:36 141 0.00078 PLANNED OUTAGE

986 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 50 315 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 14:18 28-Feb-2026 15:50 92 0.00038 PLANNED OUTAGE

987 28-Feb-2026 PART OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 15 315 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:38 28-Feb-2026 13:18 100 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

988 24-Feb-2026 PART OF B-69 LAW RD IND AREA. KESHAV PURAM 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 16:21 24-Feb-2026 16:54 33 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

989 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAHZADA BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA & SHASTRI 

NAGAR KESHAV PURAM
143 1000 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 08:14 26-Feb-2026 15:40 446 0.00124 PLANNED OUTAGE

990 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA AND PART OF 

A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM
29 400 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 07:42 26-Feb-2026 09:28 106 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

991 26-Feb-2026  PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 5 400 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 07:46 26-Feb-2026 09:27 101 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

992 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF M/S SUBHASH ENTER PRISES, AJAY PLASTICS UNIT- 2, 

SHAHZADA BAGH NO-3, DDA SLUM TENAMANT KESHAV PURAM
93 630 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 07:55 27-Feb-2026 13:41 346 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

993 25-Feb-2026 PART OF SALONA A-9/3 KESHAV PURAM 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:41 25-Feb-2026 17:17 156 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

994 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D, E, H & J BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PH - 1 KESHAV 

PURAM
327 990 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 08:10 27-Feb-2026 11:51 221 0.00061 PLANNED OUTAGE

995 26-Feb-2026
PART OF C - 6/12 INDUSTRIAL AREA LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV 

PURAM
8 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:47 26-Feb-2026 12:28 41 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

996 26-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 8 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:58 26-Feb-2026 13:15 17 0.000005 EODB COMPLIANCE

997 28-Feb-2026 PART OF DISTRICT OFFICE BUILDING KESHAV PURAM 2 630 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 14:10 28-Feb-2026 15:43 93 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

998 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NARANG COLONY, SUBZI MANDI, NARAG COLONY & 

JAI MATA MARKET KESHAV PURAM
377 630 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:26 28-Feb-2026 13:21 115 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

999 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GANESH PURA, DEVA RAM PARK, LEKHU NAGAR, 

SHANTI NAGAR & ANAJ MANDI KESHAV PURAM
693 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:34 28-Feb-2026 12:55 81 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1000 26-Feb-2026 PART OF A-93 WPIA KESHAV PURAM 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:40 26-Feb-2026 16:07 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1001 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MASZID PARK, J3/380,NAGAR NIGAM SCHOOL 

KESHAV PURAM
263 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:14 28-Feb-2026 13:40 266 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

1002 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA AND PART OF 

A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM
29 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:35 27-Feb-2026 14:30 115 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1003 27-Feb-2026 PART OF SALONA A-9/3 KESHAV PURAM 1 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:51 27-Feb-2026 15:37 46 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1004 28-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:56 28-Feb-2026 11:20 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1005 28-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:43 28-Feb-2026 12:32 49 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1006 28-Feb-2026 PART OF RAM PURA DDA KESHAV PURAM 14 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:52 28-Feb-2026 12:30 38 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1007 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA AND PART OF 

A BLOCK GROUP INDUSTRIAL AREA KESHAV PURAM
81 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:13 28-Feb-2026 12:37 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1008 28-Feb-2026 PART OF C-48 LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM 14 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:58 28-Feb-2026 15:57 179 0.00005 EODB COMPLIANCE

1009 10-Feb-2026 PART OF POCKET C-2 ESS-2 (DP) SEC-37 KIRARI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:32 10-Feb-2026 20:49 376 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

KIRARI
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1010 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET C-2 ESS-2 (DP) SEC-37 KIRARI 340 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 13:31 26-Feb-2026 15:13 102 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1011 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 

KARALA KIRARI
460 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:02 02-Feb-2026 11:41 39 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1012 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

571 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 15:49 20-Feb-2026 18:41 172 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1013 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLIND COLONY BHAGYA VIHAR KIRARI 1124 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 17:15 25-Feb-2026 20:05 170 0.00057 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLIND COLONY BHAGYA VIHAR KIRARI 165 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 19:22 25-Feb-2026 19:51 29 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1014 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 45 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:03 02-Feb-2026 16:17 74 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1015 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PASHU AUSHADHALAYA KIRARI 641 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:31 02-Feb-2026 16:27 56 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1016 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ASTHA VIHAR NO-1, RAMESH WALA NO-2, DURGA 

CHOWK, U-1 BLOCK DHARAM ENCLAVE, SUKHI NAHAR CHOWK 

GAURAV NAGAR-1 KIRARI

2868 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 09:44 03-Feb-2026 10:30 46 0.00049 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1017 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ASTHA VIHAR NO-1, RAMESH WALA NO-2, DURGA 

CHOWK, U-1 BLOCK DHARAM ENCLAVE, SUKHI NAHAR CHOWK 

GAURAV NAGAR-1 KIRARI

2868 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:32 03-Feb-2026 16:10 38 0.00042 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1018 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 

KARALA KIRARI
459 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 16:12 04-Feb-2026 17:00 48 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1019 04-Feb-2026 PART OF KARALA VILLAGE  KIRARI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 19:17 04-Feb-2026 21:06 109 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

04-Feb-2026 PART OF KARALA VILLAGE  KIRARI 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 19:18 04-Feb-2026 21:00 102 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1020 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NITHARI VILLAGE KIRARI 261 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 12:18 05-Feb-2026 13:18 60 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1021 06-Feb-2026 PART OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE KIRARI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:00 06-Feb-2026 10:56 56 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1022 06-Feb-2026 PART OF POCKET C-2 ESS-2 (DP) SEC-37 KIRARI 15 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 15:16 06-Feb-2026 15:44 28 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1023 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SOM BAJAR AND SECTOR-20 KIRARI 3519 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:27 07-Feb-2026 16:15 48 0.00053 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SOM BAJAR AND SECTOR-20 KIRARI 804 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:27 07-Feb-2026 16:30 63 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1024 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 51 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 08:11 08-Feb-2026 11:50 219 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1025 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AGAR NAGAR AND PREM NAGAR III KIRARI 27 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 11:19 08-Feb-2026 13:18 119 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1026 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 

KARALA KIRARI
411 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 23:01 09-Feb-2026 00:09 68 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1027 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET C-2 ESS-2 (DP) SEC-37 KIRARI 32 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:16 09-Feb-2026 15:27 251 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1028 09-Feb-2026 PART OF GAURI SHANKER ENCLAVE KIRARI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:40 09-Feb-2026 13:47 67 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1029 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

4384 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 17:40 11-Feb-2026 18:16 35 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1030 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIDYA PATI NAGAR AREA KIRARI 1884 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:20 12-Feb-2026 00:42 82 0.00091 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIDYA PATI NAGAR AREA KIRARI 1541 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:20 12-Feb-2026 03:02 222 0.00197 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIDYA PATI NAGAR AREA KIRARI 530 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:20 12-Feb-2026 03:03 223 0.00062 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIDYA PATI NAGAR AREA KIRARI 831 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:20 12-Feb-2026 04:28 308 0.00154 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1031 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 1560 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 16:30 15-Feb-2026 17:35 65 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1032 16-Feb-2026 PART OF BHAGYA VIHAR  KIRARI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 09:08 16-Feb-2026 12:33 205 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1033 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGYA VIHAR AND SADBHAV ENGG(DMRC) KIRARI 2779 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:19 16-Feb-2026 14:02 43 0.00055 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

16-Feb-2026 PART OF BHAGYA VIHAR  KIRARI 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:19 16-Feb-2026 15:19 120 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

16-Feb-2026 PART OF BHAGYA VIHAR  KIRARI 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:19 16-Feb-2026 15:35 136 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1034 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 924 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 18:02 16-Feb-2026 19:40 97 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1035 17-Feb-2026 PART OF GAURI SHANKER ENCLAVE KIRARI 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 07:35 17-Feb-2026 08:25 50 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1036 17-Feb-2026 PART OF MAIN ROAD KARALA KIRARI 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:06 17-Feb-2026 14:44 38 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1037 17-Feb-2026 PART OF PREM NAGAR-1 KIRARI 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 16:43 17-Feb-2026 17:00 17 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1038 19-Feb-2026 PART OF PREM NAGAR-1 KIRARI 15 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:31 19-Feb-2026 12:08 37 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1039 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAN VIHAR, KIRARI PARK, R.C PLAZA, DJB KIRARI, 

HARI ENCLAVE-2 KIRARI
161 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 19:40 19-Feb-2026 21:01 81 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1040 20-Feb-2026 PART OF KIRARI KIRARI 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 15:29 20-Feb-2026 16:41 72 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1041 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET C-2 ESS-2 (DP) SEC-37 KIRARI 21 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 15:51 20-Feb-2026 16:24 33 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1042 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 261 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 18:55 20-Feb-2026 19:25 30 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 1132 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 18:55 20-Feb-2026 19:33 38 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 165 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 18:55 20-Feb-2026 20:52 117 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1043 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ASTHA VIHAR NO-1, RAMESH WALA NO-2, DURGA 

CHOWK, U-1 BLOCK DHARAM ENCLAVE, SUKHI NAHAR CHOWK 

GAURAV NAGAR-1 KIRARI

2874 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:45 21-Feb-2026 10:56 11 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1044 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 25 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 13:34 22-Feb-2026 14:32 58 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1045 23-Feb-2026 PART OF POCKET C-2 ESS-2 (DP) SEC-37 KIRARI 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 00:25 23-Feb-2026 01:16 51 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1046 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGYA VIHAR AND SADBHAV ENGG(DMRC) KIRARI 1298 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:28 24-Feb-2026 17:11 223 0.00112 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1047 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 16:59 24-Feb-2026 18:20 81 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1048 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KIRARI KIRARI 769 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 19:42 24-Feb-2026 19:44 2 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1049 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PASHU AUSHADHALAYA KIRARI 1819 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:13 02-Feb-2026 15:21 8 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1050 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BHAGYA VIHAR  KIRARI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 21:52 02-Feb-2026 22:07 14 0.000004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1051 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 45 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:36 05-Feb-2026 15:17 101 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1052 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

KIRARI

184 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 15:45 06-Feb-2026 16:10 25 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1053 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TRIPATHI ENCLAVE SHUKHI NAHAR  KIRARI 2238 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 15:50 06-Feb-2026 16:48 57 0.00037 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1054 07-Feb-2026 PART OF KARALA VILLAGE  KIRARI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:28 07-Feb-2026 13:38 10 0.000003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1055 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAMAL KANT JHA TO VIDYA PATI NAGAR KIRARI 335 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 16:19 07-Feb-2026 17:16 57 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1056 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KARALA WATER SUPPLY  KIRARI 173 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 16:18 14-Feb-2026 18:03 105 0.00006 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1057 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KARALA WATER SUPPLY  KIRARI 174 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:39 16-Feb-2026 12:49 70 0.00004 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1058 16-Feb-2026 PART OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE KIRARI 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 16:00 16-Feb-2026 16:30 30 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1059 16-Feb-2026 PART OF KARALA WATER SUPPLY KIRARI 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:51 16-Feb-2026 17:04 73 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1060 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILL-RANI KHERA,VILL- RASOOL PUR, VILL- MUBARAK 

PUR, BAGYA VIHAR, MEER VIHAR,YOGI RAJ PURAM & PART OF 

AGAR NAGER KIRARI

576 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:28 20-Feb-2026 14:42 194 0.00038 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1061 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

KIRARI

184 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 04:17 03-Feb-2026 05:34 77 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

03-Feb-2026 PART OF KARALA VILLAGE  KIRARI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 04:17 03-Feb-2026 14:15 598 0.00033 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

06-Feb-2026 PART OF KARALA VILLAGE  KIRARI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 15:45 06-Feb-2026 16:10 25 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1062 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AGAR NAGAR AND PREM NAGAR III KIRARI 2872 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:19 10-Feb-2026 16:50 91 0.00152 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AGAR NAGAR AND PREM NAGAR III KIRARI 65 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:19 10-Feb-2026 17:05 106 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1063 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RAMA VIHAR AND SUKHBIR NAGAR MAIN ROAD. 

KIRARI
1989 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 12:58 01-Feb-2026 13:29 31 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1064 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAJRI VILLAGE KARALA  KIRARI 3034 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:17 03-Feb-2026 12:35 18 0.00048 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1065 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PASHU AUSHADHALAYA KIRARI 1422 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 13:33 04-Feb-2026 13:55 23 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1066 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 2062 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 15:38 06-Feb-2026 16:40 62 0.00034 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1067 08-Feb-2026 PART OF POCKET C-2 ESS-2 (DP) SEC-37 KIRARI 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 13:09 08-Feb-2026 15:32 143 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1068 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 

KARALA KIRARI
98 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 16:25 08-Feb-2026 17:35 70 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1069 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SOM BAZAR KIRARI 3454 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:03 09-Feb-2026 15:40 36 0.00040 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1070 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAMAL KANT JHA TO VIDYA PATI NAGAR KIRARI 3966 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:20 11-Feb-2026 23:47 26 0.00057 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1071 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIDYAPATI NAGAR NO. 2 KARALA KIRARI 5717 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 23:59 12-Feb-2026 00:10 10 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1072 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAMAL KANT JHA TO VIDYA PATI NAGAR KIRARI 2436 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 00:44 12-Feb-2026 01:08 25 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1073 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIDYA PATI NAGAR AREA KIRARI 1884 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 01:22 12-Feb-2026 01:39 17 0.00006 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1074 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NITHARI BOOSTER PUMP KIRARI 2111 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:22 13-Feb-2026 16:15 52 0.00044 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NITHARI BOOSTER PUMP KIRARI 481 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:22 13-Feb-2026 16:33 70 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NITHARI BOOSTER PUMP KIRARI 512 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:22 13-Feb-2026 16:50 87 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1075 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR KIRARI 958 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:35 15-Feb-2026 18:05 269 0.00067 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR KIRARI 3686 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 14:35 15-Feb-2026 16:20 105 0.00111 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1076 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 64 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:39 17-Feb-2026 17:24 104 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1077 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

2787 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:49 18-Feb-2026 14:40 111 0.00077 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

530 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:49 18-Feb-2026 16:36 227 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1078 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

5679 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 19:27 18-Feb-2026 19:56 29 0.00060 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1079 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAZRI VILLAGE AND KANJHAWLA VILLAGE KIRARI 1596 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:04 19-Feb-2026 17:20 76 0.00042 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1080 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK INDER ENCLAVE NO-1 KIRARI 3508 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 06:44 20-Feb-2026 08:12 87 0.00087 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1081 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK INDER ENCLAVE NO-1 KIRARI 1163 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 09:03 20-Feb-2026 10:00 56 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1082 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K1-BLOCK, MUBARAK PUR ROAD BEHIND DJB, NAG 

MANDIR, IJ-BLOCK, DJB KIRARI, DHURVA ENCL. KIRARI
7012 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:38 20-Feb-2026 12:10 31 0.00092 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1083 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAZRI VILLAGE AND KANJHAWLA VILLAGE KIRARI 1596 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:54 20-Feb-2026 13:30 95 0.00040 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1084 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AGAR NAGAR AND PREM NAGAR III KIRARI 1178 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 21:41 20-Feb-2026 22:25 43 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AGAR NAGAR AND PREM NAGAR III KIRARI 65 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 21:41 20-Feb-2026 22:25 44 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1085 21-Feb-2026 PART OF AGAR NAGAR KIRARI 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:48 21-Feb-2026 15:36 48 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AGAR NAGAR KARALA  KIRARI 3294 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:48 21-Feb-2026 15:38 50 0.00049 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026 PART OF AGAR NAGAR KIRARI 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:48 21-Feb-2026 16:21 93 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026 PART OF AGAR NAGAR KIRARI 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 16:21 21-Feb-2026 17:25 64 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1086 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 

KARALA KIRARI
1469 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:21 21-Feb-2026 16:07 106 0.00053 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 

KARALA KIRARI
1046 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:32 21-Feb-2026 19:19 47 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MADAN PUR VILLAGE, BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR 

KARALA KIRARI
412 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:32 21-Feb-2026 20:25 113 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1087 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 1295 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:39 21-Feb-2026 16:11 92 0.00097 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1088 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK INDER ENCLAVE NO-1 KIRARI 969 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 08:28 22-Feb-2026 09:15 46 0.00018 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1089 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 1027 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:15 22-Feb-2026 14:55 39 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 284 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:15 22-Feb-2026 15:25 69 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1090 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 25 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 16:16 22-Feb-2026 17:30 74 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1091 24-Feb-2026 PART OF SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 07:08 24-Feb-2026 09:07 119 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1092 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 234 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:56 25-Feb-2026 11:19 23 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1093 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK INDER ENCLAVE NO-1 KIRARI 3509 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 06:55 26-Feb-2026 07:44 49 0.00097 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1094 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR KIRARI 8030 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 01:48 27-Feb-2026 01:56 8 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1095 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 4197 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 15:55 28-Feb-2026 16:45 50 0.00056 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1096 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 47 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 15:55 28-Feb-2026 17:20 85 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1097 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TRIPATHI ENCLAVE SHUKHI NAHAR  KIRARI 974 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:28 11-Feb-2026 13:39 131 0.00055 PLANNED OUTAGE

1098 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K1-BLOCK, MUBARAK PUR ROAD BEHIND DJB, NAG 

MANDIR, IJ-BLOCK, DJB KIRARI, DHURVA ENCL. KIRARI
881 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:30 05-Feb-2026 16:11 281 0.00070 PLANNED OUTAGE

1099 07-Feb-2026 PART OF AGAR NAGAR AND PREM NAGAR III KIRARI 7 400 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:56 07-Feb-2026 13:26 150 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

1100 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SOM BAZAR KIRARI 867 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:57 09-Feb-2026 13:17 140 0.00058 PLANNED OUTAGE

1101 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K1-BLOCK, MUBARAK PUR ROAD BEHIND DJB, NAG 

MANDIR, IJ-BLOCK, DJB KIRARI, DHURVA ENCL. KIRARI
612 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:35 11-Feb-2026 16:00 85 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

1102 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K1-BLOCK, MUBARAK PUR ROAD BEHIND DJB, NAG 

MANDIR, IJ-BLOCK, DJB KIRARI, DHURVA ENCL. KIRARI
921 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:51 02-Feb-2026 14:13 202 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE

1103 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K1-BLOCK, MUBARAK PUR ROAD BEHIND DJB, NAG 

MANDIR, IJ-BLOCK, DJB KIRARI, DHURVA ENCL. KIRARI
451 400 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:47 02-Feb-2026 14:15 208 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

1104 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAJRI VILLAGE KARALA  KIRARI 154 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:02 20-Feb-2026 16:56 354 0.00098 PLANNED OUTAGE

1105 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAZRI VILLAGE AND KANJHAWLA VILLAGE KIRARI 1425 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:42 02-Feb-2026 17:06 384 0.00320 PLANNED OUTAGE

1106 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAJRI VILLAGE KARALA  KIRARI 437 400 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 13:38 04-Feb-2026 15:01 83 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

1107 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PRATAP VIHAR AND SHIV CHOWK KIRARI 

MANGOLPURI KIRARI
880 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:15 04-Feb-2026 14:35 140 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

1108 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLIND COLONY BHAGYA VIHAR KIRARI 416 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:07 04-Feb-2026 17:59 412 0.00057 PLANNED OUTAGE

1109 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DHEERAJ VIHAR, RAJEEV NAGAR EXTN KIRARI 1793 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:43 03-Feb-2026 17:23 400 0.00222 PLANNED OUTAGE

1110 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

KIRARI

412 630 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:09 06-Feb-2026 15:48 99 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1111 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

KIRARI

307 630 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 09:54 06-Feb-2026 12:36 162 0.00068 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1112 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 558 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 13:44 06-Feb-2026 17:40 236 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

1113 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAZRI VILLAGE AND KANJHAWLA VILLAGE KIRARI 1587 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:31 06-Feb-2026 17:59 387 0.00118 PLANNED OUTAGE

1114 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET C-1 ESS-8 (DP) SECT-37 KIRARI 1280 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:53 07-Feb-2026 17:43 410 0.00228 PLANNED OUTAGE

1115 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAN VIHAR, KIRARI PARK, R.C PLAZA, DJB KIRARI, 

HARI ENCLAVE-2 KIRARI
342 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:24 09-Feb-2026 16:16 112 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

1116 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RELIANCE TOWER AGRA NAGAR KIRARI 986 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:06 11-Feb-2026 17:15 369 0.00103 PLANNED OUTAGE

1117 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK INDER ENCLAVE NO-1 KIRARI 2349 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:16 10-Feb-2026 16:30 314 0.00201 PLANNED OUTAGE

1118 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RELIANCE TOWER AGRA NAGAR KIRARI 1318 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:47 10-Feb-2026 15:48 241 0.00134 PLANNED OUTAGE

1119 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RELIANCE TOWER AGRA NAGAR KIRARI 567 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:37 10-Feb-2026 15:53 256 0.00107 PLANNED OUTAGE

1120 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF VILL-RANI KHERA,VILL- RASOOL PUR, VILL- MUBARAK 

PUR, BAGYA VIHAR, MEER VIHAR,YOGI RAJ PURAM & PART OF 

AGAR NAGER KIRARI

1071 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:54 11-Feb-2026 17:37 343 0.00095 PLANNED OUTAGE

1121 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AMAN VIHAR, KIRARI PARK, R.C PLAZA, DJB KIRARI, 

HARI ENCLAVE-2 KIRARI
161 500 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:50 11-Feb-2026 15:54 64 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1122 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAMAL KANT JHA TO VIDYA PATI NAGAR KIRARI 2408 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 09:22 12-Feb-2026 17:31 489 0.00326 PLANNED OUTAGE

1123 16-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ASTHA VIHAR NO-1, RAMESH WALA NO-2, DURGA 

CHOWK, U-1 BLOCK DHARAM ENCLAVE, SUKHI NAHAR CHOWK 

GAURAV NAGAR-1 KIRARI

1533 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:22 16-Feb-2026 17:55 393 0.00175 PLANNED OUTAGE

1124 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK INDER ENCLAVE NO-1 KIRARI 2349 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:57 14-Feb-2026 13:33 36 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

1125 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF HINDU MUSLIM AMAN VIHAR, RAMESH ENCLAVE, 

TATA TOWER, BITTOO WALA, KAILASH VIHAR NO-1, RAJ BIR 

AMAN VIAHR KIRARI

863 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:47 13-Feb-2026 12:36 49 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

1126 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR KIRARI 510 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:27 13-Feb-2026 15:33 66 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

1127 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAJRI VILLAGE KARALA  KIRARI 783 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:28 13-Feb-2026 17:46 438 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

1128 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 2065 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:01 14-Feb-2026 17:40 399 0.00333 PLANNED OUTAGE

1129 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 1560 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:11 16-Feb-2026 17:57 406 0.00226 PLANNED OUTAGE

1130 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

284 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:30 17-Feb-2026 13:13 103 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1131 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

325 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:15 17-Feb-2026 15:05 110 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

1132 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, KIRARI
73 250 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:29 17-Feb-2026 16:34 125 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1133 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLK INDER ENCLAVE NO-1 KIRARI 2355 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:44 17-Feb-2026 17:54 310 0.00258 PLANNED OUTAGE

1134 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 280 400 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:41 18-Feb-2026 16:18 97 0.00040 PLANNED OUTAGE

1135 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VIDYAPATI NAGAR NO. 2 KARALA KIRARI 379 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:40 18-Feb-2026 14:03 83 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

1136 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DHEERAJ VIHAR, RAJEEV NAGAR EXTN KIRARI 788 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:18 18-Feb-2026 17:51 393 0.00218 PLANNED OUTAGE

1137 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGYA VIHAR AND SADBHAV ENGG(DMRC) KIRARI 53 250 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:26 18-Feb-2026 12:16 110 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1138 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 558 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:10 19-Feb-2026 15:31 261 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

1139 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 47 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:34 20-Feb-2026 17:06 332 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

1140 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ASTHA VIHAR NO-1, RAMESH WALA NO-2, DURGA 

CHOWK, U-1 BLOCK DHARAM ENCLAVE, SUKHI NAHAR CHOWK 

GAURAV NAGAR-1 KIRARI

1536 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:49 25-Feb-2026 17:47 358 0.00149 PLANNED OUTAGE

1141 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAMAL KANT JHA TO VIDYA PATI NAGAR KIRARI 857 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:08 21-Feb-2026 17:55 467 0.00117 PLANNED OUTAGE

1142 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 2020 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:14 21-Feb-2026 14:37 203 0.00068 PLANNED OUTAGE

1143 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAIN NAGAR & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 4737 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 09:02 24-Feb-2026 09:14 12 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1144 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAMAL KANT JHA TO VIDYA PATI NAGAR KIRARI 857 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:27 23-Feb-2026 16:20 353 0.00078 PLANNED OUTAGE

1145 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RELIANCE TOWER AGRA NAGAR KIRARI 1459 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:57 23-Feb-2026 15:57 300 0.00117 PLANNED OUTAGE

1146 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RELIANCE TOWER AGRA NAGAR KIRARI 569 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:54 24-Feb-2026 16:24 150 0.00042 PLANNED OUTAGE

1147 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF HINDU MUSLIM AMAN VIHAR, RAMESH ENCLAVE, 

TATA TOWER, BITTOO WALA, KAILASH VIHAR NO-1, RAJ BIR 

AMAN VIAHR KIRARI

863 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:32 24-Feb-2026 14:03 151 0.00034 PLANNED OUTAGE

1148 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAIN ROAD KARALA & SUKHBIR NAGAR KIRARI 331 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:49 25-Feb-2026 12:35 106 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

1149 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLIND COLONY BHAGYA VIHAR KIRARI 1127 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:27 25-Feb-2026 15:31 184 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE

1150 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI KHERA KARAL KIRARI 165 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:21 25-Feb-2026 15:12 171 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1151 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAZRI VILLAGE AND KANJHAWLA VILLAGE KIRARI 1597 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:46 25-Feb-2026 16:48 122 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

1152 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAMAL KANT JHA TO VIDYA PATI NAGAR KIRARI 2410 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:32 26-Feb-2026 17:39 307 0.00256 PLANNED OUTAGE

1153 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PRATAP VIHAR AND SHIV CHOWK KIRARI 

MANGOLPURI KIRARI
884 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:36 26-Feb-2026 16:08 272 0.00113 PLANNED OUTAGE



Date Time Date Time

Sl.No. Date Area Affected

Number Of 

Consumers 

Affected 

Capacity Of Distribution 

Transformer (in 11KV)

Whether PLANNED OUTAGE or 

Unplanned

Outage Details

Duration (In Min)
Unserved (MU) Due to 

Outage
RemarksFrom To

1154 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR KIRARI 806 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:03 27-Feb-2026 16:05 302 0.00075 PLANNED OUTAGE

1155 28-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARMA COLONY, PART OF AGAR NAGAR, PART OF 

INDER ENCLAVE PH II, ROOP VIHAR, PART OF MAJRI VILLAGE 

AND PART OF RAMA VIHAR D BLOCK KIRARI

572 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:49 28-Feb-2026 17:35 406 0.00068 PLANNED OUTAGE

1156 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RAMA VIHAR AND SUKHBIR NAGAR MAIN ROAD. 

KIRARI
718 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:48 28-Feb-2026 17:48 360 0.00080 PLANNED OUTAGE

1157 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 SHYAM COLONY , BRAHM SHAKTI 

HOSPITAL, MTNL MANGOLPURI
202 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 16:46 25-Feb-2026 17:29 43 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1158 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P3 BLOCK MANGOLPURI 346 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:22 28-Feb-2026 14:28 186 0.00093 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1159 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAMGOL PURI PATTHAR MARKET AND FURNITURE 

MKT MANGOLPURI
145 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 20:10 01-Feb-2026 20:20 10 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1160 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF T-1, T-2 & T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 

1  MANGOLPURI
42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:58 02-Feb-2026 15:56 58 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1161 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN MARKET  MANGOLPURI 894 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 15:03 05-Feb-2026 15:29 26 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN MARKET  MANGOLPURI 359 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:19 03-Feb-2026 16:56 277 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN MARKET  MANGOLPURI 402 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 16:02 03-Feb-2026 16:35 33 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1162 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF E-1,2,3,4,5 BLKS S. PURI , DSIDC SHED SHANI BAZAR 

ROAD, RAJ PARK , BANK OF BARODA, ZONAL OFFICE, D-1,2,3,4, 

BLK S. PURI PARTIALLY , LOHA MKT. EAST FRIENDS ENCLAVE. 

MANGOLPURI

336 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 13:32 03-Feb-2026 17:40 248 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF E-1,2,3,4,5 BLKS S. PURI , DSIDC SHED SHANI BAZAR 

ROAD, RAJ PARK , BANK OF BARODA, ZONAL OFFICE, D-1,2,3,4, 

BLK S. PURI PARTIALLY , LOHA MKT. EAST FRIENDS ENCLAVE. 

MANGOLPURI

744 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 13:43 03-Feb-2026 17:25 222 0.00049 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1163 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P4 BLOCK  MANGOLPURI 880 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 16:06 04-Feb-2026 16:49 43 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1164 04-Feb-2026

PARTS OF E-1,2,3,4,5 BLKS S. PURI , DSIDC SHED SHANI BAZAR 

ROAD, RAJ PARK , BANK OF BARODA, ZONAL OFFICE, D-1,2,3,4, 

BLK S. PURI PARTIALLY , LOHA MKT. EAST FRIENDS ENCLAVE. 

MANGOLPURI

249 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 20:47 04-Feb-2026 21:23 36 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1165 07-Feb-2026 PART OF HARSHDEV PARK MANGOLPURI 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 00:05 07-Feb-2026 00:31 26 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1166 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF T-2 & T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 

MANGOLPURI
34 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 07:42 08-Feb-2026 08:34 52 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1167 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SS-7 BUDHVIHAR PH-1, BUDH VIHAR PH-1, 

MANGOLPURI
572 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 08:16 08-Feb-2026 08:36 20 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1168 09-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:35 09-Feb-2026 16:54 78 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1169 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAMGOL PURI PATTHAR MARKET AND FURNITURE 

MKT MANGOLPURI
145 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 20:36 10-Feb-2026 21:32 56 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1170 11-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-27 PH-1 MIA MANGOLPURI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:00 11-Feb-2026 14:01 61 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1171 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PKT-14 SEC-20, PKT-11 SEC-21 RHN, D-2 SEC-20, A-4 

SEC-20 RHN, MCD COLONY SEC-20 MANGOLPURI
80 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 10:11 15-Feb-2026 11:52 101 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1172 19-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 09:55 19-Feb-2026 10:54 59 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1173 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN MANGOLPURI 489 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 15:40 20-Feb-2026 16:01 21 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1174 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D BLOCK, J BLOCK, Y BLOCK,E BLOCK, MANGOLPURI 1928 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:28 23-Feb-2026 10:56 27 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1175 23-Feb-2026 PART OF PKT-11 SEC-22 MANGOLPURI 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:01 23-Feb-2026 16:10 129 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1176 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P3 BLOCK MANGOLPURI 346 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:49 24-Feb-2026 15:26 37 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1177 24-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 16:24 24-Feb-2026 17:25 61 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1178 26-Feb-2026 PART OF MUSKAN HOSPITAL  MANGOLPURI 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:08 26-Feb-2026 15:47 39 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1179 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-11 SEC-22 MANGOLPURI 2022 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:58 27-Feb-2026 12:04 66 0.00051 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1180 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RMU OUTDOOR ,JAL BOARD PUMP HOUSE. 

MANGOLPURI
273 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 09:20 07-Feb-2026 14:30 310 0.00052 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1181 15-Feb-2026 PART OF POLICE QUARTER NEAR RG-23 MANGOLPURI 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 12:08 15-Feb-2026 16:09 241 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1182 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PKT-14 SEC-20, PKT-11 SEC-21 RHN, D-2 SEC-20, A-4 

SEC-20 RHN, MCD COLONY SEC-20 MANGOLPURI
155 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:57 16-Feb-2026 16:21 24 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1183 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G. D. GOENKA, PKT-17 SEC-22 , PKT-12 SEC-22, 

RAJEEV NAGAR PH.2 NO.1 & 2 MANGOLPURI
2670 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:29 05-Feb-2026 14:25 56 0.00078 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1184 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF FRIENDS ENCLAVE WEST, 80 SQ. YARD, HARIJAN 

BASTI, INDRA JHEEL PREM NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL BELT  IN Z-518 

AND PREM NAGAR - 1, PART OF PREM NAGAR - 2 STATION 

BLOCK, KHOOB RAM PARK , HARSUKH BLOCK AND PART OF 

KIRARI VILLAGE, RATAN VIHAR. MANGOLPURI

648 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 07:43 24-Feb-2026 08:28 45 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1185 02-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTHKALAN NO.1 MANGOLPURI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:45 02-Feb-2026 15:40 55 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

02-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTHKALAN NO.1 MANGOLPURI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:45 02-Feb-2026 15:51 66 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

MANGOLPURI



Date Time Date Time

Sl.No. Date Area Affected

Number Of 

Consumers 

Affected 

Capacity Of Distribution 

Transformer (in 11KV)

Whether PLANNED OUTAGE or 

Unplanned

Outage Details

Duration (In Min)
Unserved (MU) Due to 

Outage
RemarksFrom To

1186 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 (PARTLY), B 

LOCK MIA MANGOLPURI
659 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 04:30 28-Feb-2026 05:05 35 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 (PARTLY), B 

LOCK MIA MANGOLPURI
38 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 04:30 28-Feb-2026 05:10 40 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1187 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-11 SEC-22 MANGOLPURI 1997 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 15:41 01-Feb-2026 16:17 36 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1188 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KRISHNA VIHAR NO.1 & 2, O & P BLOCK, HARSHDEV 

PARK MANGOLPURI
599 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:51 02-Feb-2026 14:02 71 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KRISHNA VIHAR NO.1 & 2, O & P BLOCK, HARSHDEV 

PARK MANGOLPURI
156 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:51 02-Feb-2026 15:33 161 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1189 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
1142 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 23:45 04-Feb-2026 00:25 40 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1190 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF EAST FRIENDS ENCLAVE MANGOLPURI 1311 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:22 07-Feb-2026 13:12 51 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1191 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF S. PUR MAZRA PANNI MKT, UT BLK JJC,D-

1,2,3,4,5,6,7, BLKS. S. PURI , A-1,2 BLKS. JJC, B-3 BLK JJC. 

MANGOLPURI

2699 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:39 07-Feb-2026 13:19 41 0.00066 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PART OF S. PUR MAZRA PANNI MKT MANGOLPURI 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:24 07-Feb-2026 17:21 237 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1192 08-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BEGUM PUR POLICE STN SEC 22 RHN, CNG STATION 

SEC-22 (OPP. PKT-11A), D.T.C BUS DEPOT, WOMEN & CHILD 

WELFARE , MAHARAJA AGARSEN INSTITUTE, DDA STREET LIGHT, 

MCD SCHOOL PKT-8 MANGOLPURI

1147 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 12:04 08-Feb-2026 12:35 31 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1193 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF EAST FRIENDS ENCLAVE MANGOLPURI 1284 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:26 10-Feb-2026 11:58 32 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1194 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PRIMARY SCHOOL, SEC-20 ROHINI, SHUBHAM PLAZA, 

CNG STATION SEC-21, PSS NO.-1 PKT-9 SEC-21 MANGOLPURI
1698 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 17:04 10-Feb-2026 17:37 33 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1195 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 MANGOLPURI 1029 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 22:44 11-Feb-2026 00:56 132 0.00073 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 MANGOLPURI 535 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 00:16 11-Feb-2026 00:56 40 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 MANGOLPURI 1036 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 00:18 11-Feb-2026 00:56 38 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1196 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN NO.7, 12 , D-4 SEC-20 MANGOLPURI 4047 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 10:05 11-Feb-2026 10:46 41 0.00091 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1197 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P3 BLOCK MANGOLPURI 348 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:12 11-Feb-2026 15:00 47 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1198 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF P1-BLK SULTANPURI MANGOLPURI 2653 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:38 12-Feb-2026 10:56 18 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF P1-BLK SULTANPURI MANGOLPURI 1226 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:38 12-Feb-2026 11:00 22 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1199 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE QUARTER NEAR RG-23, PETROL PUMP SEC-23, 

V. POOTH KALAN, TATA TELE SERVICES, MANGERAM PARK, 

GARG GOYAL TRADING COMPANY MANGOLPURI

6717 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:54 13-Feb-2026 11:15 22 0.00036 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1200 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
5608 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:05 13-Feb-2026 15:44 39 0.00054 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
571 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:50 13-Feb-2026 17:53 123 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
467 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:50 13-Feb-2026 18:11 141 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
3866 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:50 13-Feb-2026 18:11 141 0.00157 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
277 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:50 13-Feb-2026 20:00 250 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1201 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF T-2 & T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 

MANGOLPURI
74 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:04 16-Feb-2026 12:57 53 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1202 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN MARKET  MANGOLPURI 3472 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:29 18-Feb-2026 08:21 52 0.00115 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1203 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAMGOL PURI PATTHAR MARKET AND FURNITURE 

MKT MANGOLPURI
145 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 17:47 19-Feb-2026 18:52 65 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1204 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF WORK CENTER DSIDC SHED MANGOL PURI, G - BLOCK 

J J CLUSTER, F & G BLOCK MANGOL PURI (PARTLY), OUTER RING 

ROAD, MANGOLPURI

71 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 09:12 21-Feb-2026 09:49 37 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1205 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 SHYAM COLONY , BRAHM SHAKTI 

HOSPITAL, MTNL MANGOLPURI
2599 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 13:13 21-Feb-2026 14:09 56 0.00046 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 SHYAM COLONY , BRAHM SHAKTI 

HOSPITAL, MTNL MANGOLPURI
671 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 13:13 21-Feb-2026 15:12 119 0.00040 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1206 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 SHYAM COLONY , BRAHM SHAKTI 

HOSPITAL, MTNL MANGOLPURI
2599 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:48 21-Feb-2026 20:40 112 0.00109 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 SHYAM COLONY , BRAHM SHAKTI 

HOSPITAL, MTNL MANGOLPURI
671 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:48 21-Feb-2026 22:02 193 0.00043 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1207 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF T-1, T-2 & T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 

1  MANGOLPURI
42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:12 23-Feb-2026 14:37 25 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1208 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P3 BLOCK MANGOLPURI 729 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 22:30 23-Feb-2026 23:00 30 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P3 BLOCK MANGOLPURI 346 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 22:30 24-Feb-2026 00:25 115 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1209 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 SHYAM COLONY , BRAHM SHAKTI 

HOSPITAL, MTNL MANGOLPURI
674 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 04:43 24-Feb-2026 10:20 337 0.00066 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1210 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P2 BLOCK POOTHKALAN  MANGOLPURI 755 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 19:34 25-Feb-2026 21:20 105 0.00044 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1211 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PKT-14 SEC-20, PKT-11 SEC-21 RHN, D-2 SEC-20, A-4 

SEC-20 RHN, MCD COLONY SEC-20 MANGOLPURI
758 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 16:23 27-Feb-2026 16:42 19 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1212 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
1143 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:43 28-Feb-2026 10:30 47 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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1213 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-09 SEC-21  MANGOLPURI 1570 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:06 28-Feb-2026 11:49 42 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1214 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G-BLK RAJIV NAGAR, BEGUMPUR NO-2 & 3, CNG 

STATION SEC-22,CNG STATION SEC-21 MANGOLPURI
396 400 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:51 11-Feb-2026 16:17 146 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1215 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MUSKAN HOSPITAL  MANGOLPURI 60 100 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 13:49 09-Feb-2026 15:28 99 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

1216 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF WORK CENTRE AND SULTANPURI MANGOLPURI 154 630 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:54 12-Feb-2026 13:40 166 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

1217 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KRISHAN VIHAR NO-3 MANGOLPURI 1008 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:29 02-Feb-2026 16:16 287 0.00088 PLANNED OUTAGE

1218 04-Feb-2026 PART OF PKT-11 SEC-22 MANGOLPURI 16 25 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:29 04-Feb-2026 13:21 112 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1219 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF F-1,2,3,4,5 BLKS. S. PURI , GH BLK S. PURI ,RATAN 

VIHAR , KIRARI FURNITURE MKT. BALBEER NAGAR, H-2,3 BLKS. 

S. PURI MANGOLPURI

1180 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:30 07-Feb-2026 14:56 206 0.00074 PLANNED OUTAGE

1220 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G-BLK RAJIV NAGAR, BEGUMPUR NO-2 & 3, CNG 

STATION SEC-22,CNG STATION SEC-21 MANGOLPURI
342 400 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:14 11-Feb-2026 13:02 108 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

1221 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE QUARTER NEAR RG-23, PETROL PUMP SEC-23, 

V. POOTH KALAN, TATA TELE SERVICES, MANGERAM PARK, 

GARG GOYAL TRADING COMPANY MANGOLPURI

194 400 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:12 03-Feb-2026 12:53 101 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1222 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 AND SHARMA COLONY 

MANGOLPURI
296 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:54 02-Feb-2026 13:58 124 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

1223 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 S/S NO-15 MANGOLPURI 3 100 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:28 02-Feb-2026 15:30 62 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1224 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BEGUM PUR POLICE STN SEC 22 RHN, CNG STATION 

SEC-22 (OPP. PKT-11A), D.T.C BUS DEPOT, WOMEN & CHILD 

WELFARE , MAHARAJA AGARSEN INSTITUTE, DDA STREET LIGHT, 

MCD SCHOOL PKT-8 MANGOLPURI

184 400 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:37 05-Feb-2026 15:50 73 0.00041 PLANNED OUTAGE

1225 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF F-1,2,3,4,5 BLKS. S. PURI , GH BLK S. PURI ,RATAN 

VIHAR , KIRARI FURNITURE MKT. BALBEER NAGAR, H-2,3 BLKS. 

S. PURI MANGOLPURI

398 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:01 07-Feb-2026 13:34 153 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

1226 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT 11A & 11B SEC-23 FDR-3 MANGOLPURI 982 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:26 04-Feb-2026 17:43 197 0.00049 PLANNED OUTAGE

1227 02-Feb-2026

PARTS OF E-1,2,3,4,5 BLKS S. PURI , DSIDC SHED SHANI BAZAR 

ROAD, RAJ PARK , BANK OF BARODA, ZONAL OFFICE, D-1,2,3,4, 

BLK S. PURI PARTIALLY , LOHA MKT. EAST FRIENDS ENCLAVE. 

MANGOLPURI

216 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:52 02-Feb-2026 13:14 142 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

1228 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BEGUM PUR POLICE STN SEC 22 RHN, CNG STATION 

SEC-22 (OPP. PKT-11A), D.T.C BUS DEPOT, WOMEN & CHILD 

WELFARE , MAHARAJA AGARSEN INSTITUTE, DDA STREET LIGHT, 

MCD SCHOOL PKT-8 MANGOLPURI

514 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:15 03-Feb-2026 14:34 199 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

1229 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P4 BLOCK  MANGOLPURI 880 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:56 04-Feb-2026 15:52 296 0.00074 PLANNED OUTAGE

1230 04-Feb-2026

PARTS OF S. PUR MAZRA PANNI MKT, UT BLK JJC,D-

1,2,3,4,5,6,7, BLKS. S. PURI , A-1,2 BLKS. JJC, B-3 BLK JJC. 

MANGOLPURI

447 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:32 04-Feb-2026 16:22 230 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

1231 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K BLOCK, X BLOCK, K-2 BLOCK,J BLOCK, P&QBLOCK, R 

BLOCK, S BLOCK, L BLOCK JUGGI MANGOLPURI
713 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:44 04-Feb-2026 12:46 122 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

1232 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K BLOCK, X BLOCK, K-2 BLOCK,J BLOCK, P&QBLOCK, R 

BLOCK, S BLOCK, L BLOCK JUGGI MANGOLPURI
831 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:11 04-Feb-2026 16:33 142 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

1233 03-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:29 03-Feb-2026 11:46 17 0.000005 EODB COMPLIANCE

1234 03-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH.-1 

MANGOLPURI
1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:42 03-Feb-2026 14:01 79 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1235 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF T-1 & T-4 MPIA MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 

1 MANGOLPURI
944 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:51 05-Feb-2026 13:56 125 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

1236 04-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:48 04-Feb-2026 14:02 194 0.00005 EODB COMPLIANCE

1237 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 S/S NO-16 MANGOLPURI 630 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:39 04-Feb-2026 18:05 385 0.00054 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

1238 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT 11A & 11B SEC-23 FDR-3 MANGOLPURI 1370 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:45 06-Feb-2026 16:18 273 0.00091 PLANNED OUTAGE

1239 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF K BLOCK, X BLOCK, K-2 BLOCK,J BLOCK, P&QBLOCK, R 

BLOCK, S BLOCK, L BLOCK JUGGI MANGOLPURI
880 990 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:07 14-Feb-2026 15:01 174 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

1240 07-Feb-2026 PART OF POOTHKALAN NO.1 MANGOLPURI 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:41 07-Feb-2026 18:03 382 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

1241 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF WORK CENTER DSIDC SHED MANGOL PURI, G - BLOCK 

J J CLUSTER, F & G BLOCK MANGOL PURI (PARTLY), OUTER RING 

ROAD, MANGOLPURI

1905 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:21 06-Feb-2026 13:55 154 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

1242 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 AND SHARMA COLONY 

MANGOLPURI
180 250 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:34 09-Feb-2026 12:29 55 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1243 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F1 BLOCK MANGOLPURI 39 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:26 09-Feb-2026 13:15 109 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1244 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAMGOL PURI PATTHAR MARKET AND FURNITURE 

MKT MANGOLPURI
145 Other Outage Planned Outage 08-Feb-2026 11:35 08-Feb-2026 17:23 348 0.00048 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1245 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF POCKET 7, 8 & PARTIALLY 9 OF SECTOR 24. 

MANGOLPURI
308 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:34 21-Feb-2026 13:19 45 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1246 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF POCKET 7, 8 & PARTIALLY 9 OF SECTOR 24. 

MANGOLPURI
371 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:35 21-Feb-2026 12:32 57 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1247 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KRISHNA VIHAR NO.1 & 2, O & P BLOCK, HARSHDEV 

PARK MANGOLPURI
1270 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:17 10-Feb-2026 17:30 313 0.00174 PLANNED OUTAGE

1248 10-Feb-2026 PART OF SULTAN PUR MAZRA VILL. MANGOLPURI 19 500 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:40 10-Feb-2026 17:12 152 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1249 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF CETPLANT , HARIZEN BASTI , RAJ PARK , BERIWALA 

BAGH JJC, EAST FRIENDS ENLCLAVE S. PURI , ABHIMANYU 

COMPLEX. F-1,3,6,7 BLKS. S. PURI ,HGI LABOUR CLY, W-48,49 JJ 

CLUSTER. MANGOLPURI

930 990 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:56 10-Feb-2026 14:35 159 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

1250 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF N-1 BLOCK MANGOLPURI 898 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:47 21-Feb-2026 14:11 204 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

1251 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF L BLOCK WATER TANK, Q BLOCK, P&QBLOCK, R 

BLOCK, S BLOCK MANGOLPURI
988 990 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:29 11-Feb-2026 14:41 192 0.00053 PLANNED OUTAGE

1252 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 AND SHARMA COLONY 

MANGOLPURI
544 630 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:18 12-Feb-2026 16:38 140 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

1253 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF POCKET 7, 8 & PARTIALLY 9 OF SECTOR 24. 

MANGOLPURI
111 100 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:44 12-Feb-2026 13:22 98 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1254 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF S. PUR MAZRA PANNI MKT, UT BLK JJC,D-

1,2,3,4,5,6,7, BLKS. S. PURI , A-1,2 BLKS. JJC, B-3 BLK JJC. 

MANGOLPURI

482 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:49 13-Feb-2026 13:22 153 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

1255 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 S/S NO-16 MANGOLPURI 344 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:33 20-Feb-2026 16:33 120 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

1256 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR BLOCK A,B,E,J MANGOLPURI 95 100 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 15:10 21-Feb-2026 16:01 51 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1257 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 MANGOLPURI 535 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:30 13-Feb-2026 17:15 345 0.00048 PLANNED OUTAGE

1258 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF S. PUR MAZRA PANNI MKT, UT BLK JJC,D-

1,2,3,4,5,6,7, BLKS. S. PURI , A-1,2 BLKS. JJC, B-3 BLK JJC. 

MANGOLPURI

745 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:05 13-Feb-2026 16:47 162 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

1259 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P2 BLOCK POOTHKALAN  MANGOLPURI 1493 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:47 14-Feb-2026 17:59 372 0.00155 PLANNED OUTAGE

1260 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P4 BLOCK  MANGOLPURI 418 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:01 14-Feb-2026 14:31 210 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

1261 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF GAURI SHANKER ENCLAVE , TRIPATHI ENCLAVE 

SHUKHI NAHAR , SARDA ENCLAVE, HIND VIHAR, SUKHI NAHAR 

MUBARAKPUR MANGOLPURI

205 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 09:54 19-Feb-2026 13:54 240 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1262 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SS-7 BUDHVIHAR PH-1, BUDH VIHAR PH-1, 

MANGOLPURI
422 630 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:43 16-Feb-2026 13:58 135 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

1263 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN MARKET  MANGOLPURI 619 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:37 16-Feb-2026 16:36 119 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1264 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
159 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:27 16-Feb-2026 12:25 118 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1265 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BEGUMPUR NO-3, BEGAMPUR NO.-7, BEGAMPUR 

NO.-4, NAVIN VIHAR MANGOLPURI
1267 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:49 16-Feb-2026 15:47 178 0.00059 PLANNED OUTAGE

1266 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF WORK CENTRE SULTAN PURI, I & II BOTH PART OF C-3 

BLOCK. MANGOLPURI
872 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:34 16-Feb-2026 16:19 285 0.00158 PLANNED OUTAGE

1267 15-Feb-2026

PARTS OF S. PUR MAZRA PANNI MKT, UT BLK JJC,D-

1,2,3,4,5,6,7, BLKS. S. PURI , A-1,2 BLKS. JJC, B-3 BLK JJC. 

MANGOLPURI

1255 Other Outage Planned Outage 15-Feb-2026 08:01 15-Feb-2026 08:11 10 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1268 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KRISHAN VIHAR NO-3 MANGOLPURI 1170 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:20 20-Feb-2026 13:06 106 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

1269 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KRISHNA VIHAR NO.1 & 2, O & P BLOCK, HARSHDEV 

PARK MANGOLPURI
124 630 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:30 17-Feb-2026 14:21 111 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1270 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PRIMARY SCHOOL, SEC-20 ROHINI, SHUBHAM PLAZA, 

CNG STATION SEC-21, PSS NO.-1 PKT-9 SEC-21 MANGOLPURI
690 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:58 17-Feb-2026 16:06 248 0.00048 PLANNED OUTAGE

1271 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF T-1, T-2 & T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 

1  MANGOLPURI
42 Other Outage Planned Outage 15-Feb-2026 11:06 15-Feb-2026 18:54 468 0.00013 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1272 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF T-1, T-2 & T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 

1  MANGOLPURI
21 Other Outage Planned Outage 15-Feb-2026 11:29 15-Feb-2026 18:07 398 0.00011 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1273 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VILL. BEGAMPUR NO.1, BEGAMPUR EXTN, RAJEEV 

NAGAR MANGOLPURI
570 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:51 18-Feb-2026 16:06 75 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

1274 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF WORK CENTER DSIDC SHED MANGOL PURI, G - BLOCK 

J J CLUSTER, F & G BLOCK MANGOL PURI (PARTLY), OUTER RING 

ROAD, MANGOLPURI

650 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:13 17-Feb-2026 14:15 182 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

1275 17-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:54 17-Feb-2026 12:47 113 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1276 17-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:31 17-Feb-2026 12:14 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1277 17-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:32 17-Feb-2026 13:33 61 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1278 17-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:51 17-Feb-2026 14:38 107 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1279 17-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:50 17-Feb-2026 15:32 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1280 17-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH.-1 

MANGOLPURI
3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:45 17-Feb-2026 16:56 71 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1281 17-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:53 17-Feb-2026 16:47 54 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1282 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C-9 SULTANPURI MANGOLPURI 727 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:03 19-Feb-2026 13:36 153 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

1283 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BEGUM PUR POLICE STN SEC 22 RHN, CNG STATION 

SEC-22 (OPP. PKT-11A), D.T.C BUS DEPOT, WOMEN & CHILD 

WELFARE , MAHARAJA AGARSEN INSTITUTE, DDA STREET LIGHT, 

MCD SCHOOL PKT-8 MANGOLPURI

875 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:21 19-Feb-2026 18:20 359 0.00199 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

1284 18-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:09 18-Feb-2026 12:40 91 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1285 18-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH.-1 

MANGOLPURI
5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:39 18-Feb-2026 13:35 116 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1286 18-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-27 PH-1 MIA MANGOLPURI 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:52 18-Feb-2026 14:18 86 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1287 18-Feb-2026 PART OF PATTHAR MARKET MANGOLPURI 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:07 18-Feb-2026 14:46 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1288 18-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:36 18-Feb-2026 15:35 59 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1289 18-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:43 18-Feb-2026 16:07 84 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1290 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE QUARTER NEAR RG-23, PETROL PUMP SEC-23, 

V. POOTH KALAN, TATA TELE SERVICES, MANGERAM PARK, 

GARG GOYAL TRADING COMPANY MANGOLPURI

277 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 07:27 20-Feb-2026 11:18 230 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

1291 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MANGOL PURI MARKET MANGOLPURI 1039 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 15:21 20-Feb-2026 16:52 91 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

1292 18-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 16:21 18-Feb-2026 17:04 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE
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1293 19-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:29 19-Feb-2026 12:14 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1294 19-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-27 PH-1 MIA MANGOLPURI 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:43 19-Feb-2026 13:35 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1295 19-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:34 19-Feb-2026 15:45 71 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1296 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT 11A & 11B SEC-23 FDR-3 MANGOLPURI 1376 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:43 21-Feb-2026 09:45 62 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

1297 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF POCKET 7, 8 & PARTIALLY 9 OF SECTOR 24. 

MANGOLPURI
509 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:18 21-Feb-2026 09:51 93 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1298 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SULTANPURI P2 BLOCK POOTHKALAN  MANGOLPURI 530 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:01 21-Feb-2026 16:18 257 0.00043 PLANNED OUTAGE

1299 19-Feb-2026 PART OF NO -22 MANGOLPURI MANGOLPURI 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:09 19-Feb-2026 16:52 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1300 22-Feb-2026

PARTS OF FRIENDS ENCLAVE WEST, 80 SQ. YARD, HARIJAN 

BASTI, INDRA JHEEL PREM NAGAR AND PART OF KIRARI 

VILLAGE, RATAN VIHAR. MANGOLPURI

45 630 kVA Planned Outage 22-Feb-2026 10:59 22-Feb-2026 15:12 253 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1301 20-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
2 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:14 20-Feb-2026 12:10 56 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1302 20-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH.-1 

MANGOLPURI
2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:52 20-Feb-2026 14:00 68 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1303 23-Feb-2026

PARTS OF S. PUR MAZRA PANNI MKT, UT BLK JJC,D-

1,2,3,4,5,6,7, BLKS. S. PURI , A-1,2 BLKS. JJC, B-3 BLK JJC. 

MANGOLPURI

245 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:45 23-Feb-2026 18:03 378 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

1304 23-Feb-2026 PART OF SULTAN PUR MAZRA VILL. MANGOLPURI 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:54 23-Feb-2026 16:44 290 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1305 20-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH.-1 

MANGOLPURI
4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:57 20-Feb-2026 15:47 50 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1306 21-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:29 21-Feb-2026 11:38 69 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1307 21-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:34 21-Feb-2026 11:40 66 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1308 21-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH.-1 

MANGOLPURI
3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:28 21-Feb-2026 13:48 80 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1309 21-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
6 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:31 21-Feb-2026 15:23 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1310 21-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 15:29 21-Feb-2026 15:43 14 0.000004 EODB COMPLIANCE

1311 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RMU OUTDOOR ,JAL BOARD PUMP HOUSE. 

MANGOLPURI
751 1000 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:53 24-Feb-2026 16:49 236 0.00052 PLANNED OUTAGE

1312 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C-9 SULTANPURI MANGOLPURI 363 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:51 24-Feb-2026 13:45 173 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

1313 21-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 16:25 21-Feb-2026 16:51 26 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1314 22-Feb-2026 PART OF T- BLK SULTAN PURI  MANGOLPURI 5 Other Outage Planned Outage 22-Feb-2026 10:56 22-Feb-2026 15:14 258 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1315 23-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:31 23-Feb-2026 11:22 51 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1316 23-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:40 23-Feb-2026 12:08 88 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1317 23-Feb-2026
PART OF T-4 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 13:25 23-Feb-2026 14:48 83 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1318 25-Feb-2026 PART OF A-4 SEC-20 MANGOLPURI 20 315 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:06 25-Feb-2026 13:05 59 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1319 25-Feb-2026 PART OF POLICE QUARTER NEAR RG-23 MANGOLPURI 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:09 25-Feb-2026 21:55 646 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

1320 23-Feb-2026 PART OF MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH.-1 MANGOLPURI 4 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 15:28 23-Feb-2026 16:20 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1321 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-1 MANGOLPURI 1711 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:58 24-Feb-2026 16:42 284 0.00134 PLANNED OUTAGE

1322 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN NO.7, 12 , D-4 SEC-20 MANGOLPURI 479 630 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:26 26-Feb-2026 13:53 147 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1323 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PKT-14 SEC-20, PKT-11 SEC-21 RHN, D-2 SEC-20, A-4 

SEC-20 RHN, MCD COLONY SEC-20 MANGOLPURI
155 630 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:30 26-Feb-2026 16:40 130 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1324 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BEGUMPUR NO-3, BEGAMPUR NO.-7, BEGAMPUR 

NO.-4, NAVIN VIHAR MANGOLPURI
918 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:21 26-Feb-2026 15:25 64 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

1325 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF POLICE QUARTER NEAR RG-23, PETROL PUMP SEC-23, 

V. POOTH KALAN, TATA TELE SERVICES, MANGERAM PARK, 

GARG GOYAL TRADING COMPANY MANGOLPURI

83 400 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:18 26-Feb-2026 12:41 83 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1326 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT 11A & 11B SEC-23 FDR-3 MANGOLPURI 1380 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:36 24-Feb-2026 16:07 91 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

1327 25-Feb-2026 PART OF RATAN VIHAR MANGOLPURI 11 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:12 25-Feb-2026 11:54 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1328 25-Feb-2026 PART OF RATAN VIHAR MANGOLPURI 8 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:32 25-Feb-2026 13:20 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1329 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KRISHNA VIHAR NO.1 & 2, O & P BLOCK, HARSHDEV 

PARK MANGOLPURI
454 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 15:48 27-Feb-2026 16:25 37 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1330 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KRISHNA VIHAR NO.1 & 2, O & P BLOCK, HARSHDEV 

PARK MANGOLPURI
478 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:46 27-Feb-2026 13:09 143 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

1331 26-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:53 26-Feb-2026 13:13 140 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

1332 26-Feb-2026 PART OF PATTHAR MARKET MANGOLPURI 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:20 26-Feb-2026 14:34 14 0.000004 EODB COMPLIANCE

1333 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BUDH VIHAR PH-2 AND SHARMA COLONY 

MANGOLPURI
64 160 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:39 28-Feb-2026 13:02 83 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1334 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POOTHKALAN NO.7, 12 , D-4 SEC-20 MANGOLPURI 1180 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:02 28-Feb-2026 14:50 168 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

1335 28-Feb-2026 PART OF BEGUM PUR VILLAGE MANGOLPURI 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:44 28-Feb-2026 16:14 150 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

1336 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KRISHNA VIHAR NO.1 & 2, O & P BLOCK, HARSHDEV 

PARK MANGOLPURI
24 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:14 27-Feb-2026 16:25 191 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1337 27-Feb-2026
PART OF T-5 MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-1 

MANGOLPURI
3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 15:43 27-Feb-2026 16:53 70 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1338 28-Feb-2026 PART OF PKT-16 SEC-20 MANGOLPURI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:05 28-Feb-2026 13:07 62 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1339 28-Feb-2026 PART OF PKT-16 SEC-20 MANGOLPURI 9 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:22 28-Feb-2026 14:13 51 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1340 28-Feb-2026 PART OF PKT-16 SEC-20 NO-1 MANGOLPURI 7 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 14:51 28-Feb-2026 16:02 71 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1341 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DILKUSH BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA, PART OF A AREAL 

AREA GTK MODEL TOWN
66 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:06 28-Feb-2026 14:07 61 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

MODEL TOWN
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1342 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KEWAL PARK, MCD JHEEL COLONY , R BLOCK MOTHER 

DAIRY , QUEEN MERY & SRIJAN SCHOOL MODEL TOWN
121 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:47 02-Feb-2026 16:07 80 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

02-Feb-2026 PART OF KEWAL PARK MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:35 02-Feb-2026 16:01 26 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1343 12-Feb-2026 PART OF RADIO COLONY NO-6 MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:47 12-Feb-2026 13:04 77 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

12-Feb-2026 PART OF RADIO COLONY NO-6 MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 12:11 12-Feb-2026 13:08 57 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1344 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C-BLK (OLD ZONAL OFFICE) MODEL TOWN 225 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:34 02-Feb-2026 13:12 98 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1345 02-Feb-2026

PARTS OF T. B HOSPITAL. I.D.HOSPITAL, MUKHERJEE NAGAR 

(WEST)PART OF OUTRAM LINE,PART OF MALL ROAD, TAGOR 

PARK EXTN. PART OF DHAKA VILLAGE, 250 BEDDED HOSPITAL, 

AIR HOSTEL & PART OF NIRANKARI COLONY MODEL TOWN

209 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:06 02-Feb-2026 12:28 22 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1346 03-Feb-2026 PART OF EE BLOCK PUMPING STATION MODEL TOWN 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 21:21 03-Feb-2026 21:55 34 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1347 05-Feb-2026 PART OF J BLOCK JAHANGIR PURI MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:18 05-Feb-2026 10:40 22 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1348 07-Feb-2026 PART OF BHALASWA VILLAGE MODEL TOWN 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 16:19 07-Feb-2026 17:00 41 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1349 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BHALASWA VILLAGE, I BLK MCD SCHOOL MODEL 

TOWN
870 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:22 13-Feb-2026 16:48 86 0.00043 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1350 14-Feb-2026 PART OF KEWAL PARK MODEL TOWN 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:00 14-Feb-2026 09:29 29 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KEWAL PARK, MCD JHEEL COLONY , R BLOCK MOTHER 

DAIRY , QUEEN MERY & SRIJAN SCHOOL MODEL TOWN
119 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:14 14-Feb-2026 09:29 15 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1351 22-Feb-2026 PART OF MAHENDRU ENCLAVE MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 13:15 22-Feb-2026 13:59 44 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1352 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KEWAL PARK, MCD JHEEL COLONY , R BLOCK MOTHER 

DAIRY , QUEEN MERY & SRIJAN SCHOOL MODEL TOWN
122 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:12 24-Feb-2026 14:49 97 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1353 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SUBZI MANDI AND D-BLK MODEL TOWN 41 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 06:51 26-Feb-2026 06:53 2 0.00003 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1354 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 62 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:16 27-Feb-2026 15:33 137 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1355 11-Feb-2026 PART OF RADIO COLONY NO-6 MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:41 11-Feb-2026 14:28 47 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TO CORONATION PILLAR -1,CORONATION PILLAR -

2,SAMAGAM GROUND MODEL TOWN
165 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:41 11-Feb-2026 14:39 58 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1356 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NEAR B-3 MARKET, A-BlK JINDAL WALA MODEL 

TOWN
61 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 23:54 01-Mar-2026 01:27 93 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1357 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF J & K BLOCK (JAHANGIR PURI), PART OF VILLAGE 

BHALASVA,, J J CLUSTER BEHIND ITI (JAHANGIR PURI), J J 

CLUSTER OPPOSITE VIDYA GAS AGENCY (JAHANGIR PURI) & 

PART OF SANJAY ENCLAVE (LIG FLATS) MODEL TOWN

1146 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:18 05-Feb-2026 14:22 64 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1358 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-BLK JINDAL WALA MODEL TOWN 22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:17 06-Feb-2026 11:45 88 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1359 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C BLK , CD PARK JJ CLUSTER , CD PARK JAL BOARD & C 

BLK DSIDC MODEL TOWN
276 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 14:10 15-Feb-2026 14:40 30 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1360 23-Feb-2026 PART OF MCD QUARTER JAHANGIR PURI MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:57 23-Feb-2026 15:29 32 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1361 08-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDRA VIHAR, HAKIKAT NGAR, PART OF OUTRAM 

LINES, DTC DEPOT, PART OF MALL ROAD. PG WOMEN HOSTEL 

MODEL TOWN

2177 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 00:47 08-Feb-2026 01:17 29 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

08-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDRA VIHAR, HAKIKAT NGAR, PART OF OUTRAM 

LINES, DTC DEPOT, PART OF MALL ROAD. PG WOMEN HOSTEL 

MODEL TOWN

160 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 00:47 08-Feb-2026 01:38 50 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1362 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TO CORONATION PILLAR -1,CORONATION PILLAR -

2,SAMAGAM GROUND MODEL TOWN
164 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 19:10 28-Feb-2026 19:20 10 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

28-Feb-2026 PART OF RADIO COLONY NO-6 MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 19:10 28-Feb-2026 19:28 18 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1363 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 617 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 22:35 01-Feb-2026 23:00 25 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 71 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 22:35 02-Feb-2026 00:52 136 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1364 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 1844 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 23:20 01-Feb-2026 23:27 6 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 617 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 23:20 01-Feb-2026 23:41 20 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1365 01-Feb-2026

PARTS OF G BLOCK & G BLOCK J J CLUSTER (JAHANGIR PURI), H1 

BLOCK (JAHANGIR PURI), MCD QUARTER (JAHANGIR PURI) 

MODEL TOWN

503 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 23:41 02-Feb-2026 00:05 24 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1366 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF I & J BLOCK JAHANGIR PURI, PART OF VILLAGE 

BHALASVA, VILLAGE RAM GARH, PART OF SANJAY ENCLAVE (LIG 

FLATS) MODEL TOWN

2651 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 05:51 03-Feb-2026 06:50 59 0.00066 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1367 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D BLOCK (HOUSE NO 1-1000)  & E BLOCK (1000-2000) 

JAHNGIRPURI MODEL TOWN
3379 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:24 04-Feb-2026 10:50 25 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D BLOCK (HOUSE NO 1-1000)  & E BLOCK (1000-2000) 

JAHNGIRPURI MODEL TOWN
1254 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:01 04-Feb-2026 11:43 42 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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1368 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-BLOCK JHODWALA MODEL TOWN 1487 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:30 07-Feb-2026 11:15 45 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1369 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF OLD AZADPUR VILLAGE &  DDA MKT GUJRAWALAN 

TOWN MODEL TOWN
3397 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 17:49 07-Feb-2026 18:04 14 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1370 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF EE-BLOCK NALEWALA MODEL TOWN 149 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 16:41 08-Feb-2026 19:17 156 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1371 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK DDA SLUM FLATS, PUNJABI CAMP , PART OF 

I & J BLK , PART OF A BLK MODEL TOWN
122 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:32 09-Feb-2026 16:30 58 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1372 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TO CORONATION PILLAR -1,CORONATION PILLAR -

2,SAMAGAM GROUND MODEL TOWN
168 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:53 09-Feb-2026 17:21 88 0.00093 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1373 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKERJEE NAGAR, INDRA VIKAS COLONY, PART OF 

NIRANKARI COLONY. MUNSI RAM COLONY ,NIRANKARI 

MANDAL MODEL TOWN

503 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 19:56 10-Feb-2026 20:44 47 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1374 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B BLOCK & A-1 MARKET JAHANGIR PURI MODEL 

TOWN
246 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 23:36 11-Feb-2026 00:15 39 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1375 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-BLK JINDAL WALA MODEL TOWN 1133 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 15:04 12-Feb-2026 15:37 33 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1376 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BHALASWA VILLAGE, I BLK MCD SCHOOL MODEL 

TOWN
256 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 21:56 14-Feb-2026 22:14 18 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1377 15-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDRA NAGAR, ADARSH NAGAR EXTN.,PART OF 

MAJLISH PARK, MOOL CHAND COLONY AND NANDA ROAD 

MODEL TOWN

2254 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:13 15-Feb-2026 14:21 68 0.00068 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

15-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDRA NAGAR, ADARSH NAGAR EXTN.,PART OF 

MAJLISH PARK, MOOL CHAND COLONY AND NANDA ROAD 

MODEL TOWN

191 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:13 15-Feb-2026 15:26 133 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1378 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ADARSH NAGAR,C-BLOCK MAJLISH PARK,RAJAN BABU 

ROAD , PART OF ADARSH NAGAR EXTN , MODEL TOWN
2542 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:25 15-Feb-2026 14:14 48 0.00083 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1379 15-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D BLOCK (HOUSE NO 1-1000)  & E BLOCK (1000-2000) 

JAHNGIRPURI MODEL TOWN
257 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 20:11 15-Feb-2026 20:42 30 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1380 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF G BLOCK & G BLOCK J J CLUSTER (JAHANGIR PURI), H1 

BLOCK (JAHANGIR PURI), MCD QUARTER (JAHANGIR PURI) 

MODEL TOWN

171 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 07:36 17-Feb-2026 08:00 25 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1381 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAHENDRU ENCLAVE, C, D BLOCK GUJRAWALA 

TOWN. . MODEL TOWN
503 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:32 17-Feb-2026 13:50 18 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

17-Feb-2026 PART OF MAHENDRU ENCLAVE MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:32 17-Feb-2026 15:21 109 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1382 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-BLK JINDAL WALA MODEL TOWN 819 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:04 18-Feb-2026 09:04 120 0.00100 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1383 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF C BLOCK MODEL TOWN, COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, 

SURAJ NAGAR, RAMESHWER NAGAR, KEWAL PARK, GOPAL 

PARK,MCD JHEEL MODEL TOWN

637 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 07:00 20-Feb-2026 09:05 125 0.00052 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1384 22-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKERJEE NAGAR, INDRA VIKAS COLONY, PART OF 

NIRANKARI COLONY. MUNSI RAM COLONY ,NIRANKARI 

MANDAL MODEL TOWN

1926 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 17:05 22-Feb-2026 17:54 49 0.00041 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1385 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF J & K BLOCK (JAHANGIR PURI), PART OF VILLAGE 

BHALASVA,, J J CLUSTER BEHIND ITI (JAHANGIR PURI), J J 

CLUSTER OPPOSITE VIDYA GAS AGENCY (JAHANGIR PURI) & 

PART OF SANJAY ENCLAVE (LIG FLATS) MODEL TOWN

920 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 16:18 25-Feb-2026 16:40 22 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF J & K BLOCK (JAHANGIR PURI), PART OF VILLAGE 

BHALASVA,, J J CLUSTER BEHIND ITI (JAHANGIR PURI), J J 

CLUSTER OPPOSITE VIDYA GAS AGENCY (JAHANGIR PURI) & 

PART OF SANJAY ENCLAVE (LIG FLATS) MODEL TOWN

227 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 16:18 25-Feb-2026 18:30 131 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1386 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G - I, G - II INDUSTRIAL AREA, GTK, PART OF A BLOCK 

INDUSTRIAL AREA GTK, LAL BAGH J.J. CLUSTER MODEL TOWN
42 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:30 03-Feb-2026 14:25 235 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1387 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H2 AND E BLOCK MKT JAHANGIR PURI MODEL TOWN 1124 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:23 11-Feb-2026 16:00 277 0.00085 PLANNED OUTAGE

1388 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NEW TAGOR PAR,DHEERPUR KIOSK,NEW BHAI PERMA 

PERMA NAND,207 TAGOR PARK,BP COLONY MODEL TOWN
458 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:31 20-Feb-2026 13:23 172 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

1389 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF T. B HOSPITAL. I.D.HOSPITAL, MUKHERJEE NAGAR 

(WEST)PART OF OUTRAM LINE,PART OF MALL ROAD, TAGOR 

PARK EXTN. PART OF DHAKA VILLAGE, 250 BEDDED HOSPITAL, 

AIR HOSTEL & PART OF NIRANKARI COLONY MODEL TOWN

1225 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:45 05-Feb-2026 16:05 80 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

1390 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C BLK , CD PARK JJ CLUSTER , CD PARK JAL BOARD & C 

BLK DSIDC MODEL TOWN
54 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:28 03-Feb-2026 16:34 306 0.00043 PLANNED OUTAGE

1391 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKHERJEE NAGAR COM COMPLEX & PART OF 

MUKHERJEE NAGAR , BATRA CINEMA & SHAH ALAM BANDH 

PUMP HOUSE MODEL TOWN

233 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:01 05-Feb-2026 13:00 119 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

1392 06-Feb-2026 PART OF MAJLIS PARK GALI NO 13 MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:55 06-Feb-2026 13:52 117 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1393 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ARYABHATT.POLYTECHNIC, PART OF B - BLOCK 

INDUSTRIAL AREA GTK MODEL TOWN
598 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:34 12-Feb-2026 14:00 206 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

1394 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B, D, H & F BLOCK MODEL TOWN AND PART OF K & Z 

BLOCK  MODEL TOWN
193 630 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:54 18-Feb-2026 15:31 97 0.00040 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1395 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF 376 S. F. S. FLATS -2,AGGARWAL PLAZA,N-

BLOCK,MUKHERJEE NGR-2,POLICE BOOTH GOPAL MODEL 

TOWN

100 630 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:18 18-Feb-2026 12:44 86 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1396 02-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

208 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:00 02-Feb-2026 15:03 243 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

1397 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A - BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AREA, GTK, A-BLOCK 

MAHENDRU ENCLAVE(RESIDENTIAL) MODEL TOWN
371 990 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:07 02-Feb-2026 15:52 105 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

1398 02-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK OLD ZONAL OFFICE MODEL TOWN 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:33 02-Feb-2026 12:48 74 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

1399 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF G - I, G - II INDUSTRIAL AREA, GTK, PART OF A BLOCK 

INDUSTRIAL AREA GTK, LAL BAGH J.J. CLUSTER MODEL TOWN
44 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:31 04-Feb-2026 14:45 254 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1400 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-3 MAJLIS PARK ADARSH NAGAR MODEL 

TOWN
435 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:55 04-Feb-2026 16:04 249 0.00028 PLANNED OUTAGE

1401 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-BLOCK JHODWALA MODEL TOWN 1246 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:52 04-Feb-2026 14:59 247 0.00082 PLANNED OUTAGE

1402 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAJLIS PARK GALI NO 13 MODEL TOWN 694 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:13 05-Feb-2026 13:36 143 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1403 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BHALASWA VILLAGE, I BLK MCD SCHOOL MODEL 

TOWN
1432 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:46 05-Feb-2026 15:21 275 0.00115 PLANNED OUTAGE

1404 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

425 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:37 06-Feb-2026 15:05 268 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

1405 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

390 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:31 06-Feb-2026 15:06 275 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

1406 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A - BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AREA, GTK, A-BLOCK 

MAHENDRU ENCLAVE(RESIDENTIAL) MODEL TOWN
115 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 07:38 06-Feb-2026 09:43 125 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

1407 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDRA VIHAR, HAKIKAT NGAR, PART OF OUTRAM 

LINES, DTC DEPOT, PART OF MALL ROAD. PG WOMEN HOSTEL 

MODEL TOWN

707 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:37 07-Feb-2026 13:12 95 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

1408 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF J & K BLOCK (JAHANGIR PURI), PART OF VILLAGE 

BHALASVA,, J J CLUSTER BEHIND ITI (JAHANGIR PURI), J J 

CLUSTER OPPOSITE VIDYA GAS AGENCY (JAHANGIR PURI) & 

PART OF SANJAY ENCLAVE (LIG FLATS) MODEL TOWN

416 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:56 07-Feb-2026 13:53 117 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

1409 07-Feb-2026 PART OF AIR STAFF QUARTER MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 07:52 07-Feb-2026 09:15 83 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1410 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 443 990 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:23 07-Feb-2026 12:00 97 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1411 09-Feb-2026 PART OF NIRANKARI COLONY MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 07:30 09-Feb-2026 08:26 56 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1412 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 714 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:21 17-Feb-2026 18:04 343 0.00143 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

1413 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D BLOCK, E BLOCK, EE BLOCK, J J CLUSTER EE BLOCK 

JAHANGIR PURI, MUKUND PUR STREET LIGHT MODEL TOWN
2226 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:15 09-Feb-2026 14:07 172 0.00072 PLANNED OUTAGE

1414 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF OLD & NEW TAGORE PARK, MALIKPUR VILLAGE, WEST 

PARMANAD COLONY. MODEL TOWN
392 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 10:53 10-Feb-2026 15:39 286 0.00119 PLANNED OUTAGE

1415 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDRA VIHAR, HAKIKAT NGAR, PART OF OUTRAM 

LINES, DTC DEPOT, PART OF MALL ROAD. PG WOMEN HOSTEL 

MODEL TOWN

194 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:24 10-Feb-2026 15:18 174 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1416 08-Feb-2026 PART OF MUKHERJEE NAGAR DASH MESH PARK MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 08-Feb-2026 07:17 08-Feb-2026 08:11 54 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1417 16-Feb-2026 PART OF VILLAGE SARAI PIPAL THALA  MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:18 16-Feb-2026 14:05 167 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1418 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKERJEE NAGAR, INDRA VIKAS COLONY, PART OF 

NIRANKARI COLONY. MUNSI RAM COLONY ,NIRANKARI 

MANDAL MODEL TOWN

1423 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:41 12-Feb-2026 13:21 160 0.00062 PLANNED OUTAGE

1419 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B BLOCK & A-1 MARKET JAHANGIR PURI MODEL 

TOWN
41 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:46 10-Feb-2026 14:24 98 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1420 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEHRU VIHAR SEWAGE MODEL TOWN 48 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:34 11-Feb-2026 14:34 180 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1421 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF EE-BLOCK NALEWALA MODEL TOWN 175 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:23 14-Feb-2026 16:01 98 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1422 15-Feb-2026 PART OF 336 SFS FLAT NO-2 MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 15-Feb-2026 09:02 15-Feb-2026 09:45 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1423 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-3 MAJLIS PARK ADARSH NAGAR MODEL 

TOWN
251 400 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:31 17-Feb-2026 15:27 176 0.00049 PLANNED OUTAGE

1424 16-Feb-2026 PART OF VILLAGE SARAI PIPAL THALA  MODEL TOWN 6 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:46 16-Feb-2026 15:03 197 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1425 16-Feb-2026

PARTS OF F-GANDHI VIHAR -1,2,3,4, CNG GOPAL PUR,A-GANDHI 

VIHAR,C-GANDHI VIHAR,D-GANDHI VIHAR,E-GANDHI 

VIHAR,NIRANKARI SAROVER,ITI DHEERPUR,HOLYCROSS,FAIMLY 

COURT,YOGRAJ,JJC MODEL TOWN

483 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:55 16-Feb-2026 14:44 169 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

1426 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 336 SFS FLAT NO-2,336 SFS FLAT NO-1,336 SFS FLAT 

NO-3 TO MUKHERJEE NGE-2 MODEL TOWN
733 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:24 16-Feb-2026 14:28 124 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

1427 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MAHINDRA PARK & SANJAY NAGAR MODEL TOWN 394 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:04 16-Feb-2026 13:22 198 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

1428 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INTERCONNECTOR 1 & 2  TO JAHANGIRPURI MKT 

MODEL TOWN
1169 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:56 16-Feb-2026 15:34 278 0.00085 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1429 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D - BLOCK SHALIMAR PARK, C, D, K & F, BLOCK 

MODEL TOWN
729 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:12 17-Feb-2026 13:37 145 0.00028 PLANNED OUTAGE

1430 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-BLK JINDAL WALA MODEL TOWN 301 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:09 17-Feb-2026 12:27 138 0.00038 PLANNED OUTAGE

1431 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

252 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:56 17-Feb-2026 15:20 264 0.00147 PLANNED OUTAGE

1432 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF EE-BLOCK NALEWALA MODEL TOWN 334 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:02 17-Feb-2026 14:34 32 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

1433 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK DDA SLUM FLATS, PUNJABI CAMP , PART OF 

I & J BLK , PART OF A BLK MODEL TOWN
660 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:11 19-Feb-2026 15:42 331 0.00064 PLANNED OUTAGE

1434 20-Feb-2026 PART OF MUKHERJEE NAGAR COM COMPLEX MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:54 20-Feb-2026 15:55 61 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1435 20-Feb-2026 PART OF SBI COLONY MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 13:52 20-Feb-2026 14:40 48 0.00001 PLANNED OUTAGE

1436 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF I & J BLOCK JAHANGIR PURI, PART OF VILLAGE 

BHALASVA, VILLAGE RAM GARH, PART OF SANJAY ENCLAVE (LIG 

FLATS) MODEL TOWN

391 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:51 20-Feb-2026 13:52 181 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1437 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DERAWALA A BLOCK, BIJLEE APPARTMENTS MODEL 

TOWN
122 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:25 21-Feb-2026 16:50 145 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1438 21-Feb-2026 PART OF RADIO COLONY NO-6 MODEL TOWN 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 07:37 21-Feb-2026 08:51 74 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1439 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKERJEE NAGAR, INDRA VIKAS COLONY, PART OF 

NIRANKARI COLONY. MUNSI RAM COLONY ,NIRANKARI 

MANDAL MODEL TOWN

588 990 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:28 21-Feb-2026 14:05 157 0.00065 PLANNED OUTAGE

1440 22-Feb-2026 PART OF DURGA CHARITABLE MODEL TOWN 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 22-Feb-2026 07:18 22-Feb-2026 08:47 89 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1441 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF CORONATION PILLAR, SMAGAM STHAL & Radio 

Colony Staff Qtrs MODEL TOWN
126 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 13:03 23-Feb-2026 14:34 91 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1442 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF CORONATION PILLAR, SMAGAM STHAL & Radio 

Colony Staff Qtrs MODEL TOWN
47 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 07:53 23-Feb-2026 09:38 105 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1443 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-BLK JINDAL WALA MODEL TOWN 153 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:21 23-Feb-2026 12:44 143 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

1444 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-BLK JINDAL WALA MODEL TOWN 251 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:32 23-Feb-2026 14:33 181 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

1445 23-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

244 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:47 23-Feb-2026 14:13 206 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1446 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF T. B HOSPITAL. I.D.HOSPITAL, MUKHERJEE NAGAR 

(WEST)PART OF OUTRAM LINE,PART OF MALL ROAD, TAGOR 

PARK EXTN. PART OF DHAKA VILLAGE, 250 BEDDED HOSPITAL, 

AIR HOSTEL & PART OF NIRANKARI COLONY MODEL TOWN

452 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 08:04 24-Feb-2026 10:46 162 0.00068 PLANNED OUTAGE

1447 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

213 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 08:31 24-Feb-2026 12:18 227 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

1448 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BJR HOSPITAL, BJR HOSPTIAL RESIDENCE, MIG FLATS 

(JAHANGIR PURI), ITI (JAHANGIR PURI), POLICE STATION 

(JAHANGIR PURI), POLICE RESDENTIAL COMPLEX,, FIRE STATION 

(JAHANGIR PURI), EE BLOCK PUMPING STATION (JAHANGIR 

PURI), DJB SEWAGE PUMPING STATION & PRAYAS, ITD PLANT 

MODEL TOWN

125 250 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:53 24-Feb-2026 13:01 68 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

1449 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF AIR STAFF QUARTER,DHAKA KIOSK,PRIMARI 

SCHOOL,NARULA,RBTB HOSPITAL DT-2,TAGOR PARK EX. MODEL 

TOWN

327 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:18 25-Feb-2026 13:13 115 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

1450 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A - BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AREA, GTK, A-BLOCK 

MAHENDRU ENCLAVE(RESIDENTIAL) MODEL TOWN
120 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 08:10 25-Feb-2026 12:10 240 0.00007 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1451 27-Feb-2026 PART OF INDRA VIHAR MODEL TOWN 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 08:00 27-Feb-2026 09:01 61 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1452 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SUBZI MANDI AND D-BLK MODEL TOWN 507 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:44 26-Feb-2026 12:17 93 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

1453 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

411 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:28 26-Feb-2026 15:07 279 0.00116 PLANNED OUTAGE

1454 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DDA GOLF COURSE, JANTA VIHAR, SHUKLA COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR PART 2, HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, FAUJI COLONY, 

MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE, HARIT PARK MODEL TOWN

234 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:30 25-Feb-2026 13:53 203 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE

1455 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF MAHENDRU ENCLAVE, C, D BLOCK GUJRAWALA 

TOWN. . MODEL TOWN
308 990 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 08:05 27-Feb-2026 10:03 118 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

1456 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INTERCONNECTOR 1 & 2  TO JAHANGIRPURI MKT 

MODEL TOWN
123 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 08:53 27-Feb-2026 11:03 130 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1457 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF INTERCONNECTOR 1 & 2  TO JAHANGIRPURI MKT 

MODEL TOWN
55 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:33 27-Feb-2026 13:56 203 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1458 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF G BLOCK & G BLOCK J J CLUSTER (JAHANGIR PURI), H1 

BLOCK (JAHANGIR PURI), MCD QUARTER (JAHANGIR PURI) 

MODEL TOWN

1254 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:19 27-Feb-2026 18:07 228 0.00095 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

1459 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A-BLK GUJARAWALA TOWN, DILKUSH BAGH, A-63/1 

GTK MODEL TOWN
755 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 08:14 28-Feb-2026 09:59 105 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

1460 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NEW TAGOR PAR,DHEERPUR KIOSK,NEW BHAI PERMA 

PERMA NAND,207 TAGOR PARK,BP COLONY MODEL TOWN
1809 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:32 28-Feb-2026 15:50 258 0.00143 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1461 28-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BJR HOSPITAL, BJR HOSPTIAL RESIDENCE, MIG FLATS 

(JAHANGIR PURI), ITI (JAHANGIR PURI), POLICE STATION 

(JAHANGIR PURI), POLICE RESDENTIAL COMPLEX,, FIRE STATION 

(JAHANGIR PURI), EE BLOCK PUMPING STATION (JAHANGIR 

PURI), DJB SEWAGE PUMPING STATION & PRAYAS, ITD PLANT 

MODEL TOWN

353 630 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:27 28-Feb-2026 16:38 431 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

1462 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF EE-BLOCK NALEWALA MODEL TOWN 334 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 08:50 28-Feb-2026 15:12 382 0.00042 PLANNED OUTAGE

1463 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 36 T0 70, 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 247 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 23:55 10-Feb-2026 01:33 98 0.00054 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1464 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SOUTH PATEL NAGAR ( 7, 8, 9 BLOCKS), COMMERCIAL 

MARKET SOUTH PATEL NAGAR, PARTS OF RANJIT NAGAR ( GALI 

NO 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,21), KAB NO. - 2, PUSA,MAAN, OLD PUSA 

GATE,VIVEK , HANUMAAN CHOWK. MOTI NAGAR

337 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 16:08 11-Feb-2026 17:39 91 0.00025 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1465 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BALI NAGAR MOTI NAGAR 611 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:08 13-Feb-2026 12:44 36 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1466 24-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:39 24-Feb-2026 11:16 37 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 60, 61, 62, 63 RAMA ROAD WZ 8/1 TO 8/6, WZ 5/31. 

MOTI NAGAR
102 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:53 24-Feb-2026 11:16 23 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1467 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 24, 17, BLOCK MEDICAL SUPRITENDENT MOTI NAGAR 303 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 13:23 03-Feb-2026 13:58 35 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1468 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
43 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:50 09-Feb-2026 13:34 164 0.00310 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1469 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H,F,E ,M,N,Block KIRTI NAGAR MOTI NAGAR 262 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 18:37 13-Feb-2026 18:49 12 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1470 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 60, 61, 62, 63 RAMA ROAD WZ 8/1 TO 8/6, WZ 5/31. 

MOTI NAGAR
104 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:16 14-Feb-2026 12:40 24 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1471 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 36 T0 70, 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 77 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:52 17-Feb-2026 11:21 29 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1472 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
43 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 19:14 19-Feb-2026 21:36 142 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1473 21-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 15:53 21-Feb-2026 16:28 35 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1474 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
439 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:55 02-Feb-2026 11:40 45 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1475 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ANANT RAJ RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 266 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 12:07 05-Feb-2026 12:54 47 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1476 10-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:55 10-Feb-2026 13:35 100 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1477 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BALI NAGAR MOTI NAGAR 347 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:08 13-Feb-2026 12:45 97 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1478 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ANANT RAJ RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 266 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:50 14-Feb-2026 11:50 60 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1479 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 54 TO 59 RAMA ROAD, SAW PIPE MOTI NAGAR 178 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 09:48 15-Feb-2026 10:54 66 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1480 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ESI COLONY, E & F BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, TYAGI 

MARKET, RAJDHANI COLLEGE, BALI NAGAR MOTI NAGAR
76 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:19 16-Feb-2026 16:07 48 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ESI COLONY, E & F BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, TYAGI 

MARKET, RAJDHANI COLLEGE, BALI NAGAR MOTI NAGAR
1339 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:54 16-Feb-2026 20:47 293 0.00114 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1481 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESI HOSPITAL, BASAI DARAPUR MOTI NAGAR 1068 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:10 18-Feb-2026 11:38 28 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1482 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF F BLOCK BALI NAGAR, WZ AREA BASAI DARA PUR 

MOTI NAGAR
644 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:42 18-Feb-2026 15:05 143 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1483 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF METALLIC IMPRESSONS, A-58 ASITIC ELECTRICALS, A-

46, APEX SHOES MOTI NAGAR
498 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 18:27 19-Feb-2026 18:53 26 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

19-Feb-2026 PART OF A-58 ASITIC ELECTRICALS MOTI NAGAR 18 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 18:27 20-Feb-2026 03:32 545 0.00030 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1484 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF J,L ,K, BLOCK KIRTI NAGAR INDUSTRIAL AREA. MOTI 

NAGAR
307 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:46 23-Feb-2026 13:53 127 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1485 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF IARI PUSA (NBPGR, NRC, CEREAL LAB, GENETIC),IARI 

PUSA RESIDENTIAL PARTS MOTI NAGAR
56 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:28 24-Feb-2026 10:44 15 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1486 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RICHIE RICH, C-BLK MANSAROVAR GARDEN, 1-BLK 

WHS MOTI NAGAR
566 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 23:14 25-Feb-2026 00:17 63 0.00024 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RICHIE RICH, C-BLK MANSAROVAR GARDEN, 1-BLK 

WHS MOTI NAGAR
41 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 23:14 25-Feb-2026 19:28 1214 0.00135 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

25-Feb-2026 PART OF C-BLK MANSAROVAR GARDEN MOTI NAGAR 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 01:23 25-Feb-2026 12:46 683 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1487 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DSIDC,F-BLK J J COLONY, PARTS OF EG BLK 

INDERPURI,POLICE STATION INDERPURI,E-BLK J J COLONY MOTI 

NAGAR

2064 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:46 27-Feb-2026 11:27 41 0.00046 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1488 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ANANT RAJ RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 267 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 15:04 27-Feb-2026 15:33 29 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1489 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF IARI PUSA (PARTLY), PART OF PUSA RESIDENTIAL 

COMPLEX,PHYTATRON, NRL MOTI NAGAR
268 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:28 06-Feb-2026 13:31 123 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1490 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF WHS NO. 1, B-1 BLOCK WHS, A BLOCK WHS, A-1, A-2 

WHS & JAWAR CAMP JJ CLUSTER MOTI NAGAR
201 630 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:50 06-Feb-2026 16:24 94 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1491 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RICHIE RICH, C-BLK MANSAROVAR GARDEN, 1-BLK 

WHS MOTI NAGAR
171 630 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:43 05-Feb-2026 15:57 74 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

1492 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
440 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:54 02-Feb-2026 15:39 225 0.00094 PLANNED OUTAGE

MOTI NAGAR
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1493 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ANANT RAJ RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 264 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:30 02-Feb-2026 17:42 432 0.00180 PLANNED OUTAGE

1494 02-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:25 02-Feb-2026 17:20 175 0.00005 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1495 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H, G, I, KIRTI NAGAR MOTI NAGAR 448 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:40 04-Feb-2026 14:18 158 0.00066 PLANNED OUTAGE

1496 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VSNL, NASC RESIDENTIAL, DUSGHERA & TODAPUR 

VILLAGE, HARBHAJAN ENCLAVE MOTI NAGAR
479 630 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:46 03-Feb-2026 16:47 301 0.00125 PLANNED OUTAGE

1497 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF  B & C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 

MOTI NAGAR
690 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:03 02-Feb-2026 15:53 230 0.00096 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1498 04-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SHARDA PURI, FA BLOCK M S GARDEN, DOUBLE 

STORY RAMESH NAGAR, BANDER WALI KUI, S D MANDIE, 34 TO 

37 BLOCK MOTI NAGAR

410 630 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 15:17 04-Feb-2026 16:57 100 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

1499 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 13:11 02-Feb-2026 13:44 33 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1500 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VSNL, NASC RESIDENTIAL, DUSGHERA & TODAPUR 

VILLAGE, HARBHAJAN ENCLAVE MOTI NAGAR
996 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:21 04-Feb-2026 16:00 279 0.00078 PLANNED OUTAGE

1501 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 2 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:08 02-Feb-2026 14:48 40 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1502 02-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:32 02-Feb-2026 16:11 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1503 02-Feb-2026
PART OF  B BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
4 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 16:02 02-Feb-2026 16:27 25 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1504 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C, B, A, NAMDHARI, SD MANDIR KIRTI NAGARPART OF 

N BLOCK KIRTI NAGAR & TAGOR MKT. MOTI NAGAR
638 990 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:00 05-Feb-2026 13:47 167 0.00028 PLANNED OUTAGE

1505 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BARAR SQUARE RED LIGHT, DJB BARAR SQUARE MOTI 

NAGAR
258 630 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:50 05-Feb-2026 13:53 123 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1506 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RAMESH NAGAR MOTI NAGAR 525 990 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:07 05-Feb-2026 13:46 159 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

1507 03-Feb-2026 PART OF 41 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 12 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:23 03-Feb-2026 15:05 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1508 03-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:58 03-Feb-2026 17:04 66 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1509 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A, B & C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH - 1 

MOTI NAGAR
186 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:39 05-Feb-2026 13:52 133 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

1510 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RICHIE RICH, C-BLK MANSAROVAR GARDEN, 1-BLK 

WHS MOTI NAGAR
225 630 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:59 06-Feb-2026 12:56 117 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1511 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RICHIE RICH, C-BLK MANSAROVAR GARDEN, 1-BLK 

WHS MOTI NAGAR
358 630 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:44 06-Feb-2026 12:52 128 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

1512 07-Feb-2026 PART OF RAMA ROAD MOTINAGAR MOTI NAGAR 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:17 07-Feb-2026 13:09 112 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1513 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAKKAD MANDI AND BALI NAGAR MOTI NAGAR 24 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:45 07-Feb-2026 15:50 305 0.00042 PLANNED OUTAGE

1514 07-Feb-2026 PART OF MELA GATE  MOTI NAGAR 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:58 07-Feb-2026 13:45 167 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1515 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF B - BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, A BLOCK SUDERSHAN 

PARK, D BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, TYAGI MARKET BASAI 

DARAPUR, SOME PORTION OF BASAI DARAPUR MOTI NAGAR

551 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:37 07-Feb-2026 15:42 305 0.00085 PLANNED OUTAGE

1516 06-Feb-2026
PART OF C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
8 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:08 06-Feb-2026 12:12 64 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1517 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF COLD HOLD, SHOOPING CENTER, KIRTI NAGAR 

INDUS.AREA. MOTI NAGAR
166 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:49 09-Feb-2026 17:12 383 0.00011 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1518 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B & C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 

MOTI NAGAR
101 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:10 09-Feb-2026 16:55 405 0.00113 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1519 07-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:11 07-Feb-2026 12:50 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1520 07-Feb-2026 PART OF NEERI PH-1  MOTI NAGAR 19 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:10 07-Feb-2026 13:33 23 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1521 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C,H BLOCK NARAINA VIHAR, S.D. MANDIR MOTI 

NAGAR
229 630 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:30 10-Feb-2026 13:39 129 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

1522 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C,H BLOCK NARAINA VIHAR, S.D. MANDIR MOTI 

NAGAR
235 630 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:46 10-Feb-2026 14:31 165 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

1523 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B - BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, A BLOCK SUDERSHAN 

PARK, D BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK MOTI NAGAR
551 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:28 14-Feb-2026 16:14 346 0.00144 PLANNED OUTAGE

1524 07-Feb-2026
PART OF C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
9 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:26 07-Feb-2026 14:29 63 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1525 07-Feb-2026 PART OF 41 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 5 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:58 07-Feb-2026 16:25 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1526 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SOUTH PATEL NAGAR ( 7, 8, 9 BLOCKS), COMMERCIAL 

MARKET SOUTH PATEL NAGAR, PARTS OF RANJIT NAGAR ( GALI 

NO 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,21), KAB NO. - 2, PUSA,MAAN, OLD PUSA 

GATE,VIVEK , HANUMAAN CHOWK. MOTI NAGAR

229 630 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:49 11-Feb-2026 13:35 106 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

1527 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SOUTH PATEL NAGAR ( 7, 8, 9 BLOCKS), COMMERCIAL 

MARKET SOUTH PATEL NAGAR, PARTS OF RANJIT NAGAR ( GALI 

NO 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,21), KAB NO. - 2, PUSA,MAAN, OLD PUSA 

GATE,VIVEK , HANUMAAN CHOWK. MOTI NAGAR

484 990 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:19 11-Feb-2026 17:09 170 0.00047 PLANNED OUTAGE

1528 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B, C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
21 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:59 09-Feb-2026 16:21 22 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1529 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF C, B, A, NAMDHARI, SD MANDIR KIRTI NAGARPART OF 

N BLOCK KIRTI NAGAR & TAGOR MKT. MOTI NAGAR
327 990 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:13 12-Feb-2026 13:50 157 0.00065 PLANNED OUTAGE

1530 10-Feb-2026
PART OF B-BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH-II  MOTI 

NAGAR
10 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:09 10-Feb-2026 12:00 51 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1531 11-Feb-2026 PART OF 53 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:47 11-Feb-2026 12:59 12 0.000003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1532 11-Feb-2026 PART OF MAGGO  MOTI NAGAR 8 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:06 11-Feb-2026 14:00 54 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1533 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 51 RAMA ROAD  MOTI NAGAR 27 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:18 11-Feb-2026 14:00 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1534 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RICHIE RICH, C-BLK MANSAROVAR GARDEN, 1-BLK 

WHS MOTI NAGAR
183 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 13:13 13-Feb-2026 17:35 262 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

1535 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 2 BLOCK WHS, 2/23 BLOCK, B - 2 WHS, B-1 BLOCK & 

CHUNA BHATTI MOTI NAGAR
177 990 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:56 13-Feb-2026 14:19 143 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1536 11-Feb-2026 PART OF 59 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 13 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:17 11-Feb-2026 14:58 41 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1537 11-Feb-2026 PART OF 1/5 NAJAF GARH ROAD MOTI NAGAR 10 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 15:53 11-Feb-2026 16:26 33 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1538 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF F BLOCK BALI NAGAR, WZ AREA BASAI DARA PUR 

MOTI NAGAR
644 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:02 14-Feb-2026 16:26 144 0.00060 PLANNED OUTAGE

1539 12-Feb-2026
PART OF  B BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 16:02 12-Feb-2026 17:36 94 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1540 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF COLD HOLD, SHOOPING CENTER, KIRTI NAGAR 

INDUS.AREA. MOTI NAGAR
24 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:38 13-Feb-2026 13:14 36 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1541 13-Feb-2026 PART OF RAMA ROAD MOTINAGAR MOTI NAGAR 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:08 13-Feb-2026 14:43 35 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1542 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B & C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 

MOTI NAGAR
55 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:25 16-Feb-2026 16:28 363 0.00010 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1543 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 36 T0 70, 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 141 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 09:34 16-Feb-2026 15:36 362 0.00010 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1544 17-Feb-2026 PART OF K BLOCK KIRTI NAGAR INDUSTRIAL AREA MOTI NAGAR 4 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:52 17-Feb-2026 14:10 198 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1545 15-Feb-2026 PART OF 63 RAMA HVDS ROAD BISLERI MOTI NAGAR 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:30 15-Feb-2026 15:21 111 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1546 15-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 20 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 15:59 15-Feb-2026 16:38 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1547 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B, C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH. - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
21 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:00 16-Feb-2026 12:31 31 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1548 16-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:13 16-Feb-2026 12:55 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1549 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF COLD HOLD, SHOOPING CENTER, KIRTI NAGAR 

INDUS.AREA. MOTI NAGAR
24 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:39 16-Feb-2026 15:07 28 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1550 16-Feb-2026 PART OF KIRTI NAGAR INDUS.AREA  MOTI NAGAR 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:11 16-Feb-2026 15:29 18 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1551 16-Feb-2026 PART OF 59 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 9 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 16:09 16-Feb-2026 16:36 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1552 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F,E,D BLOCK MOTI NAGAR 597 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:03 19-Feb-2026 15:02 179 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

1553 17-Feb-2026 PART OF 53 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 11 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:17 17-Feb-2026 13:54 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1554 17-Feb-2026 PART OF A,B BLK NARAINA IND AREA PH-2 MOTI NAGAR 11 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:45 17-Feb-2026 15:56 71 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1555 18-Feb-2026 PART OF E-24 NARAINA VIHAR MOTI NAGAR 18 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:23 18-Feb-2026 13:02 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1556 20-Feb-2026 PART OF ANANT RAJ  MOTI NAGAR 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 07:26 20-Feb-2026 11:10 224 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1557 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DHOBI GHAT, MANDIR WALI GALI MOTI NAGAR 794 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:16 20-Feb-2026 16:26 130 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

1558 19-Feb-2026
PART OF C BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH - 1 MOTI 

NAGAR
8 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:54 19-Feb-2026 17:29 35 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1559 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF 7,BLOCK RAMESH NAGAR, B BLOCK RAJOURI GARDEN 

E BLOCK RAMESH NAGAR. 40 BLOCK RAMESH NAGAR MOTI 

NAGAR

322 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:27 21-Feb-2026 14:59 272 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

1560 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 35 TO 41 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 31 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:46 23-Feb-2026 12:04 78 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1561 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF COLD HOLD, SHOOPING CENTER, KIRTI NAGAR 

INDUS.AREA. MOTI NAGAR
84 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:51 23-Feb-2026 16:24 333 0.00009 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1562 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 60, 61, 62, 63 RAMA ROAD WZ 8/1 TO 8/6, WZ 5/31. 

MOTI NAGAR
104 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 07:32 23-Feb-2026 09:44 132 0.00007 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1563 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A & B BLOCK NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA PH - II MOTI 

NAGAR
55 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:36 23-Feb-2026 14:28 232 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

1564 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 24, 17, BLOCK MEDICAL SUPRITENDENT MOTI NAGAR 837 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:02 24-Feb-2026 14:40 218 0.00121 PLANNED OUTAGE

1565 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A,B,D, BLOCK KIRTINAGAR ,TAGORE MARKET , KALRA 

HOSPITAL ,SCOOTER MARKET,42 DLF SIDE MOTI NAGAR
39 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:16 25-Feb-2026 13:03 167 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1566 23-Feb-2026 PART OF RAMA ROAD MOTINAGAR MOTI NAGAR 1 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:03 23-Feb-2026 14:33 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1567 23-Feb-2026 PART OF RAMA ROAD MOTINAGAR MOTI NAGAR 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:35 23-Feb-2026 15:02 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1568 23-Feb-2026 PART OF 4 BLOCK KIRTINAGAR INDUSTRIAL AREA. MOTI NAGAR 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 15:22 23-Feb-2026 15:44 22 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1569 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A,B,D, BLOCK KIRTINAGAR ,TAGORE MARKET , KALRA 

HOSPITAL ,SCOOTER MARKET,42 DLF SIDE MOTI NAGAR
242 630 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:15 25-Feb-2026 15:17 62 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1570 24-Feb-2026 PART OF KIRTI NAGAR INDUS.AREA  MOTI NAGAR 6 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:15 24-Feb-2026 12:35 20 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1571 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B-BLOCK SUDARSHAN PARK MOTI NAGAR 960 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 09:57 26-Feb-2026 14:59 302 0.00084 PLANNED OUTAGE

1572 26-Feb-2026 PART OF NASC RESIDENTIAL MOTI NAGAR 6 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:16 26-Feb-2026 15:12 176 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

1573 24-Feb-2026 PART OF 4 BLOCK KIRTINAGAR INDUSTRIAL AREA. MOTI NAGAR 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:36 24-Feb-2026 15:06 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1574 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF E & G BLOCK KIRTI NAGAR, F BLOCK EXTN. MOTI 

NAGAR
280 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:02 27-Feb-2026 13:51 109 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

1575 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF B - BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, A BLOCK SUDERSHAN 

PARK, D BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, TYAGI MARKET BASAI 

DARAPUR, SOME PORTION OF BASAI DARAPUR MOTI NAGAR

321 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 09:50 27-Feb-2026 14:05 255 0.00071 PLANNED OUTAGE

1576 25-Feb-2026 PART OF COMMUNITY CENTER. MOTI NAGAR 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:04 25-Feb-2026 15:14 70 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1577 26-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 10 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:54 26-Feb-2026 12:21 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1578 26-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:24 26-Feb-2026 12:42 18 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1579 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B - BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK, A BLOCK SUDERSHAN 

PARK, D BLOCK SUDERSHAN PARK MOTI NAGAR
552 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:42 28-Feb-2026 14:28 226 0.00038 PLANNED OUTAGE

1580 26-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:44 26-Feb-2026 13:18 34 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1581 26-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 6 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 13:21 26-Feb-2026 14:29 68 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1582 26-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:31 26-Feb-2026 14:57 26 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1583 26-Feb-2026 PART OF 71/7 RAMA ROAD MOTI NAGAR 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:59 26-Feb-2026 15:31 32 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1584 27-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:47 27-Feb-2026 13:11 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1585 27-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 7 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:13 27-Feb-2026 14:05 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1586 27-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 18 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:10 27-Feb-2026 14:55 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1587 27-Feb-2026 PART OF BREAK FAST MOTI NAGAR 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:57 27-Feb-2026 15:29 32 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1588 28-Feb-2026 PART OF NASC RESIDENTIAL MOTI NAGAR 12 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 08:26 28-Feb-2026 12:57 271 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1589 28-Feb-2026 PART OF RAMA ROAD MOTINAGAR MOTI NAGAR 2 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:28 28-Feb-2026 14:11 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1590 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR, IQBAL SINGH 

JHANGOLA NARELA
76 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:38 02-Feb-2026 11:39 1 0.0000003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

02-Feb-2026 PART OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR NARELA 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:38 02-Feb-2026 14:30 172 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

02-Feb-2026 PART OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR NARELA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:38 02-Feb-2026 14:30 172 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1591 14-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 13:14 14-Feb-2026 16:22 188 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1592 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I-65 DSIIDC NARELA 40 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:39 14-Feb-2026 16:12 93 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1593 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F-1884 DSIDC NARELA 58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 10:21 15-Feb-2026 11:54 93 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1594 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 2920 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:45 26-Feb-2026 11:08 23 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1595 26-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:05 26-Feb-2026 12:30 25 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1596 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ALIPUR, ZINDPUR, ZINDPUR COLONY, 

MUKHMAILPUR,, KUSAK , HIRANKI, MOHAMMADPUR, 

RAMJANPUR, PART OF BAKOLI NARELA

155 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:05 26-Feb-2026 17:31 146 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1597 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
91 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 10:43 01-Feb-2026 12:50 127 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1598 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & E BLOCK DSIDC  NARELA 55 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 12:33 01-Feb-2026 13:05 32 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1599 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 80 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 16:43 01-Feb-2026 17:00 17 0.00065 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1600 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 80 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 03:32 04-Feb-2026 04:08 36 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1601 05-Feb-2026 PART OF 33F  DSIIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:07 05-Feb-2026 11:06 59 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1602 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 2883 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 06:29 07-Feb-2026 07:05 35 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1603 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GAUTAM COLONY AND SANJAY COLONY NARELA 528 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 13:12 09-Feb-2026 13:46 34 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1604 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JHANGOLA VILLAGE, KARAM SINGH TIGIPUR WALA, 

SCHOOL WALA JHANGOLA VILL. NARELA
281 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:34 09-Feb-2026 16:35 61 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1605 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SDM OFFICE ALIPUR & ZINDPUR AND ALI PUR 

VILLAGE NARELA
245 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 16:53 09-Feb-2026 17:19 26 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1606 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

3312 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 19:05 13-Feb-2026 19:30 25 0.00059 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

750 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 19:05 13-Feb-2026 19:50 45 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1607 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
244 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 16:28 14-Feb-2026 17:18 50 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1608 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA DAIRY COLONY BLOCK J,H,G & I AND OM 

VIHAR COLONY LAMPUR NARELA
2617 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:34 18-Feb-2026 08:15 41 0.00030 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1609 23-Feb-2026 PART OF DEDICATED EXPRESS CONSUMER - IAMR  NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:44 23-Feb-2026 17:45 361 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1610 25-Feb-2026 PART OF C-611 DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 15:23 25-Feb-2026 18:47 204 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1611 25-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BAKOLI, BAKHTAWAR PUR, JHANGOLA, TIGGI PUR, 

SUNGAR PUR, TRIVENI COLONY PART TUBEWELL NETWORK 

NARELA

917 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 18:28 25-Feb-2026 18:47 19 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1612 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR, IQBAL SINGH 

JHANGOLA NARELA
23 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 03:04 27-Feb-2026 12:36 572 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1613 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
574 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 20:50 27-Feb-2026 21:19 29 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1614 27-Feb-2026
PART OF DEDICATED HT CONSUMER - RAJA HARISHCHAND 

GOVT. HOSPITAL NARELA
1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 23:12 27-Feb-2026 23:36 24 0.00054 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1615 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DEDICATED HT CONSUMER - RAJA HARISHCHAND 

GOVT. HOSPITAL DSIDC NARELA
51 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 17:03 04-Feb-2026 18:37 94 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DEDICATED HT CONSUMER - RAJA HARISHCHAND 

GOVT. HOSPITAL DSIDC NARELA
41 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 17:03 04-Feb-2026 18:47 104 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1616 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
3475 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 00:06 01-Feb-2026 00:45 39 0.00057 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1617 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 21 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:15 01-Feb-2026 05:20 125 0.00104 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 37 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:15 01-Feb-2026 06:33 198 0.00176 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1618 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA COLONY, SWATANTER NAGAR, PREM 

COLONY NARELA
973 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:11 01-Feb-2026 03:53 42 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1619 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
3470 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:19 01-Feb-2026 03:32 13 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1620 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:25 02-Feb-2026 11:37 12 0.000003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1621 02-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 16:45 02-Feb-2026 17:13 28 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1622 02-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 19:48 02-Feb-2026 20:29 41 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1623 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 446 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:21 03-Feb-2026 14:19 118 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1624 03-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK  NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:12 03-Feb-2026 15:47 35 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

NARELA
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1625 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
1393 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:47 03-Feb-2026 17:10 83 0.00074 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
117 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:47 03-Feb-2026 17:25 98 0.00038 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
455 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:47 03-Feb-2026 18:00 133 0.00052 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
116 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 18:16 03-Feb-2026 19:19 63 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
116 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 19:32 04-Feb-2026 20:34 62 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1626 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 120 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 19:52 03-Feb-2026 20:32 41 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1627 04-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK NARELA 20 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 08:08 04-Feb-2026 08:46 38 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1628 04-Feb-2026 PART OF STAND WALA KUSHAK HIRANKI NARELA 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:27 04-Feb-2026 15:09 162 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1629 04-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:20 04-Feb-2026 13:48 147 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1630 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 287 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 13:07 04-Feb-2026 14:04 56 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1631 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-10 GAS GODOWN NARELA 982 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:28 04-Feb-2026 14:48 20 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1632 04-Feb-2026

PARTS OF AMAN VIHAR, SHAMSHAN GHAT NANGLI POONA, 

MURGI FARM KADIPUR, GURUDWARA GT ROAD NANGLI, 

MOHAN VILAS, DALMILL NANGLI POONA NARELA

1578 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 15:16 04-Feb-2026 16:17 61 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1633 05-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3057 DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:11 05-Feb-2026 16:47 156 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1634 05-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:27 05-Feb-2026 17:07 160 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1635 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO-9 B-4 PKT-3 JANTA FLATS NARELA 100 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 15:08 05-Feb-2026 15:44 36 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1636 05-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 8 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 18:23 05-Feb-2026 20:18 115 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1637 06-Feb-2026 PART OF GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:57 06-Feb-2026 12:56 59 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1638 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F-2010 DSIDC NARELA 41 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:27 06-Feb-2026 11:14 47 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1639 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF AMAN VIHAR, SHAMSHAN GHAT NANGLI POONA, 

MURGI FARM KADIPUR, GURUDWARA GT ROAD NANGLI, 

MOHAN VILAS, DALMILL NANGLI POONA NARELA

500 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 12:58 06-Feb-2026 14:02 64 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1640 07-Feb-2026 PART OF B BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:41 07-Feb-2026 15:12 91 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1641 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & E BLOCK DSIDC  NARELA 55 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 14:47 07-Feb-2026 16:58 131 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1642 07-Feb-2026 PART OF 1B DSIIDC NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:39 07-Feb-2026 16:45 66 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1643 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 26 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 16:07 07-Feb-2026 16:48 41 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1644 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F-1712 DSIDC NARELA 48 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 09:56 08-Feb-2026 12:10 133 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1645 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:J-2293 TO J-3116 AND J-2824 TO 

J-2846 AND J-3128 TO J-3141 NARELA
25 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 15:43 08-Feb-2026 16:51 68 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1646 08-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 18:42 08-Feb-2026 19:26 44 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1647 09-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ALIPUR, ZINDPUR, ZINDPUR COLONY, 

MUKHMAILPUR,, KUSAK , HIRANKI, MOHAMMADPUR, 

RAMJANPUR, PART OF BAKOLI NARELA

236 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 02:21 09-Feb-2026 03:09 48 0.00036 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1648 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA COLONY, SWATANTER NAGAR, PREM 

COLONY NARELA
140 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:15 09-Feb-2026 19:06 411 0.00114 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1649 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS M-2 M-BLOCK NARELA 1504 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:09 09-Feb-2026 15:20 71 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1650 09-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 18:44 09-Feb-2026 19:22 38 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1651 10-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:J-2293 NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:19 10-Feb-2026 14:32 193 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

10-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:J-2293 NARELA 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 13:04 10-Feb-2026 14:32 88 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1652 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHASTRIPARK, KAUSHIK ENCLAVE B-BLOCK, JMP 

SCHOOL NARELA
568 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:56 10-Feb-2026 12:57 61 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1653 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 33 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 18:48 10-Feb-2026 19:39 51 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1654 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 37 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 08:28 11-Feb-2026 10:06 98 0.00049 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1655 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 44 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:39 11-Feb-2026 12:57 78 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1656 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS M-2 M-BLOCK NARELA 1504 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:44 11-Feb-2026 12:15 31 0.00059 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1657 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA COLONY, SWATANTER NAGAR, PREM 

COLONY NARELA
140 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:54 11-Feb-2026 17:06 312 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1658 11-Feb-2026 PART OF SHASTRI PARK PHOOL BAGH NARELA 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 16:26 11-Feb-2026 19:19 173 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 
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1659 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-B AND SEC-C DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 104 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 18:44 12-Feb-2026 19:40 55 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1660 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 82 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:53 13-Feb-2026 13:41 48 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1661 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 16:41 13-Feb-2026 17:26 45 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1662 14-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:19 14-Feb-2026 13:03 104 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1663 15-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PLY FACTORY BURARI ROAD, SUNGER PUR VILLAGE , 

MCD GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL, CHHATURAM PUBLIC SCHOOL 

NARELA

638 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:24 15-Feb-2026 14:02 38 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1664 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NANGLI KIOSK ALIPUR NARELA 1037 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 08:10 16-Feb-2026 08:32 22 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

16-Feb-2026 PART OF NANGLI KIOSK NARELA 19 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 08:42 16-Feb-2026 11:15 153 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1665 16-Feb-2026 PART OF F-1712 DSIDC NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:25 16-Feb-2026 11:46 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1666 16-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:10 16-Feb-2026 12:36 26 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1667 16-Feb-2026 PART OF STAND WALA KUSHAK HIRANKI NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:56 16-Feb-2026 17:46 230 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1668 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA DAIRY COLONY BLOCK J,H,G & I AND OM 

VIHAR COLONY LAMPUR NARELA
99 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 16:27 16-Feb-2026 17:10 43 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1669 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO-35 F-BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 67 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:16 17-Feb-2026 15:00 44 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1670 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NANGLI KIOSK ALIPUR NARELA 41 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:38 17-Feb-2026 16:14 36 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1671 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEW KAUSHIK ENCLAVE NO-1 ALIPUR NARELA 750 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:33 18-Feb-2026 11:17 44 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1672 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-B AND SEC-C DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 104 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 17:28 18-Feb-2026 18:12 44 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1673 19-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-C DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:40 19-Feb-2026 16:30 290 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1674 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 63 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:32 19-Feb-2026 13:09 37 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1675 19-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 17:31 19-Feb-2026 17:56 25 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1676 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 63 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 18:40 19-Feb-2026 19:06 26 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1677 19-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-35 F-BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 17:37 19-Feb-2026 19:25 108 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1678 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC BORGARH INDS. AREA NARELA 432 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:36 20-Feb-2026 17:06 150 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1679 20-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 18:17 20-Feb-2026 18:50 33 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1680 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F-1884 DSIDC NARELA 58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:39 21-Feb-2026 09:12 33 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1681 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KURENI VILLAGE, MANDI EXTN, PANJABI COLONY, 

ANAJ MANDI, NAI BASTI MANDI, SHIWAJI NAGAR, KHADI 

ASHRAM DISTT. NARELA

199 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:22 21-Feb-2026 15:49 207 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1682 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 63 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:27 21-Feb-2026 16:46 259 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1683 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DEDICATED EXPRESS CONSUMER - IAMR NARELA 45 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:41 21-Feb-2026 13:16 35 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1684 21-Feb-2026 PART OF ALIPUR VILLAGE NEAR MINI STATDIUM NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:20 21-Feb-2026 15:02 42 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1685 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-B AND SEC-C DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 250 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 07:54 23-Feb-2026 08:50 56 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1686 23-Feb-2026 PART OF POCKET - G  NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 13:04 23-Feb-2026 15:06 122 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1687 23-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:54 23-Feb-2026 14:33 159 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1688 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DDA B-2, POCKET - C, F, G NARELA NARELA 23 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 15:08 23-Feb-2026 16:03 55 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1689 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 220 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 23:54 24-Feb-2026 00:16 22 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1690 24-Feb-2026 PART OF 24 E DSIIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:00 24-Feb-2026 12:03 123 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1691 24-Feb-2026 PART OF AGRICULTURE LAND OF PALLA NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:44 24-Feb-2026 12:05 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SANK NO ZERO TO SANK NO 7, PART OF 

AGRICULTURE LAND OF PALLA , NARELA
1892 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:44 24-Feb-2026 12:06 22 0.00048 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1692 24-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:20 24-Feb-2026 12:52 32 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1693 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NANGLI KIOSK ALIPUR NARELA 48 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:23 24-Feb-2026 14:48 85 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1694 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC BHORGARH VILLAGE NARELA 427 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:42 24-Feb-2026 15:08 26 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1695 24-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 19:54 24-Feb-2026 20:21 27 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1696 25-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 04:00 25-Feb-2026 14:33 633 0.00088 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1697 25-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:11 25-Feb-2026 14:05 174 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1698 25-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:44 25-Feb-2026 14:33 109 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1699 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
263 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:31 25-Feb-2026 16:45 134 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 
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1700 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I-65 DSIIDC NARELA 40 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 21:25 26-Feb-2026 21:54 29 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1701 27-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:33 27-Feb-2026 12:48 135 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1702 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALL INDIA RADIO KHAM PUR NARELA 1184 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:32 27-Feb-2026 16:30 118 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1703 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLOCK - G DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA. NARELA 23 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 17:45 27-Feb-2026 20:04 139 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1704 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
39 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 06:41 01-Feb-2026 08:59 138 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1705 01-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 07:31 01-Feb-2026 10:53 202 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1706 01-Feb-2026 PART OF D-1543 DSIDC  NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 08:18 01-Feb-2026 09:50 92 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1707 01-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 09:00 01-Feb-2026 11:42 162 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1708 01-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 09:22 01-Feb-2026 12:52 210 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1709 01-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC-1 INDS.AREA NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 09:41 01-Feb-2026 11:20 99 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1710 01-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 11:46 01-Feb-2026 14:23 157 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1711 01-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC B-2562 NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 22:07 01-Feb-2026 23:58 111 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1712 01-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-35 F-BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 22:27 02-Feb-2026 00:18 110 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1713 02-Feb-2026 PART OF ZONAL OFFICE OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA 15 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 18:34 02-Feb-2026 19:36 62 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1714 02-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLOCK NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 18:27 02-Feb-2026 19:42 75 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1715 03-Feb-2026 PART OF NAFE SINGH NO-2 NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 09:35 03-Feb-2026 10:46 71 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1716 03-Feb-2026 PART OF C-611 DSIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 09:28 03-Feb-2026 11:10 102 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1717 03-Feb-2026 PART OF 1B DSIIDC NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:33 03-Feb-2026 15:45 13 0.000004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1718 03-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 15:43 03-Feb-2026 16:29 46 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1719 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 166 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 21:10 03-Feb-2026 21:17 7 0.000004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1720 04-Feb-2026 PART OF A5 POLICE COLONY NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 08:13 04-Feb-2026 10:58 165 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1721 04-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:D-1501 NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 09:23 04-Feb-2026 11:16 113 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1722 04-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 19:25 05-Feb-2026 00:30 305 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1723 05-Feb-2026 PART OF D-1543 DSIDC  NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:49 05-Feb-2026 15:21 92 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1724 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEW SHIV MANDIR TIKRI  NARELA 889 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:54 06-Feb-2026 13:41 107 0.00090 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1725 06-Feb-2026 PART OF JHANGOLA VILLAGE NARELA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:19 06-Feb-2026 16:08 109 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1726 06-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK  NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 18:20 06-Feb-2026 19:52 91 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1727 07-Feb-2026 PART OF POCKET -3 NARELA 12 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:04 07-Feb-2026 13:50 106 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1728 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BAKOLI, BAKHTAWAR PUR, JHANGOLA, PART 

TUBEWELL NETWORK NARELA
23 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 11:15 08-Feb-2026 12:06 50 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1729 08-Feb-2026 PART OF I-65 DSIIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 09:35 08-Feb-2026 13:01 206 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1730 08-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-10 C BLOCK DSIDC  NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 10:32 08-Feb-2026 11:40 68 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1731 08-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 11:02 08-Feb-2026 12:30 89 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1732 08-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 11:15 08-Feb-2026 12:40 86 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1733 08-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 18:05 08-Feb-2026 19:12 67 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1734 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:E-664 TO E-679 NARELA 22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 17:28 08-Feb-2026 20:43 195 0.00022 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1735 09-Feb-2026 PART OF E-695 DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 08:16 09-Feb-2026 09:39 82 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1736 09-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:32 09-Feb-2026 13:06 94 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1737 09-Feb-2026 PART OF F-1712 DSIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 13:04 09-Feb-2026 13:53 49 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1738 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK,DSIDC NARELA 89 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 13:28 09-Feb-2026 14:11 43 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1739 09-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:04 09-Feb-2026 16:30 86 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1740 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
91 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 16:37 09-Feb-2026 18:42 125 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1741 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
43 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 21:25 10-Feb-2026 01:27 241 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1742 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PLY FACTORY BURARI ROAD, SUNGER PUR VILLAGE , 

MCD GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL, CHHATURAM PUBLIC SCHOOL 

NARELA

22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 08:51 10-Feb-2026 11:10 139 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1743 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I-65 DSIIDC NARELA 40 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:00 10-Feb-2026 14:30 30 0.00058 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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1744 10-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC NARELA 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:14 10-Feb-2026 15:42 88 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1745 10-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:15 10-Feb-2026 16:21 66 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1746 10-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PLY FACTORY BURARI ROAD, SUNGER PUR VILLAGE , 

MCD GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL, CHHATURAM PUBLIC SCHOOL 

NARELA

74 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:19 10-Feb-2026 16:39 81 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1747 10-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 16:30 10-Feb-2026 17:11 41 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1748 10-Feb-2026 PART OF F-1712 DSIDC NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 17:38 10-Feb-2026 19:06 88 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1749 11-Feb-2026 PART OF 1B DSIIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:00 11-Feb-2026 13:37 96 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1750 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-3057 DSIDC NARELA 39 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:51 11-Feb-2026 16:20 88 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1751 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

46 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 19:39 11-Feb-2026 20:28 49 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1752 12-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-L DSIDC BHORGARH  NARELA 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:36 12-Feb-2026 12:52 77 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1753 12-Feb-2026 PART OF NAFE SINGH NO-2 NARELA 18 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 12:45 12-Feb-2026 15:08 144 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1754 12-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 15:37 12-Feb-2026 15:55 18 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1755 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 46 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:37 13-Feb-2026 14:44 128 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1756 14-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:47 14-Feb-2026 14:15 89 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1757 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-3057 DSIDC NARELA 147 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 16:30 14-Feb-2026 17:49 79 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1758 14-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 18:05 14-Feb-2026 18:58 52 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1759 14-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3057 DSIDC NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 19:11 14-Feb-2026 20:34 83 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1760 14-Feb-2026 PART OF NAFE SINGH NO-2 NARELA 18 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 17:50 14-Feb-2026 21:06 196 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1761 15-Feb-2026 PART OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 09:22 15-Feb-2026 11:00 97 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

15-Feb-2026 PART OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 07:47 15-Feb-2026 12:05 258 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1762 15-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 12:33 15-Feb-2026 14:26 113 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1763 15-Feb-2026 PART OF H BLOCK NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:25 15-Feb-2026 15:12 107 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1764 15-Feb-2026 PART OF 9A DSIIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 14:15 15-Feb-2026 15:55 99 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1765 15-Feb-2026 PART OF ZONAL OFFICE OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 18:33 15-Feb-2026 20:12 100 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1766 16-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 09:14 16-Feb-2026 10:23 69 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1767 16-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC-1 INDS.AREA NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 08:58 16-Feb-2026 10:31 93 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1768 16-Feb-2026 PART OF BLOCK-B DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:22 16-Feb-2026 13:09 47 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1769 16-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 18:31 16-Feb-2026 19:00 29 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1770 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 63 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 09:10 17-Feb-2026 09:50 40 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1771 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TIKRI, SWARN JAYANTI,GANGA RAM COLONY,TAJPUR 

NARELA
27 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 09:39 17-Feb-2026 11:25 106 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1772 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

172 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:20 17-Feb-2026 14:42 142 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1773 17-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:33 17-Feb-2026 15:01 88 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1774 17-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:23 17-Feb-2026 16:08 45 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1775 17-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:48 17-Feb-2026 16:27 39 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1776 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
584 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:54 17-Feb-2026 16:36 42 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1777 17-Feb-2026 PART OF MCD OFFICE BAKHTAWARPUR NARELA 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:29 17-Feb-2026 18:16 167 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1778 17-Feb-2026 PART OF H BLOCK NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 18:29 17-Feb-2026 19:18 49 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1779 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:E-664 TO E-679 NARELA 22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 06:43 18-Feb-2026 07:43 60 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1780 18-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:22 18-Feb-2026 10:53 31 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1781 18-Feb-2026 PART OF AGRICULTURE LAND OF PALLA NARELA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:39 18-Feb-2026 12:29 50 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1782 19-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 07:31 19-Feb-2026 08:24 53 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1783 19-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 08:30 19-Feb-2026 09:17 47 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1784 19-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 15:08 19-Feb-2026 16:20 72 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1785 19-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:20 19-Feb-2026 17:30 70 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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1786 20-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC-1 INDS.AREA NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 03:08 20-Feb-2026 04:40 92 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1787 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

46 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 18:15 20-Feb-2026 19:01 46 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1788 21-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK  NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:32 21-Feb-2026 09:21 49 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1789 21-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-35 F-BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:23 21-Feb-2026 09:41 78 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1790 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:E-664 TO E-679 NARELA 22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:21 21-Feb-2026 11:02 41 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1791 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
247 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:06 21-Feb-2026 11:35 89 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1792 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KURAINI MODE, KURAINI BASTI, ICICI BANK NARELA, 

EID GAH NARELA
215 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:39 21-Feb-2026 19:46 66 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1793 21-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 16:01 21-Feb-2026 17:30 89 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1794 21-Feb-2026 PART OF NO.-1 A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 16:45 21-Feb-2026 20:33 228 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1795 21-Feb-2026 PART OF NO.-1 A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:27 21-Feb-2026 20:49 142 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1796 22-Feb-2026 PART OF ALL INDIA RADIO KHAM PUR NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 08:46 22-Feb-2026 12:34 227 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1797 22-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-C DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 20 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 12:01 22-Feb-2026 13:21 79 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1798 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:E-664 TO E-679 NARELA 22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 13:23 22-Feb-2026 14:07 44 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1799 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 24 E DSIIDC NARELA 35 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 09:10 22-Feb-2026 10:30 80 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1800 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JHANGOLA VILLAGE, KARAM SINGH TIGIPUR WALA, 

SCHOOL WALA JHANGOLA VILL. NARELA
211 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 14:58 22-Feb-2026 15:06 8 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1801 22-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

46 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 15:06 22-Feb-2026 17:05 118 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1802 22-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 17:37 22-Feb-2026 19:50 134 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1803 22-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA DAIRY COLONY BLOCK J,H,G & I AND OM 

VIHAR COLONY LAMPUR NARELA
155 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 20:08 22-Feb-2026 21:23 75 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1804 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:E-664 TO E-679 NARELA 22 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 21:16 22-Feb-2026 22:45 89 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1805 23-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-58 H-BLOCK NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 00:18 23-Feb-2026 01:37 79 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1806 23-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 13 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:52 23-Feb-2026 12:36 44 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1807 23-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 16:32 23-Feb-2026 18:40 128 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1808 23-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 18:05 23-Feb-2026 19:00 55 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1809 23-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO: F-1829 NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 21:16 23-Feb-2026 22:12 56 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1810 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TIKRI, SWARN JAYANTI,GANGA RAM COLONY,TAJPUR 

NARELA
27 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 18:04 24-Feb-2026 19:56 112 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1811 25-Feb-2026 PART OF BHORGARH VILLAGE NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 20:54 25-Feb-2026 23:56 182 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1812 26-Feb-2026
PART OF DEDICATED HT CONSUMER - RAJA HARISHCHAND 

GOVT. HOSPITAL NARELA
1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:50 26-Feb-2026 14:39 110 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1813 26-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK NARELA 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 13:46 26-Feb-2026 14:59 73 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1814 26-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:17 26-Feb-2026 16:38 81 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1815 26-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:J-2293 NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:38 26-Feb-2026 16:43 65 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1816 26-Feb-2026 PART OF H BLOCK NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:08 26-Feb-2026 17:15 126 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1817 26-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 18:16 26-Feb-2026 21:20 184 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1818 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JHANGOLA VILLAGE, KARAM SINGH TIGIPUR WALA, 

SCHOOL WALA JHANGOLA VILL. NARELA
331 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:43 27-Feb-2026 12:27 103 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1819 27-Feb-2026 PART OF JHANGOLA VILLAGE NARELA 11 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:02 27-Feb-2026 14:39 97 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1820 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KURENI VILLAGE, MANDI EXTN, PANJABI COLONY, 

ANAJ MANDI, NAI BASTI MANDI, SHIWAJI NAGAR, KHADI 

ASHRAM DISTT. NARELA

95 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 19:05 27-Feb-2026 20:36 90 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1821 28-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-35 F-BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:23 28-Feb-2026 12:42 80 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1822 28-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:04 28-Feb-2026 14:09 185 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1823 28-Feb-2026 PART OF BLOCK - G DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:59 28-Feb-2026 14:47 108 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1824 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 1186 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 16:25 04-Feb-2026 17:35 70 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1825 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F-1884 DSIDC NARELA 58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 04:03 28-Feb-2026 04:50 47 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1826 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & E BLOCK DSIDC  NARELA 51 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:17 01-Feb-2026 04:36 79 0.00088 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & E BLOCK DSIDC  NARELA 55 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:17 01-Feb-2026 05:00 103 0.00140 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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1827 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 82 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 07:31 01-Feb-2026 10:52 201 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1828 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO.-1 A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 50 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 15:13 01-Feb-2026 15:50 37 0.00121 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1829 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
91 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 18:05 01-Feb-2026 18:55 50 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1830 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK,DSIDC NARELA 89 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:40 02-Feb-2026 15:10 30 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1831 03-Feb-2026 PART OF 1B DSIIDC NARELA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:31 03-Feb-2026 16:00 89 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1832 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO: F-1829 TO F-1863 AND A-1 TO A-

34 NARELA
58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 16:28 03-Feb-2026 17:06 38 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1833 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 17:01 03-Feb-2026 19:02 121 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1834 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 2542 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 20:59 03-Feb-2026 21:49 50 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 1219 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 20:59 03-Feb-2026 23:23 144 0.00060 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1835 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 2907 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 07:02 05-Feb-2026 07:50 48 0.00100 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1836 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC B-2562 NARELA 78 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 07:59 05-Feb-2026 08:45 46 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1837 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G BLOCK & CHEMICAL TRADERS DSIDC NARELA 71 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 15:26 05-Feb-2026 16:10 45 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1838 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 33F  DSIIDC NARELA 59 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 15:31 05-Feb-2026 16:34 62 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1839 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PLY FACTORY BURARI ROAD, SUNGER PUR VILLAGE , 

MCD GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL, CHHATURAM PUBLIC SCHOOL 

NARELA

370 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 07:52 07-Feb-2026 08:53 61 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1840 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:J-2293 TO J-3116 AND J-2824 TO 

J-2846 AND J-3128 TO J-3141 NARELA
26 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:14 07-Feb-2026 13:15 61 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1841 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SDM OFFICE ALIPUR & ZINDPUR AND ALI PUR 

VILLAGE NARELA
3042 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:52 07-Feb-2026 13:47 55 0.00146 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SDM OFFICE ALIPUR & ZINDPUR AND ALI PUR 

VILLAGE NARELA
27 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:52 07-Feb-2026 14:00 67 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PART OF SDM OFFICE ALIPUR NARELA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:52 07-Feb-2026 18:38 345 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1842 07-Feb-2026 PART OF TRIVENI COLONY NARELA 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:27 07-Feb-2026 17:23 236 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BAKOLI, BAKHTAWAR PUR, JHANGOLA, TIGGI PUR, 

SUNGAR PUR, TRIVENI COLONY PART TUBEWELL NETWORK 

NARELA

69 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:49 07-Feb-2026 17:23 94 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1843 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 164 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:50 07-Feb-2026 15:09 79 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1844 08-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:J-2293 NARELA 17 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 13:14 08-Feb-2026 16:51 217 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1845 09-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-L DSIDC BHORGARH  NARELA 18 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:09 09-Feb-2026 12:46 37 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 68 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:09 09-Feb-2026 13:03 54 0.00135 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1846 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & E BLOCK DSIDC  NARELA 104 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:42 09-Feb-2026 15:25 42 0.00177 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

09-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:42 09-Feb-2026 17:29 167 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1847 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 9A DSIIDC NARELA 113 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:49 09-Feb-2026 15:41 52 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1848 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 1329 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 08:08 10-Feb-2026 10:23 134 0.00049 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 1381 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 08:39 10-Feb-2026 09:37 58 0.00080 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

10-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 08:39 10-Feb-2026 10:22 102 0.00003 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

1849 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK,DSIDC NARELA 89 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:09 11-Feb-2026 13:35 86 0.00043 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1850 12-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 13:49 12-Feb-2026 15:56 127 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1851 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 128 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 17:14 12-Feb-2026 17:50 35 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1852 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
338 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 16:41 12-Feb-2026 18:10 89 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1853 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
1593 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 19:18 12-Feb-2026 20:00 42 0.00035 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1854 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-10 GAS GODOWN NARELA 987 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:18 13-Feb-2026 15:22 64 0.00027 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1855 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MCD OFFICE BAKHTAWARPUR NARELA 319 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 20:09 13-Feb-2026 20:20 11 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1856 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 178 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 22:16 13-Feb-2026 23:13 58 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1857 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D-BLOCK KADI VIHAR NALE WALA ALIPUR NARELA 1688 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 17:46 14-Feb-2026 18:39 53 0.00052 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1858 14-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PLY FACTORY BURARI ROAD, SUNGER PUR VILLAGE , 

MCD GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL, CHHATURAM PUBLIC SCHOOL 

NARELA

74 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 17:27 14-Feb-2026 19:36 128 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1859 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I-65 DSIIDC NARELA 40 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:33 15-Feb-2026 14:09 36 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1860 15-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK,DSIDC NARELA 89 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 13:25 15-Feb-2026 14:18 53 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1861 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NDPL COLONY, SOS BAWANA RAJEEV COLONY 

NARELA
2239 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 05:09 16-Feb-2026 07:31 142 0.00055 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1862 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 1330 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:33 16-Feb-2026 13:36 4 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 52 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 13:33 16-Feb-2026 14:40 67 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1863 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-H DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 74 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:03 16-Feb-2026 15:29 86 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1864 17-Feb-2026 PART OF SECTOR-B4 ALL POCKETS DDA  NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:45 17-Feb-2026 14:48 63 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1865 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO-9 B-4 PKT-3 JANTA FLATS NARELA 398 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 09:51 18-Feb-2026 10:31 40 0.00089 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO-9 B-4 PKT-3 JANTA FLATS NARELA 100 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 09:51 18-Feb-2026 10:54 63 0.00035 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK  NARELA 7 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:25 18-Feb-2026 17:45 320 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1866 18-Feb-2026 PART OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:02 18-Feb-2026 13:23 21 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 59 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:02 18-Feb-2026 13:27 25 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 125 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:02 18-Feb-2026 13:40 38 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 1087 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:02 18-Feb-2026 14:00 58 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 1304 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:02 18-Feb-2026 15:55 173 0.00062 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1867 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 26 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:08 18-Feb-2026 15:35 147 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1868 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF G BLOCK & CHEMICAL TRADERS DSIDC NARELA 89 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:23 18-Feb-2026 14:47 85 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1869 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
2582 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:47 18-Feb-2026 14:31 44 0.00068 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:47 18-Feb-2026 14:31 44 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1870 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC BHORGARH VILLAGE NARELA 1610 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:37 18-Feb-2026 14:45 69 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC BHORGARH VILLAGE NARELA 930 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:37 18-Feb-2026 16:45 188 0.00047 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1871 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GAUTAM COLONY AND SANJAY COLONY NARELA 795 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:07 18-Feb-2026 16:16 69 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1872 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 55 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 17:19 18-Feb-2026 17:51 32 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1873 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 55 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 20:53 18-Feb-2026 22:54 121 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1874 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

1458 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:47 19-Feb-2026 15:30 43 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

1926 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:47 19-Feb-2026 15:38 51 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ZONAL OFFICE (OM VIHAR COLONY), NEAR SURENDER 

JATIWALA, TIGGIPUR MANDIR, KABIR MANDIR WALA NO.2 

NARELA

313 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:47 19-Feb-2026 17:05 138 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1875 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK POOTH KHURD NARELA 208 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:02 19-Feb-2026 17:01 59 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1876 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK POOTH KHURD NARELA 52 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 07:38 20-Feb-2026 09:10 92 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1877 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 63 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 08:39 20-Feb-2026 10:22 103 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1878 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 26 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:04 20-Feb-2026 12:22 77 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1879 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO-9 B-4 PKT-3 JANTA FLATS NARELA 57 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:24 20-Feb-2026 12:56 31 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1880 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 51 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:33 20-Feb-2026 13:14 41 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1881 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
1246 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 04:05 21-Feb-2026 05:32 87 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
250 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 04:05 21-Feb-2026 06:33 148 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
109 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 04:05 21-Feb-2026 06:58 173 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1882 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SECTOR-B4 ALL POCKETS DDA NARELA, BLOCK-A 

DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA. NARELA
1546 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:24 21-Feb-2026 12:05 40 0.00020 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1883 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J BLOCK (DSIDC) & NDDB NARELA 58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:46 21-Feb-2026 12:18 31 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1884 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSISC NARELA 726 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 16:19 21-Feb-2026 17:05 47 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1885 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 2911 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 07:18 22-Feb-2026 08:10 52 0.00043 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1886 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC BHORGARH VILLAGE NARELA 2783 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 06:52 22-Feb-2026 08:00 68 0.00057 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1887 22-Feb-2026 PART OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 09:41 22-Feb-2026 10:30 49 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1888 22-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 125 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 23:10 23-Feb-2026 00:02 52 0.00066 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

22-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-L DSIDC BHORGARH  NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 23:10 23-Feb-2026 01:00 110 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1889 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF OD ESS-12 DSIDC NARELA 1025 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:31 23-Feb-2026 15:17 45 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF OD ESS-12 DSIDC NARELA 33 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:31 23-Feb-2026 17:09 157 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1890 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIIDC E-860 TO E-871 AND E-776 TO E-797 NARELA 98 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 15:30 23-Feb-2026 16:10 40 0.00147 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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1891 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SINGHOLA STAND NARELA 60 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 09:17 24-Feb-2026 10:03 47 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1892 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK,DSIDC NARELA 50 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:11 24-Feb-2026 11:43 32 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1893 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF PLY FACTORY BURARI ROAD, SUNGER PUR VILLAGE , 

MCD GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL, CHHATURAM PUBLIC SCHOOL 

NARELA

513 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:17 24-Feb-2026 14:50 33 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1894 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 64 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 18:04 24-Feb-2026 18:47 42 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1895 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AIRTEL MOBILE TOWER & MOTHER DAIRY, A5 POLICE 

COLONY NARELA
1074 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 04:47 25-Feb-2026 05:15 28 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1896 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 2919 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 05:51 25-Feb-2026 06:30 39 0.00065 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1897 25-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK  NARELA 19 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:28 25-Feb-2026 12:21 53 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1898 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ALL BLOCK OF DSIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA NARELA 69 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:26 25-Feb-2026 12:57 92 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1899 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET -3 NARELA 107 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:23 25-Feb-2026 17:01 158 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1900 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F-1712 DSIDC NARELA 29 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 18:00 25-Feb-2026 18:50 50 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1901 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLOCK 1272 DSIDC NARELA 110 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 19:12 25-Feb-2026 19:56 44 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1902 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 69 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:26 26-Feb-2026 11:48 21 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 70 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:26 26-Feb-2026 11:55 28 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1903 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK POOTH KHURD NARELA 332 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:00 26-Feb-2026 15:54 114 0.00022 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1904 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
244 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 13:39 26-Feb-2026 15:22 103 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1905 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 39 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:48 26-Feb-2026 15:22 33 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 70 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:48 26-Feb-2026 15:44 55 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 30 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:48 26-Feb-2026 15:45 57 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1906 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-H DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 138 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 19:09 26-Feb-2026 19:28 19 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1907 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF I BLOCK, DSIDC & SHAHPUR VILLAGE RESIDENTAIL 

NARELA
21 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 09:47 27-Feb-2026 10:19 32 0.00106 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF I BLOCK, DSIDC & SHAHPUR VILLAGE RESIDENTAIL 

NARELA
48 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 09:50 27-Feb-2026 14:45 294 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1908 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO: F-1829 TO F-1863 AND A-1 TO A-

34 NARELA
102 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:38 27-Feb-2026 12:10 33 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1909 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ESS K-6 NARELA 69 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:17 27-Feb-2026 12:46 29 0.00041 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1910 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HAMID PUR, PART OF BAKOLI, TAJ PUR, PALLA, AKBAR 

PUR MAZARA, OM VIHAR COLONY NARELA
589 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:04 28-Feb-2026 09:42 38 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1911 28-Feb-2026 PART OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR NARELA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 04:00 28-Feb-2026 12:40 520 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR, IQBAL SINGH 

JHANGOLA NARELA
71 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:55 28-Feb-2026 12:40 105 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

1912 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 69 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:54 28-Feb-2026 12:08 73 0.00051 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 70 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:54 28-Feb-2026 12:09 74 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1913 28-Feb-2026
PART OF DEDICATED HT CONSUMER - RAJA HARISHCHAND 

GOVT. HOSPITAL NARELA
20 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 15:00 28-Feb-2026 16:21 81 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1914 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DDA B-2, POCKET A, D, H NARELA NARELA 1017 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 17:10 28-Feb-2026 18:00 50 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1915 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 33F  DSIIDC NARELA 59 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 18:03 28-Feb-2026 19:10 67 0.00117 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

1916 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DISTRICT OFFICE  NARELA 244 630 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:17 10-Feb-2026 16:26 69 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

1917 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 55 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:49 21-Feb-2026 16:45 356 0.00049 PLANNED OUTAGE

1918 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KURENI VILLAGE, MANDI EXTN, PANJABI COLONY, 

ANAJ MANDI, NAI BASTI MANDI, SHIWAJI NAGAR, KHADI 

ASHRAM DISTT. NARELA

321 400 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 13:59 13-Feb-2026 16:26 147 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

1919 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-B AND SEC-C DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 795 990 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:19 27-Feb-2026 13:27 128 0.00053 PLANNED OUTAGE

1920 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK POOTH KHURD NARELA 320 400 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:51 27-Feb-2026 17:18 207 0.00058 PLANNED OUTAGE

1921 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AIRTEL MOBILE TOWER & MOTHER DAIRY, A5 POLICE 

COLONY NARELA
290 315 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:29 27-Feb-2026 12:54 85 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

1922 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-10 GAS GODOWN NARELA 232 315 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:03 02-Feb-2026 12:30 27 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1923 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NDPL COLONY, SOS BAWANA RAJEEV COLONY 

NARELA
436 630 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:00 02-Feb-2026 11:59 59 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1924 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 641 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 13:48 02-Feb-2026 14:51 63 0.00026 PLANNED OUTAGE

1925 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSISC NARELA 179 400 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 12:44 02-Feb-2026 13:28 44 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

1926 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
782 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:04 02-Feb-2026 16:56 352 0.00147 PLANNED OUTAGE

1927 02-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NDPL COLONY, SOS BAWANA RAJEEV COLONY 

NARELA
487 630 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:23 02-Feb-2026 11:57 34 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

1928 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO.-1 A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 26 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 07:34 02-Feb-2026 11:21 227 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1929 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 1272 RESIDENTIAL FLATS BHORGARH INDUSTRIAL 

AREA NARELA
1620 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:57 03-Feb-2026 14:47 170 0.00076 PLANNED OUTAGE

1930 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
1548 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:02 03-Feb-2026 15:31 269 0.00120 PLANNED OUTAGE

1931 02-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:34 02-Feb-2026 12:51 77 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1932 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 629 990 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:07 04-Feb-2026 17:45 338 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE
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1933 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BLOCK-B DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA NARELA 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 13:23 02-Feb-2026 14:15 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1934 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NARELA MAIN MARKET AND NARELA SUBJI MANDI 

NARELA
764 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 12:03 04-Feb-2026 17:35 332 0.00065 PLANNED OUTAGE

1935 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
91 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:05 04-Feb-2026 16:24 319 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

1936 03-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3057 DSIDC NARELA 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:05 03-Feb-2026 11:49 44 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1937 03-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK NARELA 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:22 03-Feb-2026 13:12 50 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1938 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SECTOR-B4 ALL POCKETS DDA NARELA, BLOCK-A 

DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA. NARELA
991 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:31 05-Feb-2026 16:07 276 0.00115 PLANNED OUTAGE

1939 05-Feb-2026 PART OF NAFE SINGH NO-2 NARELA 10 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:48 05-Feb-2026 15:39 291 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1940 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF STAND WALA KUSHAK HIRANKI, RAGHUBEER WALA 

RAMJANPUR, HIRANKI BUS STAND NO-1 NARELA
1916 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:55 05-Feb-2026 15:54 299 0.00166 PLANNED OUTAGE

1941 04-Feb-2026 PART OF F-1884 DSIDC NARELA 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:08 04-Feb-2026 15:15 67 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1942 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF AMAN VIHAR, SHAMSHAN GHAT NANGLI POONA, 

MURGI FARM KADIPUR, GURUDWARA GT ROAD NANGLI, 

MOHAN VILAS, DALMILL NANGLI POONA NARELA

159 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:12 06-Feb-2026 15:55 283 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

1943 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BRAHAM PRAKASH SUNGER PUR, IQBAL SINGH 

JHANGOLA NARELA
75 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:58 06-Feb-2026 15:47 289 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1944 05-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:37 05-Feb-2026 12:28 51 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1945 05-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-58 H-BLOCK NARELA 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 13:03 05-Feb-2026 13:58 55 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1946 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RICHPAL WALA , NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, SHIV 

MANDIR COLONY WALA, HAZARI-BIHARI, NPS SAFIYABAD ROAD 

NARELA

385 400 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:10 07-Feb-2026 15:13 183 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1947 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK,DSIDC NARELA 89 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 07:27 13-Feb-2026 10:33 186 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

1948 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RICHPAL WALA , NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, SHIV 

MANDIR COLONY WALA, HAZARI-BIHARI, NPS SAFIYABAD ROAD 

NARELA

680 990 kVA Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:18 07-Feb-2026 15:15 177 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

1949 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF 9A DSIIDC NARELA 113 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:30 07-Feb-2026 15:55 145 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

1950 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK POOTH KHURD NARELA 33 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:29 07-Feb-2026 17:40 371 0.00010 EODB COMPLIANCE

1951 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 59 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:58 07-Feb-2026 18:33 335 0.00009 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1952 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 128 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:02 14-Feb-2026 12:54 172 0.00010 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1953 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 86 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:09 07-Feb-2026 17:08 359 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

1954 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-H DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 73 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:35 07-Feb-2026 16:19 344 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

1955 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D-BLOCK KADI VIHAR NALE WALA ALIPUR NARELA 2292 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:18 07-Feb-2026 15:11 233 0.00149 PLANNED OUTAGE

1956 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 777 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:15 09-Feb-2026 15:58 343 0.00143 PLANNED OUTAGE

1957 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF AIRTEL MOBILE TOWER & MOTHER DAIRY, A5 POLICE 

COLONY NARELA
1096 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:56 09-Feb-2026 14:55 179 0.00075 PLANNED OUTAGE

1958 07-Feb-2026 PART OF J-3368 DSIDC NARELA 7 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:12 07-Feb-2026 11:51 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1959 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DDA B-2, POCKET A, D, H NARELA NARELA 1010 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:36 16-Feb-2026 16:11 335 0.00186 PLANNED OUTAGE

1960 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JHANGOLA VILLAGE, KARAM SINGH TIGIPUR WALA, 

SCHOOL WALA JHANGOLA VILL. NARELA
825 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:08 10-Feb-2026 16:32 324 0.00135 PLANNED OUTAGE

1961 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SDM OFFICE ALIPUR & ZINDPUR AND ALI PUR 

VILLAGE NARELA
488 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:16 13-Feb-2026 15:28 252 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

1962 09-Feb-2026 PART OF  H-1331 DSIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA NARELA 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:07 09-Feb-2026 13:03 116 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

1963 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF STAND WALA KUSHAK HIRANKI, RAGHUBEER WALA 

RAMJANPUR, HIRANKI BUS STAND NO-1 NARELA
1542 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:23 11-Feb-2026 15:14 231 0.00128 PLANNED OUTAGE

1964 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA DAIRY COLONY BLOCK J,H,G & I AND OM 

VIHAR COLONY LAMPUR NARELA
337 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:00 11-Feb-2026 17:12 372 0.00155 PLANNED OUTAGE

1965 11-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK NARELA 20 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 07:27 11-Feb-2026 08:21 54 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

1966 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DDA B-2, POCKET - C, F, G NARELA NARELA 869 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:59 11-Feb-2026 15:31 212 0.00053 PLANNED OUTAGE

1967 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 777 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:20 12-Feb-2026 15:32 312 0.00061 PLANNED OUTAGE

1968 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR NARELA 712 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:17 12-Feb-2026 16:34 317 0.00088 PLANNED OUTAGE

1969 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DISTRICT OFFICE  NARELA 473 630 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:59 10-Feb-2026 14:45 106 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

1970 10-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:10 10-Feb-2026 14:34 24 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1971 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET-1 NARELA 1078 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:33 12-Feb-2026 14:14 161 0.00067 PLANNED OUTAGE

1972 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A5 POLICE COLONY, A5 PKT 6 FLATS NARELA 120 630 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:35 12-Feb-2026 14:26 231 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

1973 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A5 POLICE COLONY, A5 PKT 6 FLATS NARELA 628 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:37 12-Feb-2026 16:16 99 0.00041 PLANNED OUTAGE

1974 10-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 8 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:30 10-Feb-2026 15:55 25 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1975 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KURAINI MODE, KURAINI BASTI, ICICI BANK NARELA, 

EID GAH NARELA
431 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:20 13-Feb-2026 12:41 141 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

1976 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
263 500 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:54 13-Feb-2026 15:36 282 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

1977 12-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK  NARELA 1 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:08 12-Feb-2026 11:38 30 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1978 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 33 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 12:39 21-Feb-2026 15:17 158 0.00004 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1979 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-3057 DSIDC NARELA 147 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:25 14-Feb-2026 15:52 207 0.00058 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1980 14-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 19 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:38 14-Feb-2026 16:24 346 0.00048 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1981 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK, DSIDC NARELA 51 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:32 14-Feb-2026 13:44 72 0.00002 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1982 12-Feb-2026 PART OF E-695 DSIDC NARELA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:56 12-Feb-2026 12:09 13 0.000004 EODB COMPLIANCE

1983 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIIDC E-860 TO E-871 AND E-776 TO E-797 NARELA 98 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:25 14-Feb-2026 18:10 465 0.00129 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF
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1984 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF STAND WALA KUSHAK HIRANKI, RAGHUBEER WALA 

RAMJANPUR, HIRANKI BUS STAND NO-1 NARELA
1541 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:29 14-Feb-2026 17:01 332 0.00157 PLANNED OUTAGE

1985 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NARELA MAIN MARKET AND NARELA SUBJI MANDI 

NARELA
570 990 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:40 14-Feb-2026 16:21 281 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

1986 14-Feb-2026

PARTS OF NARELA CITY (PARTLY), INDIRA COLONY, BANKNER 

VILLAGE, J. J. COLONY (NARELA), RLY. ROAD NRL, LAMPUR 

ROAD, PYAU MANIHARI TO SINGHU BORDER NARELA

447 630 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:46 14-Feb-2026 16:22 276 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

1987 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 87 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:53 14-Feb-2026 16:28 395 0.00011 EODB COMPLIANCE

1988 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 79 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:58 14-Feb-2026 12:50 172 0.00010 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

1989 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PUSHTA ROAD ALONG VILLAGES MUHAMMEDPUR-

RAMJANPUR, HIRANKI, IBRAHIMPUR AND BURARI NARELA
165 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:03 16-Feb-2026 16:44 281 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

1990 13-Feb-2026 PART OF F-1712 DSIDC NARELA 4 500 kVA Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:33 13-Feb-2026 15:39 66 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

1991 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
2495 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 09:38 16-Feb-2026 16:42 424 0.00283 PLANNED OUTAGE

1992 16-Feb-2026

PARTS OF NARELA CITY (PARTLY), INDIRA COLONY, BANKNER 

VILLAGE, J. J. COLONY (NARELA), RLY. ROAD NRL, LAMPUR 

ROAD, PYAU MANIHARI TO SINGHU BORDER NARELA

458 400 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:54 16-Feb-2026 14:41 167 0.00070 PLANNED OUTAGE

1993 14-Feb-2026 PART OF F-1884 DSIDC NARELA 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:45 14-Feb-2026 13:14 149 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

1994 14-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 6 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 13:15 14-Feb-2026 14:00 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1995 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SWAROOP VIHAR NO. 2 NARELA 779 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:21 20-Feb-2026 15:32 311 0.00130 PLANNED OUTAGE

1996 14-Feb-2026 PART OF F-2010 DSIDC NARELA 3 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:28 14-Feb-2026 15:16 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1997 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF ALTERNATE PLOTS SECTOR A-9, A-10, P-2, 4, 5, 6 

NARELA
104 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:59 17-Feb-2026 15:41 222 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

1998 16-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC B-2562 NARELA 6 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:03 16-Feb-2026 11:22 19 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

1999 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NDPL COLONY, SOS BAWANA RAJEEV COLONY 

NARELA
171 400 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:08 16-Feb-2026 14:22 134 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

2000 16-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC B-2562 NARELA 5 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:38 16-Feb-2026 13:49 71 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2001 16-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLK  NARELA 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:59 16-Feb-2026 13:47 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2002 16-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-10 C BLOCK DSIDC  NARELA 2 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 15:50 16-Feb-2026 16:28 38 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2003 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NAFE SINGH NO-2, KUSUM FARM, SINGHOLA VILLAGE 

NARELA
619 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:59 18-Feb-2026 17:05 306 0.00060 PLANNED OUTAGE

2004 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF NARELA CITY (PARTLY), INDIRA COLONY, BANKNER 

VILLAGE, J. J. COLONY (NARELA), RLY. ROAD NRL, LAMPUR 

ROAD, PYAU MANIHARI TO SINGHU BORDER NARELA

439 630 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:45 18-Feb-2026 12:41 56 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2005 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GHOGHA VILLAGE NARELA 263 630 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:02 18-Feb-2026 13:23 81 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2006 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GHOGHA DAIRY COLONY BLOCK J,H,G & I AND OM 

VIHAR COLONY LAMPUR NARELA
1904 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:23 18-Feb-2026 11:56 33 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

2007 17-Feb-2026 PART OF BAKOLI NARELA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:37 17-Feb-2026 15:06 269 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

2008 17-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 12:27 17-Feb-2026 13:19 52 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2009 17-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:06 17-Feb-2026 15:51 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2010 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SDM OFFICE ALIPUR & ZINDPUR AND ALI PUR 

VILLAGE NARELA
658 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:26 19-Feb-2026 16:55 389 0.00065 PLANNED OUTAGE

2011 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KHAM PUR, TIKARI, GANGA RAM COLONY NARELA 51 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:48 19-Feb-2026 16:27 339 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

2012 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SECTOR-B4 ALL POCKETS DDA NARELA, BLOCK-A 

DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA. NARELA
548 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:44 19-Feb-2026 16:37 293 0.00041 PLANNED OUTAGE

2013 18-Feb-2026 PART OF I BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 1 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:20 18-Feb-2026 12:11 51 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2014 18-Feb-2026 PART OF C BLOCK NARELA 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 12:42 18-Feb-2026 13:17 35 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2015 19-Feb-2026 PART OF 9A DSIIDC NARELA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:34 19-Feb-2026 11:13 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2016 19-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:21 19-Feb-2026 12:09 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2017 19-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:11 19-Feb-2026 12:47 36 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2018 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DCM ALIPUR NARELA 731 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:01 21-Feb-2026 15:29 268 0.00112 PLANNED OUTAGE

2019 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC BORGARH INDS. AREA NARELA 432 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:39 21-Feb-2026 14:30 231 0.00026 PLANNED OUTAGE

2020 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-H DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 71 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:02 21-Feb-2026 17:03 361 0.00050 EODB COMPLIANCE

2021 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 129 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:37 21-Feb-2026 17:08 331 0.00046 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2022 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLOCK 1272 DSIDC NARELA 93 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:31 21-Feb-2026 17:54 443 0.00062 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2023 19-Feb-2026 PART OF ESS M-2 M-BLOCK NARELA 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:19 19-Feb-2026 17:01 42 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2024 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 38 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 08:20 23-Feb-2026 09:20 60 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2025 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO.-1 A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 24 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:44 21-Feb-2026 16:43 359 0.00010 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2026 20-Feb-2026 PART OF E BLOCK NARELA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:22 20-Feb-2026 12:02 40 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2027 20-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 12:33 20-Feb-2026 13:16 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2028 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SDM OFFICE ALIPUR & ZINDPUR AND ALI PUR 

VILLAGE NARELA
658 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:09 23-Feb-2026 15:04 235 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

2029 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF TIKRI, SWARN JAYANTI,GANGA RAM COLONY,TAJPUR 

NARELA
144 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:47 21-Feb-2026 15:13 206 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2030 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DCM ALIPUR NARELA 56 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:52 24-Feb-2026 15:02 189 0.00053 PLANNED OUTAGE

2031 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO.-1 A BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 26 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:51 21-Feb-2026 16:45 354 0.00010 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2032 21-Feb-2026 PART OF DEDICATED EXPRESS CONSUMER - IAMR  NARELA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:59 21-Feb-2026 13:30 151 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

2033 21-Feb-2026 PART OF G BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 5 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:24 21-Feb-2026 15:09 45 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2034 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GAUTAM COLONY AND SANJAY COLONY NARELA 796 Other Outage Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 12:06 24-Feb-2026 17:33 327 0.00073 PLANNED OUTAGE

2035 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DISTRICT OFFICE  NARELA 953 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:11 25-Feb-2026 13:58 167 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

2036 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF I BLOCK, DSIDC & SHAHPUR VILLAGE RESIDENTAIL 

NARELA
21 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 07:39 25-Feb-2026 10:55 196 0.00027 PLANNED OUTAGE

2037 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF I BLOCK, DSIDC & SHAHPUR VILLAGE RESIDENTAIL 

NARELA
85 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 07:33 25-Feb-2026 11:06 213 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2038 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NEW KAUSHIK ENCLAVE NO-1 ALIPUR NARELA 262 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:37 25-Feb-2026 16:04 267 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE
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2039 24-Feb-2026 PART OF  H-1331 DSIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA NARELA 5 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:07 24-Feb-2026 12:39 92 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

2040 24-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 13:08 24-Feb-2026 13:30 22 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2041 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF PANCHAYATGHAR IBRAHAMPUR, NATHU PURA, 

SUSHANT VIHAR, NATHU COLONY,PREEM NAGAR. NARELA
1350 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:11 26-Feb-2026 15:41 270 0.00105 PLANNED OUTAGE

2042 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DDA B-2, POCKET A, D, H NARELA NARELA 198 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:03 26-Feb-2026 16:05 362 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

2043 25-Feb-2026 PART OF F BLOCK NARELA 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:17 25-Feb-2026 15:43 266 0.00008 EODB COMPLIANCE

2044 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF AMAN VIHAR, SHAMSHAN GHAT NANGLI POONA, 

MURGI FARM KADIPUR, GURUDWARA GT ROAD NANGLI, 

MOHAN VILAS, DALMILL NANGLI POONA NARELA

814 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:14 27-Feb-2026 16:18 304 0.00076 PLANNED OUTAGE

2045 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RICHPAL WALA , NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, SHIV 

MANDIR COLONY WALA, HAZARI-BIHARI, NPS SAFIYABAD ROAD 

NARELA

147 315 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:09 27-Feb-2026 14:51 42 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

2046 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MCD OFFICE BAKHTAWARPUR NARELA 319 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:12 27-Feb-2026 17:52 460 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

2047 25-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIIDC FACTORY NO:J-2293 NARELA 4 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 16:17 25-Feb-2026 17:21 64 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2048 27-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLOCK SDSIDC NARELA 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 08:28 27-Feb-2026 18:42 614 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

2049 26-Feb-2026 PART OF I-65 DSIIDC NARELA 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 13:02 26-Feb-2026 14:23 81 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2050 26-Feb-2026 PART OF I-65 DSIIDC NARELA 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:25 26-Feb-2026 15:24 59 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2051 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLK DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 82 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:08 28-Feb-2026 17:15 427 0.00012 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2052 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLOCK 1272 DSIDC NARELA 95 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:39 28-Feb-2026 17:25 406 0.00023 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2053 26-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-L DSIDC BHORGARH  NARELA 7 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:45 26-Feb-2026 16:28 43 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2054 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-H DSIDC BHORGARH NARELA 71 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:18 28-Feb-2026 17:57 459 0.00013 EODB COMPLIANCE

2055 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I BLOCK,DSIDC NARELA 89 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:51 28-Feb-2026 14:48 117 0.00033 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2056 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 36 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:58 28-Feb-2026 17:09 311 0.00009 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2057 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO-9 B-4 PKT-3 JANTA FLATS NARELA 498 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:41 28-Feb-2026 18:43 362 0.00050 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2058 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLOCK - G DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA. NARELA 87 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 09:57 28-Feb-2026 17:22 445 0.00025 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2059 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J-3057 DSIDC NARELA 102 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 08:43 28-Feb-2026 16:41 478 0.00027 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2060 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DSIDC L BLOCK BHORGARH NARELA 139 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:12 28-Feb-2026 17:56 344 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

2061 27-Feb-2026 PART OF 24 E DSIIDC NARELA 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:42 27-Feb-2026 13:19 37 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2062 27-Feb-2026 PART OF BLOCK - G DSIDC NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA NARELA 6 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:16 27-Feb-2026 15:56 100 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

2063 27-Feb-2026 PART OF DSIDC NARELA 3 25 kVA Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 16:01 27-Feb-2026 16:41 40 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2064 28-Feb-2026 PART OF H BLOCK NARELA 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:55 28-Feb-2026 13:31 96 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

2065 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C BLOCK DSIDC NARELA 39 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:32 28-Feb-2026 18:41 369 0.00010 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2066 11-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-8 MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 19 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:36 11-Feb-2026 13:26 50 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2067 18-Feb-2026 PART OF BA BLOCK PITAM PURA 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 15:14 18-Feb-2026 17:08 114 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2068 19-Feb-2026 PART OF KP COMMERCIAL COMPLEX PITAM PURA 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 07:14 19-Feb-2026 08:01 47 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2069 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NARENDRA AUTO WORK HOUSE, B&C BLOCK PITAM 

PURA
134 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 16:31 19-Feb-2026 17:32 61 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2070 20-Feb-2026 PART OF GP BLK PITAM PURA 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:29 20-Feb-2026 15:13 44 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2071 02-Feb-2026 PART OF NARENDRA AUTO WORK HOUSE PITAM PURA 10 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:12 02-Feb-2026 15:39 27 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2072 09-Feb-2026 PART OF BHAGWAN MAHAVIR STAFF QTRS PITAM PURA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 09-Feb-2026 15:27 09-Feb-2026 16:11 44 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2073 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VARUN NIKETAN, BU, AU BLOCK PITAM PURA 110 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 08:29 13-Feb-2026 09:11 42 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2074 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KU, DU,AU,AU EKTA CAMP JU, G & JU, GU MARKET 

PITAM PURA
161 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 09:50 14-Feb-2026 11:26 96 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2075 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
289 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 06:46 18-Feb-2026 07:33 47 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF GP BLK PITAM PURA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 06:46 18-Feb-2026 07:36 50 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
312 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 06:46 18-Feb-2026 07:50 64 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF GP BLK PITAM PURA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 06:46 18-Feb-2026 08:13 87 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF GP BLK PITAM PURA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 06:46 18-Feb-2026 09:37 171 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2076 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DUDIYAL APPTT.,MADHUBAN CHOCK DDA PUMP 

HOUSE.,MADHUBAN APPTT.DAKSHANI DELHI APPTT. RAMA 

MKT., CHUPAL VILLAGE PITAMPURA..AND PART OF B BLOCK 

SARASWATI VIHAR. PITAM PURA

148 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 07:48 18-Feb-2026 08:36 47 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2077 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF NO-8 MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 40 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 09:14 18-Feb-2026 10:09 55 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2078 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF ANAND VIHAR, PART OF SHAKTI VIHAR, PART OF E & 

C BLOCK SARSWATI VIHAR, C BLOCK COMMUNITY CENTER MKT. 

PITAM PURA

190 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 15:58 24-Feb-2026 16:43 45 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

PITAM PURA
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2079 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
315 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:50 26-Feb-2026 15:55 5 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
229 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:50 26-Feb-2026 15:55 5 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
529 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:50 26-Feb-2026 15:55 5 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
64 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:50 26-Feb-2026 15:55 5 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
112 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:50 26-Feb-2026 16:07 17 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
839 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 15:50 26-Feb-2026 16:18 28 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
839 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 16:25 26-Feb-2026 18:00 95 0.00066 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2080 05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MULANA AZAD, BAL BHARTI SCHOOL, BRIJ VIHAR 

APPARTMENT, GUJRAT APPARTMENT, GALIB APPARTEMENT, 

LORD BUDHA, SUBH ENCLAVE, DARA GAZIKHAN JJ CLUSTER, 

MAXFORT SCHOOLENCLAVE, DARA GAZIKHAN JJ CLUSTER, 

MAXFORT SCHOOL PITAM PURA

160 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 15:17 05-Feb-2026 16:14 57 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2081 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A BLOCK (MANGOL PURI), B BLOCK MANGOL PURI 

PITAM PURA
30 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 12:41 06-Feb-2026 14:18 97 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2082 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
608 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 01:47 07-Feb-2026 02:55 67 0.00034 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PART OF GP BLK PITAM PURA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 01:47 07-Feb-2026 03:22 94 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PART OF GP BLK PITAM PURA 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 01:47 07-Feb-2026 04:48 180 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2083 16-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-8 MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:38 16-Feb-2026 13:45 127 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2084 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SIRI NAGAR KHATTE WALA, M BLOCK SHAKURPUR, 

SAMRAT ENCLAVE, A - BLOCK J.J. COLONY, RAJDHANI ENCLAVE, 

SIRI NAGAR GURUDWARA PITAM PURA

1287 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 15:18 17-Feb-2026 16:28 69 0.00046 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2085 27-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-8 MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 18:52 27-Feb-2026 19:20 28 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2086 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DJB TU BLK, MU PARK, CD MARKET, BD PARK, MU 

BLOCK MCD SCHOOL, PITAM PURA
715 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:27 01-Feb-2026 03:49 22 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DJB TU BLK, MU PARK, CD MARKET, BD PARK, MU 

BLOCK MCD SCHOOL, PITAM PURA
234 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:27 01-Feb-2026 04:31 64 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

01-Feb-2026 PART OF MU BLOCK MCD SCHOOL PITAM PURA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 03:27 01-Feb-2026 04:35 68 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2087 02-Feb-2026 PART OF E-126 PITAM PURA 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 22:26 02-Feb-2026 22:57 31 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2088 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B-1 MIA PHASE-2  PITAM PURA 50 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:48 07-Feb-2026 16:11 22 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2089 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VAISHALI, KD, BP, AP, SACHDEVA PUBLIC SCHOOL,KP 

PLINTH, PART OF MD,DPCP BLOCK PITAM PURA
565 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 13:16 11-Feb-2026 13:55 40 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2090 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SAINIK VIHAR GATE NO - 4, VENUS APPT, NEELAMBER 

APPT, JAGRITI APPT, NAVEEN APPARTMENT PITAM PURA
106 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 20:46 12-Feb-2026 20:59 14 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SAINIK VIHAR GATE NO - 4, VENUS APPT, NEELAMBER 

APPT, JAGRITI APPT, NAVEEN APPARTMENT PITAM PURA
1032 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 20:46 12-Feb-2026 21:31 45 0.00037 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2091 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLOCK MIA PH - 2  PITAM PURA 257 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 21:49 12-Feb-2026 22:53 63 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2092 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF VAISHALI, KD, BP, AP, SACHDEVA PUBLIC SCHOOL,KP 

PLINTH, PART OF MD,DPCP BLOCK PITAM PURA
233 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:45 14-Feb-2026 12:30 45 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2093 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RANI BAGH NO-2, RAILWAY INDOOR, RAILWAY 

OUTDOOR, CAPT.SATISH MARG RISHI NAGAR, ROSHAN LAL 

AHUJA, OLD SABZI MANDI RISHI NAGAR PITAM PURA

2999 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:00 17-Feb-2026 14:26 26 0.00022 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RANI BAGH NO-2, RAILWAY INDOOR, RAILWAY 

OUTDOOR, CAPT.SATISH MARG RISHI NAGAR, ROSHAN LAL 

AHUJA, OLD SABZI MANDI RISHI NAGAR PITAM PURA

767 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:00 17-Feb-2026 15:00 60 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RANI BAGH NO-2, RAILWAY INDOOR, RAILWAY 

OUTDOOR, CAPT.SATISH MARG RISHI NAGAR, ROSHAN LAL 

AHUJA, OLD SABZI MANDI RISHI NAGAR PITAM PURA

183 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:00 17-Feb-2026 16:34 154 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2094 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BA BLOCK MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 41 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 08:40 21-Feb-2026 09:10 30 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2095 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
289 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 20:52 21-Feb-2026 21:14 22 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SD, RADIO MIRCHI, T V TOWER IGNOU, SPORTS 

COMPLEX, DTDC, PART OF GP BLK, KP KIOSK PITAM PURA
314 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 20:52 21-Feb-2026 21:32 40 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS
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2096 22-Feb-2026 PART OF T V TOWER , CENNET BUILDING PITAM PURA 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 13:15 22-Feb-2026 13:27 11 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2097 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF H - BLOCK TOWERS NSP + ASIA PECIFIC , H-

1,2,3,4,,6,7,8,9,10 NSP PITAM PURA
223 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 08:48 26-Feb-2026 08:56 7 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PART OF H - BLOCK TOWERS NSP PITAM PURA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 08:48 26-Feb-2026 10:03 74 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PART OF H - BLOCK TOWERS NSP PITAM PURA 2 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 08:48 26-Feb-2026 10:04 75 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

26-Feb-2026 PART OF H - BLOCK TOWERS NSP PITAM PURA 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 08:48 26-Feb-2026 10:20 91 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2098 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VARUN NIKETAN, BU, AU BLOCK PITAM PURA 251 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:08 19-Feb-2026 16:19 131 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2099 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RANI BAGH PITAM PURA 491 630 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:10 16-Feb-2026 15:57 107 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2100 16-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SANDESH VIHAR PSS, NISHANT KUNJ, POLICE 

COLONY, ROHIT KUNJ, M.M.PUBLIC SCHOOL, KOHAT TIKONA 

PARK, SIDHARTHA APPARTMENTS PITAM PURA

313 630 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 10:31 16-Feb-2026 12:47 136 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2101 02-Feb-2026 PART OF BA BLOCK PITAM PURA 4 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 15:57 02-Feb-2026 16:46 49 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2102 10-Feb-2026 PART OF B - BLK SARASWATI VIHAR PITAM PURA 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:18 10-Feb-2026 16:36 258 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

2103 07-Feb-2026 PART OF NO-8 MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 13 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:20 07-Feb-2026 16:11 291 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2104 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BA BLOCK MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 41 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:46 18-Feb-2026 14:59 253 0.00070 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2105 14-Feb-2026 PART OF NORTH SQUARE (FUN CINEMA) PITAM PURA 9 250 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:53 14-Feb-2026 12:33 100 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2106 14-Feb-2026 PART OF MAHARAJA AGRSEN SCHOOL BLOCK PITAM PURA 6 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:11 14-Feb-2026 16:57 166 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2107 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NARENDRA AUTO WORK HOUSE, B&C BLOCK PITAM 

PURA
55 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:07 14-Feb-2026 14:28 201 0.00028 PLANNED OUTAGE

2108 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SADBHAWANA APPARTMENT. BANK VIHAR, MCD 

PUMP HOUSE NEAR AJAY APPARTMENT, B-BLOCK PUSHPANJLI, 

TARUN ENCLAVE PITAM PURA

164 630 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:05 17-Feb-2026 13:12 127 0.00053 PLANNED OUTAGE

2109 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SADBHAWANA APPARTMENT. BANK VIHAR, MCD 

PUMP HOUSE NEAR AJAY APPARTMENT, B-BLOCK PUSHPANJLI, 

TARUN ENCLAVE PITAM PURA

125 630 kVA Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:07 17-Feb-2026 13:10 123 0.00034 PLANNED OUTAGE

2110 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GD, JD, FD, HD BLOCK PITAM PURA 108 630 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:38 19-Feb-2026 12:48 130 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2111 15-Feb-2026 PART OF A-12 MIA PH-2 PITAM PURA 3 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 10:59 15-Feb-2026 11:54 55 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2112 15-Feb-2026 PART OF NARENDRA AUTO WORK HOUSE PITAM PURA 14 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 12:06 15-Feb-2026 14:38 152 0.00004 EODB COMPLIANCE

2113 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SU, UU, NP,CD TEMPLE, MAHARAJA AGRSEN SCHOOL 

BLOCK PITAM PURA, DJB PUMP HOUSE PITAM PURA
389 990 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:05 18-Feb-2026 15:23 78 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

2114 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JHULA LAL NO-1, A BLOCK LOK VIHAR PITAM PURA 62 315 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:35 18-Feb-2026 12:11 96 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2115 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MULTANI MOHALLA,PART OF RANI BAGH,PART OF 

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, ROAD NO. - 44, RAILWAS SHAKUR 

BASTI PITAM PURA

365 630 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:35 19-Feb-2026 12:17 102 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2116 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SAINIK VIHAR GATE NO - 4, VENUS APPT, NEELAMBER 

APPT, JAGRITI APPT, NAVEEN APPARTMENT PITAM PURA
183 400 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:09 19-Feb-2026 15:50 101 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2117 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RANI BAGH NO-2, RAILWAY INDOOR, RAILWAY 

OUTDOOR, CAPT.SATISH MARG RISHI NAGAR, ROSHAN LAL 

AHUJA, OLD SABZI MANDI RISHI NAGAR PITAM PURA

175 630 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:27 19-Feb-2026 12:48 141 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

2118 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JHULA LAL NO-1, A BLOCK LOK VIHAR PITAM PURA 50 315 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:33 20-Feb-2026 12:31 118 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

2119 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KAPIL VIHAR, JHULE LAL APPARTMENT, LOK VIHAR A 

BLOCK, PART OF CHANDER LOK PITAM PURA
89 400 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 13:58 20-Feb-2026 16:07 129 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

2120 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAKUR PUR VILLAGE & M - BLOCK J J COLONY 

SHAKUR PUR PITAM PURA
506 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:51 20-Feb-2026 12:40 109 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2121 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SHAKUR PUR VILLAGE & M - BLOCK J J COLONY 

SHAKUR PUR PITAM PURA
373 1000 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:49 20-Feb-2026 12:36 107 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2122 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SANT NAGAR, SAHYOG APPARTMENT, APNA GHAR, 

PART OF RISHI NAGAR, MODEL APPARTMENT, FRIENDS 

ENCLAVE, SBI COLONY, PART OF SANIK VIHAR, M2K PITAM 

PURA

337 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:05 20-Feb-2026 15:52 107 0.00045 PLANNED OUTAGE

2123 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AREA OF COMMERCIAL COMPLEX PITAM PURA 150 400 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:06 20-Feb-2026 16:28 142 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

2124 19-Feb-2026 PART OF E-126 PITAM PURA 9 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 19-Feb-2026 12:49 19-Feb-2026 13:22 33 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2125 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF POLICE COMPLAX, PUSHPANJALI , TARUN ENCLAVE 

PITAM PURA
66 630 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:33 21-Feb-2026 12:26 113 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2126 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MULANA AZAD, BAL BHARTI SCHOOL, BRIJ VIHAR 

APPARTMENT, GUJRAT APPARTMENT, GALIB APPARTEMENT, 

LORD BUDHA, SUBH ENCLAVE, DARA GAZIKHAN JJ CLUSTER, 

MAXFORT SCHOOLENCLAVE, DARA GAZIKHAN JJ CLUSTER, 

MAXFORT SCHOOL PITAM PURA

159 630 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 10:37 21-Feb-2026 12:26 109 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2127 21-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SADBHAWANA APPARTMENT. BANK VIHAR, MCD 

PUMP HOUSE NEAR AJAY APPARTMENT, B-BLOCK PUSHPANJLI, 

TARUN ENCLAVE PITAM PURA

329 630 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:03 21-Feb-2026 15:35 92 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2128 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BALBIR APPARTMENT.SANGAM APPARTMENT. MILAN 

APPARTMENT. HARIT NIKTEN. PITAM PURA
62 630 kVA Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 14:20 21-Feb-2026 15:51 91 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

2129 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF QU, INCOME TAX, RU & ED BLOCK PITAM PURA 106 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:45 23-Feb-2026 12:40 115 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE
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2130 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AREA OF COMMERCIAL COMPLEX PITAM PURA 741 990 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:35 24-Feb-2026 12:13 98 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

2131 24-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MULTANI MOHALLA, PART OF RANI BAGH, PART OF 

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, PART OF MAHENDRA PARK PITAM 

PURA

585 990 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:16 24-Feb-2026 16:10 114 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

2132 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A, B, C, D BLOCK SARASWATI VIHAR PITAM PURA 465 990 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 10:42 24-Feb-2026 12:41 119 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

2133 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DEEPALI AND PART OF TARUN ENCLAVE PITAM PURA 265 630 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 14:30 24-Feb-2026 16:03 93 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2134 23-Feb-2026 PART OF E-126 PITAM PURA 10 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:29 23-Feb-2026 12:45 76 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2135 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KU, VP, MP, UP, BLOCK PITAM PURA 232 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:01 23-Feb-2026 17:07 186 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

2136 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF P P JEWELLERS, MAX HOSPITAL, BIG JOS, NETAJI 

SUBHASH PALACE, H-1 SS PITAM PURA
290 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:09 25-Feb-2026 12:43 94 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2137 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B-1 MIA PHASE-2  PITAM PURA 50 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 10:50 25-Feb-2026 14:37 227 0.00006 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2138 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF RANI BAGH NO-2, RAILWAY INDOOR, RAILWAY 

OUTDOOR, CAPT.SATISH MARG RISHI NAGAR, ROSHAN LAL 

AHUJA, OLD SABZI MANDI RISHI NAGAR PITAM PURA

484 990 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:37 26-Feb-2026 12:57 140 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

2139 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RANI BAGH, PART OF MULTANI MOHALLA PITAM 

PURA
403 990 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:40 26-Feb-2026 12:59 139 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

2140 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RANI BAGH, PART OF MULTANI MOHALLA PITAM 

PURA
193 990 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:02 26-Feb-2026 15:21 79 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

2141 25-Feb-2026
PARTS OF H - BLOCK TOWERS NSP + ASIA PECIFIC , H-

1,2,3,4,,6,7,8,9,10 NSP PITAM PURA
223 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:42 25-Feb-2026 16:34 111 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2142 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GD, JD, FD, HD BLOCK PITAM PURA 49 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 08:59 27-Feb-2026 12:06 187 0.00026 PLANNED OUTAGE

2143 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NEW SRI NAGAR GURUDWARA, M-BLOCK RAJIV 

GANDHI MARKET PSS, SIRI NAGAR KHATTE WALA, PITAM PURA
580 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:32 27-Feb-2026 17:14 341 0.00190 PLANNED OUTAGE

2144 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AP-1 BLOCK  PITAM PURA 146 630 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 08:59 28-Feb-2026 10:46 107 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2145 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RANI BAGH, PART OF RAJA PARK, PART OF SIRI NAGAR 

PITAM PURA
587 990 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:33 28-Feb-2026 13:43 190 0.00026 PLANNED OUTAGE

2146 04-Feb-2026 PART OF PKT-9 SEC-25 ROHINI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 16:11 04-Feb-2026 18:29 138 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2147 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VARUN KUNJ SEC - 5 ROHINI 1230 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:56 13-Feb-2026 15:04 8 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2148 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VARUN KUNJ SEC - 5 ROHINI 1076 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 16:01 13-Feb-2026 16:47 46 0.00027 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2149 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DELHI GOVERNMENT FLAT, DAMB COLONY ROHINI 69 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:39 14-Feb-2026 11:58 19 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2150 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 681 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 08:16 26-Feb-2026 09:32 76 0.00015 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2151 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BOOSTER PUMP NO-1 ROHINI 58 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 18:11 05-Feb-2026 19:22 71 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2152 21-Feb-2026 PART OF MANGLAM PLACE COMMERCIAL COMPLEX ROHINI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 17:20 21-Feb-2026 17:32 12 0.000003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2153 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BEGAMPURA-4, PKT-9 SEC-25 RITHALA ROHINI 182 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 08:26 23-Feb-2026 08:48 22 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2154 01-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E.S.I. HOSPITAL SEC-15 ROHINI 99 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 11:42 01-Feb-2026 12:08 25 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2155 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RAZA PUR, SECTOR - 9  ROHINI 663 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 03:20 03-Feb-2026 03:58 37 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RAZA PUR, SECTOR - 9  ROHINI 666 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 03:20 03-Feb-2026 03:58 37 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2156 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PRASHANT VIHAR (PARTLY), E & D BLOCK ROHINI 190 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:20 04-Feb-2026 11:18 59 0.00008 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

2157 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 7 ROHINI 2109 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:39 07-Feb-2026 14:02 23 0.00022 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2158 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 3096 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 17:55 07-Feb-2026 18:28 33 0.00054 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 249 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 17:55 07-Feb-2026 21:20 204 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2159 08-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT 11A & 11B SEC-23 FDR-2 ROHINI 26 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 05:50 08-Feb-2026 07:02 72 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2160 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 3 AND SECTOR - 1  ROHINI 1825 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:57 10-Feb-2026 16:31 33 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 3 AND SECTOR - 1  ROHINI 1330 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 15:57 10-Feb-2026 16:44 46 0.00019 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 3 AND SECTOR - 1  ROHINI 1107 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 16:44 10-Feb-2026 17:43 59 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 3 AND SECTOR - 1  ROHINI 223 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 16:44 10-Feb-2026 19:35 171 0.00033 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2161 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SECTOR.- 3 ROHINI 1875 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 16:41 10-Feb-2026 17:00 19 0.00021 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2162 12-Feb-2026 PART OF JAPANI PARK ROHINI 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 09:26 12-Feb-2026 10:10 45 0.00019 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

12-Feb-2026 PART OF JAPANI PARK ROHINI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 09:26 12-Feb-2026 10:15 49 0.00001 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

2163 12-Feb-2026 PART OF RITHALA SEWAGE PUMPING STN.  ROHINI 15 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 09:26 12-Feb-2026 10:23 58 0.00066 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

2164 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B BLOCK, PART OF D BLOCK,PART OF A BLOCK,PART 

OF C BLOCK,PART OF E BLOCK SEC-18 ROHINI
622 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:52 13-Feb-2026 13:24 32 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B BLOCK, PART OF D BLOCK,PART OF A BLOCK,PART 

OF C BLOCK,PART OF E BLOCK SEC-18 ROHINI
619 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:52 13-Feb-2026 14:08 76 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2165 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF F-BLOCK,  PART OF G-BLOCK,  SEC-16, PART OF E 

BLOCK, A BLOCK ROHINI
1956 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 15:28 13-Feb-2026 15:45 17 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2166 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF F & G BLOCK SECTOR - 11 ROHINI 1374 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:31 16-Feb-2026 12:26 54 0.00047 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

ROHINI
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2167 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 9 ROHINI 876 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 13:20 17-Feb-2026 14:10 50 0.00025 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2168 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 13  ROHINI 339 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 06:01 18-Feb-2026 06:55 54 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2169 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D AND E BLK SEC-15 ROHINI 526 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 17:25 21-Feb-2026 18:22 57 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2170 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D AND E BLK SEC-15 ROHINI 174 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:03 21-Feb-2026 19:35 93 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D AND E BLK SEC-15 ROHINI 525 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:54 21-Feb-2026 19:35 41 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2171 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, PKT A-5-SEC-25, ROHINI 1062 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 16:25 23-Feb-2026 17:12 47 0.00014 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, PKT A-5-SEC-25, ROHINI 609 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 16:25 23-Feb-2026 17:25 60 0.00012 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2172 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR 11 , A BLK ,B BLK AND C-BLK ROHINI 2821 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 15:58 24-Feb-2026 16:07 9 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

24-Feb-2026 PART OF SECTOR 11  ROHINI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 15:58 24-Feb-2026 16:07 10 0.000003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2173 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BEGAMPURA-4, PKT-9 SEC-25 RITHALA ROHINI 60 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:12 25-Feb-2026 12:33 21 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BEGAMPURA-4, PKT-9 SEC-25 RITHALA ROHINI 967 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:12 25-Feb-2026 12:52 39 0.00037 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2174 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H-3 NO-2 SEC-18 ROHINI 361 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 17:35 27-Feb-2026 18:32 57 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H-3 NO-2 SEC-18 ROHINI 217 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 17:35 27-Feb-2026 19:12 97 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2175 28-Feb-2026 PART OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGE ROHINI 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:16 28-Feb-2026 11:18 62 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

28-Feb-2026 PART OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGE ROHINI 6 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 10:16 28-Feb-2026 17:01 405 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2176 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLOCK- 24 SECTOR-16 ROHINI 271 990 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:27 05-Feb-2026 13:21 114 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2177 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF VARUN KUNJ SEC - 5 ROHINI 1230 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:03 13-Feb-2026 14:45 162 0.00054 PLANNED OUTAGE

2178 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POKET 4 & 3 AVANTIKA ROHINI 236 630 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:21 26-Feb-2026 15:03 282 0.00024 PLANNED OUTAGE

2179 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 11 B SECTOR 23 ROHINI, HERITAGE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

SEC-23, 11B DDA FLAT,SEC-23 FLAT RHN TR NO.2 ROHINI
229 630 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:17 16-Feb-2026 16:03 106 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

2180 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF UTSAV APPT. BLK- F LIG FLATS SEC 18, BLK- E PKT 3 

SEC 18 ROHINI
153 630 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:25 03-Feb-2026 16:27 122 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2181 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ROSE, CITIZEN, TIBETAN HOSTEL ROHINI 62 630 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:17 02-Feb-2026 12:58 101 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2182 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-9 ROHINI 63 400 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:18 02-Feb-2026 16:02 104 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2183 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 13  ROHINI 92 630 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:29 02-Feb-2026 13:08 159 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

2184 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET-3 AND DDA MARKET SEC-13 ROHINI 216 990 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:34 13-Feb-2026 16:16 102 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2185 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J.I.M.S. NO-1,2 & 3 SEC-3 ROHINI 442 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 10:39 02-Feb-2026 18:59 500 0.00125 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

2186 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR 24 RITHALA ROHINI 94 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:32 02-Feb-2026 14:50 18 0.00001 PLANNED OUTAGE

2187 02-Feb-2026 PART OF SEC-23 FLAT RHN TR NO.2  ROHINI 6 100 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:44 02-Feb-2026 16:31 107 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

2188 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLOCK- 24 SECTOR-16 ROHINI 545 630 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:16 02-Feb-2026 16:09 113 0.00047 PLANNED OUTAGE

2189 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK SEC 16 AND F BLOCK SEC 15 ROHINI 289 630 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:05 02-Feb-2026 12:48 103 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2190 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAI AMBA TOWER, RG COMPLEX SEC-9, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE, CRESCENT MALL ROHINI
38 400 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:42 03-Feb-2026 16:40 118 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

2191 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 13 ROHINI 126 630 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:48 03-Feb-2026 12:55 127 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

2192 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-13 ROHINI 38 400 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:16 03-Feb-2026 13:01 105 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2193 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF H-3 NO-2 SEC-18 ROHINI 367 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:09 03-Feb-2026 13:35 146 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2194 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-13 ROHINI 44 400 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 14:40 03-Feb-2026 16:31 111 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2195 04-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAI AMBA TOWER, RG COMPLEX SEC-9, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE, CRESCENT MALL ROHINI
101 630 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:34 04-Feb-2026 16:31 117 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2196 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-16 SEC-17 ROHINI 197 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 14:28 04-Feb-2026 16:50 142 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2197 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-16 SEC-17 ROHINI 896 990 kVA Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:04 04-Feb-2026 13:02 118 0.00026 PLANNED OUTAGE

2198 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BLOCK- 24 SECTOR-16 ROHINI 841 990 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:22 05-Feb-2026 16:24 122 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

2199 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAI AMBA TOWER, RG COMPLEX SEC-9, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE, CRESCENT MALL ROHINI
183 630 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:06 05-Feb-2026 16:37 151 0.00042 PLANNED OUTAGE

2200 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAI AMBA TOWER, RG COMPLEX SEC-9, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE, CRESCENT MALL ROHINI
130 400 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 14:02 05-Feb-2026 16:34 152 0.00042 PLANNED OUTAGE

2201 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SEC-3 AND 4 ROHINI 84 630 kVA Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:51 05-Feb-2026 12:50 119 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

2202 09-Feb-2026 PART OF RITHALA SEWAGE PUMPING STN.  ROHINI 15 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:22 09-Feb-2026 16:51 329 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

2203 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B-BLOCK MASJID WALA, E-BLOCK AVANTIKA, M.R 

HOSPITAL, SEWAGE PUMP AVANTIKA ROHINI
394 1000 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 10:30 06-Feb-2026 14:56 266 0.00037 PLANNED OUTAGE

2204 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TPS & RITHALA KIOSK ROHINI 328 1000 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:43 06-Feb-2026 17:33 350 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

2205 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF D AND E BLK SEC-15 ROHINI 521 630 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:17 06-Feb-2026 13:27 130 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

2206 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-1 SEC-17 ROHINI 748 990 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:31 06-Feb-2026 16:39 128 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

2207 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF E BLOCK SEC 16 AND F BLOCK SEC 15 ROHINI 94 315 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:03 13-Feb-2026 13:05 122 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2208 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TPS & RITHALA KIOSK ROHINI 305 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:34 07-Feb-2026 13:58 144 0.00040 PLANNED OUTAGE

2209 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SPD VIJAY VIHAR PH-2, K-218,VIJAY VIHAR PH-2, J-

BLK. VIJAY VIHAR,SPD VIJAY VIHAR J-BLK. ROHINI
1232 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 10:29 07-Feb-2026 16:45 376 0.00125 PLANNED OUTAGE

2210 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J.I.M.S. NO-1,2 & 3 SEC-3 ROHINI 346 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:08 13-Feb-2026 12:22 134 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

2211 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF J.I.M.S. NO-1,2 & 3 SEC-3 ROHINI 592 990 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:03 10-Feb-2026 13:12 129 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

2212 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SPD VIJAY VIHAR PH-2, K-218,VIJAY VIHAR PH-2, J-

BLK. VIJAY VIHAR,SPD VIJAY VIHAR J-BLK. ROHINI
249 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:36 09-Feb-2026 16:14 338 0.00094 PLANNED OUTAGE

2213 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF DPS, PKT 2 & 24 RITHALA ROHINI 179 400 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 13:47 09-Feb-2026 16:44 176 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE
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2214 09-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 9 ROHINI 89 400 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:15 09-Feb-2026 16:07 112 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

2215 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 8-A,8-B, SEC-15,ARYA APARTMENT ,C-BLOCK SEC-15 

& SOCIATY SEC-15 ROHINI
203 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 11:14 09-Feb-2026 13:21 127 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2216 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF UTSAV APPT. BLK- F LIG FLATS SEC 18, BLK- E PKT 3 

SEC 18 ROHINI
253 630 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:28 09-Feb-2026 16:29 121 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2217 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BEGAMPURA-4, PKT-9 SEC-25 RITHALA ROHINI 433 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:11 18-Feb-2026 16:48 157 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

2218 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BADLI TRIKONA PARK,KHADDE-WALA & BADLI 

EXTENTION. ROHINI
381 400 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:08 11-Feb-2026 13:07 119 0.00013 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2219 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BADLI TRIKONA PARK,KHADDE-WALA & BADLI 

EXTENTION. ROHINI
438 630 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:30 11-Feb-2026 16:39 129 0.00018 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2220 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF E,F POCKETS SEC-7, NAHARPUR VILLAGE, CSC-9,CSC-1 

SEC=7 ROHINI
419 630 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:32 11-Feb-2026 16:46 134 0.00056 PLANNED OUTAGE

2221 11-Feb-2026
PARTS OF E,F POCKETS SEC-7, NAHARPUR VILLAGE, CSC-9,CSC-1 

SEC=7 ROHINI
415 630 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:27 11-Feb-2026 16:44 137 0.00057 PLANNED OUTAGE

2222 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AVANTIKA ROHINI 576 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 10:34 11-Feb-2026 13:10 156 0.00022 PLANNED OUTAGE

2223 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POCKET-2, 10, 11, 12, 14 BLOCK-D SECTOR-8 ROHINI 683 990 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:13 11-Feb-2026 16:18 125 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

2224 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF D-BLOCK AVANTIKA, GOPAL VIHAR NO-2,VIJAY VIHAR, 

A-BLOCK VIJAY VIHAR ROHINI
502 630 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:06 12-Feb-2026 16:05 119 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

2225 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF TEMPO STAND WALA MANGOL PUR KALAN, KHATE 

WALA, MANGOLPURI POLICE STATION, PATHAR WALA, TALAB 

WALA ROHINI

147 400 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:03 12-Feb-2026 13:00 117 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2226 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 254 630 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:39 12-Feb-2026 13:17 158 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

2227 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 665 990 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:45 12-Feb-2026 13:20 155 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

2228 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 333 1000 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:37 12-Feb-2026 16:31 114 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

2229 11-Feb-2026 PART OF AMUSEMENT PARK ROHINI 7 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:30 11-Feb-2026 17:41 311 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

2230 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SECTOR.- 3 ROHINI 508 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:14 13-Feb-2026 16:32 138 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

2231 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF 11 B SECTOR 23 ROHINI, HERITAGE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

SEC-23, 11B DDA FLAT,SEC-23 FLAT RHN TR NO.2 ROHINI
186 400 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:38 16-Feb-2026 13:27 109 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2232 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF WELCOME APPT. SEC-9 ROHINI 70 630 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:26 18-Feb-2026 16:19 113 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2233 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GANGA TRIVENI NO-1, NAVYUG, VIDYA VIHAR, 

BHAGYA LAKHSMI, G.D.GOENKA SCHOOL ROHINI
109 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:54 13-Feb-2026 12:53 119 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2234 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ROSE, CITIZEN, TIBETAN HOSTEL ROHINI 157 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:09 13-Feb-2026 15:07 178 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2235 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & B BLOCK SEC-16 ROHINI 300 630 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 14:22 13-Feb-2026 16:34 132 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2236 12-Feb-2026 PART OF DC-1, SEC-10  ROHINI 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 07:32 12-Feb-2026 11:49 256 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2237 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BADLI JAI, JAIL COLONY, BADLI POLICE QTRS. SEWAGE 

PUMP SECTOR - 19 ROHINI
694 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:59 14-Feb-2026 15:44 285 0.00048 PLANNED OUTAGE

2238 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAL JYOTI APTT & GULAB VIHAR, SEC-9 ROHINI 153 630 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 14:04 14-Feb-2026 16:47 163 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2239 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-4 & 5 SEC-23 ROHINI 401 400 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:19 14-Feb-2026 12:56 97 0.00027 PLANNED OUTAGE

2240 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF RITHALA AND SEC-24 ROHINI 274 400 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 13:48 14-Feb-2026 15:50 122 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2241 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 250 630 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 14:41 12-Feb-2026 16:29 108 0.00030 PLANNED OUTAGE

2242 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAL JYOTI APTT & GULAB VIHAR, SEC-9 ROHINI 87 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:36 14-Feb-2026 13:33 177 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2243 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF MOHALLA CLINIC SEC-17  ROHINI 1044 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:14 16-Feb-2026 15:59 105 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

2244 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & B BLOCK SEC-16 ROHINI 228 400 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:50 19-Feb-2026 13:21 91 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2245 13-Feb-2026 PART OF RITHALA S T PLANT ROHINI 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 12:05 13-Feb-2026 15:44 218 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2246 14-Feb-2026 PART OF SEVE SEAS ROHINI 2 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:23 14-Feb-2026 13:26 123 0.00003 EODB COMPLIANCE

2247 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF B-BLOCK AVANTIKA & DDA FLATS ROHINI 415 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 10:30 17-Feb-2026 14:22 232 0.00064 PLANNED OUTAGE

2248 17-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BADLI TRIKONA PARK,KHADDE-WALA & BADLI 

EXTENTION. ROHINI
455 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 14:45 17-Feb-2026 16:36 111 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

2249 17-Feb-2026 PART OF JAIL COLONY ROHINI 3 Other Outage Planned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:27 17-Feb-2026 12:07 40 0.00001 PLANNED OUTAGE

2250 15-Feb-2026 PART OF AMUSEMENT PARK ROHINI 6 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 15-Feb-2026 10:05 15-Feb-2026 11:08 63 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2251 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & B BLOCK SEC-16 ROHINI 228 400 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:49 16-Feb-2026 13:21 92 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2252 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF OLD VILLAGE BADLI,BADLI BUS STAND & PRIMARY 

SCHOOL ROHINI
187 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:59 18-Feb-2026 14:34 215 0.00030 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2253 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF WELCOME APPT. SEC-9 ROHINI 151 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 10:35 18-Feb-2026 13:49 194 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2254 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 3 AND SECTOR - 1  ROHINI 254 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 13:36 18-Feb-2026 16:17 161 0.00018 PLANNED OUTAGE

2255 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR 24 RITHALA ROHINI 54 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:39 19-Feb-2026 16:58 139 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2256 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR 24 RITHALA ROHINI 235 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:34 19-Feb-2026 17:03 149 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2257 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF A-BLOCK PRASHANT VIHAR, B-BLOCK PRASHANT 

VIHAR, LANCER CONVENT SCHOOL ROHINI
240 990 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:20 19-Feb-2026 17:01 161 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

2258 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SPD VIJAY VIHAR PH-2, K-218,VIJAY VIHAR PH-2, J-

BLK. VIJAY VIHAR,SPD VIJAY VIHAR J-BLK. ROHINI
27 50 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:34 19-Feb-2026 16:02 268 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

2259 19-Feb-2026 PART OF SECTOR - 14 ROHINI 7 630 kVA Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 14:15 19-Feb-2026 16:15 120 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2260 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAIPUR GOLDEN HOSPITAL, CRIMANALOGY, 5/3, 6/3, 

6A/3 ROHINI
492 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:28 19-Feb-2026 15:19 291 0.00040 PLANNED OUTAGE

2261 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 13 ROHINI 100 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:41 19-Feb-2026 12:53 132 0.00407 PLANNED OUTAGE

2262 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BADLI JAI, JAIL COLONY, BADLI POLICE QTRS. SEWAGE 

PUMP SECTOR - 19 ROHINI
52 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:11 20-Feb-2026 15:32 261 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

2263 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GULAB VIHAR APPT ROHINI 63 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:01 20-Feb-2026 15:49 108 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2264 20-Feb-2026 PART OF BHARAT APPT ROHINI 10 630 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:15 20-Feb-2026 12:41 146 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

2265 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PKT-4 & 5 SEC-23 ROHINI 650 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:22 20-Feb-2026 17:41 199 0.00111 PLANNED OUTAGE

2266 20-Feb-2026 PART OF MANGALAM PLACE ROHINI 6 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:09 20-Feb-2026 18:03 474 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE
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2267 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SECTOR 24 POCKET 28 ROHINI, POCKET 22 & 23 

SECTOR 25 ROHINI
111 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:58 23-Feb-2026 15:04 186 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2268 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAI AMBA TOWER, RG COMPLEX SEC-9, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE, CRESCENT MALL ROHINI
195 400 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:12 23-Feb-2026 16:46 154 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

2269 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAI AMBA TOWER, RG COMPLEX SEC-9, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE, CRESCENT MALL ROHINI
183 500 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:35 23-Feb-2026 12:35 120 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2270 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF CHANDNI MARKET AND AGGARWAL E-MALL ROHINI 681 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:34 23-Feb-2026 13:50 136 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

2271 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PART AREA OF SEC-16 ROHINI 479 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 10:58 23-Feb-2026 12:30 92 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

2272 23-Feb-2026 PART OF JAIL COLONY ROHINI 3 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 13:32 23-Feb-2026 17:10 218 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2273 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POKET 4 & 3 AVANTIKA ROHINI 535 990 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:59 26-Feb-2026 15:05 246 0.00041 PLANNED OUTAGE

2274 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 9 ROHINI 86 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:53 26-Feb-2026 13:08 135 0.00038 PLANNED OUTAGE

2275 26-Feb-2026 PART OF DPS, PKT 2 & 24 ROHINI 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 12:13 26-Feb-2026 15:50 217 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2276 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LONG STAY HOME AND A BLOCK 3,4,5,6 ROHINI 368 630 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:24 27-Feb-2026 12:50 146 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

2277 27-Feb-2026 PART OF VARUN KUNJ SEC - 5  ROHINI 5 630 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:10 27-Feb-2026 15:07 177 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2278 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SECTOR - 13 ROHINI 157 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 10:48 27-Feb-2026 14:29 221 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2279 27-Feb-2026 PART OF RYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL ROHINI 2 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 12:25 27-Feb-2026 14:36 131 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

2280 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF POKET 7,8 & 9 ROHINI 663 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:52 27-Feb-2026 16:18 146 0.00061 PLANNED OUTAGE

2281 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & B BLOCK SEC-16 ROHINI 332 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:32 27-Feb-2026 16:00 88 0.00037 PLANNED OUTAGE

2282 28-Feb-2026
PARTS OF B BLOCK, PART OF D BLOCK,PART OF A BLOCK,PART 

OF C BLOCK,PART OF E BLOCK SEC-18 ROHINI
71 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:07 28-Feb-2026 15:55 288 0.00080 PLANNED OUTAGE

2283 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO 12 - 17 SWAROOP NAGAR, SHRADHA NAND 

COLONY, JJ CLUSTER 1 & 2 SHALIMAR BAGH
36 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 12-Feb-2026 13:42 12-Feb-2026 15:04 82 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2284 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PARKER WALA SHALIMAR BAGH 3016 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 23:36 19-Feb-2026 00:25 49 0.00041 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PARKER WALA SHALIMAR BAGH 296 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 23:36 19-Feb-2026 00:41 65 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2285 25-Feb-2026 PART OF SMA INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:08 25-Feb-2026 13:00 52 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2286 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANT NAGAR GALI -110 SHALIMAR BAGH 299 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 16:34 25-Feb-2026 18:10 95 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

25-Feb-2026 PART OF SANT NAGAR GALI -110 SHALIMAR BAGH 3 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 17:15 25-Feb-2026 18:22 67 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2287 28-Feb-2026

PARTS OF IP COLONY A,B & C BLK, DAYANAND ENCLAVE, AMRIT 

VIHAR A,B, C & A1 BLK & SWAROOP NAGAR ROAD SHALIMAR 

BAGH

81 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:37 28-Feb-2026 13:32 55 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2288 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAGAT PUR EXT NO.1, WAZBAD GALI NO. 16,15, 13, 

12, 9, SHALIMAR BAGH
995 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 15:28 01-Feb-2026 16:38 70 0.00023 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2289 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BANGALI COLONY  SHALIMAR BAGH 106 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 02-Feb-2026 23:48 03-Feb-2026 00:25 37 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2290 03-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KALANDER COLONY, PARTIAL AREA OF RAJEEV NAGAR 

SHALIMAR BAGH
313 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 08:58 03-Feb-2026 14:42 344 0.00029 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2291 06-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SANT NAGER PARTLY (B-BLOCK) BABA COLONY, 

BURARI SHALIMAR BAGH
21 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 23:56 07-Feb-2026 00:21 25 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2292 08-Feb-2026 PART OF JAGAT PUR EXT NO.1 SHALIMAR BAGH 9 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 19:39 08-Feb-2026 20:06 27 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2293 10-Feb-2026
PART OF GALI NO-12 SWAROOP NAGAR AND BHALSWA 

SHALIMAR BAGH
12 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 14:56 10-Feb-2026 16:47 111 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2294 11-Feb-2026 PART OF BURARI PRADHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 4 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:55 11-Feb-2026 15:44 169 0.00066 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2295 13-Feb-2026 PART OF PRAHLADPUR NEAR MAIN ROAD SHALIMAR BAGH 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 13:48 13-Feb-2026 16:37 169 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2296 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLK GND COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 895 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 19:55 14-Feb-2026 20:12 17 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2297 17-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SDM OFFICE SHALIMAR BAGH 664 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 18:35 17-Feb-2026 20:37 122 0.00047 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2298 17-Feb-2026

PARTS OF D BLOCK GALI NO 3 AND 4, GALI NO 5 - 11, SWAROOP 

NAGAR EXTENSION, SWAROOP NAGAR SINDHI COLONY, 

BHATTA ROAD SHALIMAR BAGH

673 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 21:22 17-Feb-2026 22:16 53 0.00027 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

2299 21-Feb-2026 PART OF WAZIRABAD WATER WORKS SHALIMAR BAGH 18 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 18:52 21-Feb-2026 19:45 53 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2300 23-Feb-2026

PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR, VIRENDER NAGAR, ZONAL OFFICE, 

PART OF BURARI VILLAGE, SUNIL COLONY,F 2 BLK PRADHAN 

ENCLAVE & T/W SECTION. SHALIMAR BAGH

744 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 09:32 23-Feb-2026 10:54 82 0.00018 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2301 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH 125 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 12:19 23-Feb-2026 12:49 30 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2302 24-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 18 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 05:13 24-Feb-2026 06:14 61 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2303 27-Feb-2026 PART OF D BLK SHALIMAR BAGH 16 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:10 27-Feb-2026 11:43 33 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2304 27-Feb-2026 PART OF AUTHORITY SHALIMAR BAGH 1 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 13:26 27-Feb-2026 16:26 180 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2305 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C & D BLK, C & D BLK,FLAT NO. 381, SHALIMAR BAGH 40 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 23-Feb-2026 05:50 23-Feb-2026 10:34 285 0.00237 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2306 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAGAT PURVILLAGE, PART OF JAGAT PUR EXT. JAGAT 

PUR VILLAGE, APEX SXHOLL SANT NAGAR. SHALIMAR BAGH
42 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 13-Feb-2026 13:08 13-Feb-2026 13:43 35 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2307 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHALSWA SMA INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 21 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:20 06-Feb-2026 14:35 15 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHALSWA SMA INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 54 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 06-Feb-2026 14:20 06-Feb-2026 14:45 25 0.00001 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

SHALIMAR BAGH



Date Time Date Time

Sl.No. Date Area Affected

Number Of 

Consumers 

Affected 

Capacity Of Distribution 

Transformer (in 11KV)

Whether PLANNED OUTAGE or 

Unplanned

Outage Details

Duration (In Min)
Unserved (MU) Due to 

Outage
RemarksFrom To

2308 07-Feb-2026

PARTS OF 376 S. F. S. FLATS -2,AGGARWAL PLAZA,N-

BLOCK,MUKHERJEE NGR-2,MUKHERJEE NGR PUMP 

HOUSE,MUKHERJEE NGR GAS GODOWN GOPAL PUR,POLICE 

BOOTH GOPAL SHALIMAR BAGH

3054 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 18:34 07-Feb-2026 18:50 16 0.00024 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2309 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C AND D BLOCK SHALIMAR BAGH 411 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 04:55 21-Feb-2026 06:28 93 0.00026 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2310 01-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BHALSWA DAIRY, JJ CLUSTER AND KALANDER COLONY 

SHALIMAR BAGH
314 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 01-Feb-2026 21:14 01-Feb-2026 21:45 30 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2311 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DJB,PART OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, A,B & A2 BLK, PART 

OF CHANDAN VIHAR & A2 BLK SANT NAGAR, HARIT VIHAR A B C 

& D BLK SHALIMAR BAGH

1445 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:04 03-Feb-2026 12:55 51 0.00043 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DJB,PART OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, A,B & A2 BLK, PART 

OF CHANDAN VIHAR & A2 BLK SANT NAGAR, HARIT VIHAR A B C 

& D BLK SHALIMAR BAGH

89 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 03-Feb-2026 12:04 03-Feb-2026 14:35 151 0.00008 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

05-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DJB,PART OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, A,B & A2 BLK, PART 

OF CHANDAN VIHAR & A2 BLK SANT NAGAR, HARIT VIHAR A B C 

& D BLK SHALIMAR BAGH

89 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 23:48 06-Feb-2026 00:57 69 0.00010 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2312 05-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SANT NAGAR POCKET B BLOCK, SANT NAGAR POCKET 

8 SHALIMAR BAGH
2812 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 05-Feb-2026 21:56 05-Feb-2026 22:30 33 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2313 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A- BLOCK PARDHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 1556 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 07:52 07-Feb-2026 08:35 44 0.00037 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A- BLOCK PARDHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 94 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 07:52 07-Feb-2026 08:41 49 0.00004 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2314 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A- BLOCK PARDHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 222 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 22:07 07-Feb-2026 23:43 96 0.00011 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A- BLOCK PARDHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 1007 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 22:07 07-Feb-2026 23:45 98 0.00033 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A- BLOCK PARDHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 421 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 22:07 08-Feb-2026 01:28 201 0.00028 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2315 08-Feb-2026
PARTS OF SANGAM VIHAR GALI NO. 1,2,3 4,, 5,6,7,8,9. 

SHALIMAR BAGH
4320 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 08-Feb-2026 10:34 08-Feb-2026 12:12 98 0.00136 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2316 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-12 SWAROOP NAGAR AND BHALSWA 

SHALIMAR BAGH
974 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 10-Feb-2026 16:25 10-Feb-2026 20:45 260 0.00072 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2317 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AUTHORITY SHALIMAR BAGH 485 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 16:11 11-Feb-2026 16:30 19 0.00003 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2318 16-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DJB,PART OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, A,B & A2 BLK, PART 

OF CHANDAN VIHAR & A2 BLK SANT NAGAR, HARIT VIHAR A B C 

& D BLK SHALIMAR BAGH

1449 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 16-Feb-2026 14:55 16-Feb-2026 16:11 75 0.00042 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2319 17-Feb-2026 PART OF DISTRIC CENTRE BLK C SHALIMAR BAGH 12 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 17-Feb-2026 11:35 17-Feb-2026 12:21 46 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2320 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RUN - 27, D - 22, CETP PLANT, RUN - 32, RUN - 33 

SHALIMAR BAGH
26 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 16:45 18-Feb-2026 17:11 26 0.00006 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

18-Feb-2026 PART OF CETP PLANT SHALIMAR BAGH 5 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 16:45 18-Feb-2026 17:14 29 0.00002 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2321 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI AND LABOUR CHOWK AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 429 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 22:34 18-Feb-2026 23:30 56 0.00008 INTERRUPTION DUE TO FAULT

18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI AND LABOUR CHOWK AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 473 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 18-Feb-2026 22:34 19-Feb-2026 02:23 228 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2322 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BANGALI COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 3442 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 20-Feb-2026 10:02 20-Feb-2026 10:23 20 0.00038 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2323 21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAGAT PUR EXT NO.1, WAZBAD GALI NO. 16,15, 13, 

12, 9, SHALIMAR BAGH
704 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:00 21-Feb-2026 11:40 39 0.00007 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAGAT PUR EXT NO.1, WAZBAD GALI NO. 16,15, 13, 

12, 9, SHALIMAR BAGH
439 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:00 21-Feb-2026 12:25 84 0.00009 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAGAT PUR EXT NO.1, WAZBAD GALI NO. 16,15, 13, 

12, 9, SHALIMAR BAGH
175 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:00 21-Feb-2026 14:45 224 0.00031 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2324 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLK GND COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 4203 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 22:30 21-Feb-2026 23:00 29 0.00039 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLK GND COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 80 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 22:30 21-Feb-2026 23:27 56 0.00013 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

21-Feb-2026 PART OF A BLK GND COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 14 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 22:30 21-Feb-2026 23:59 88 0.00005 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2325 22-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BURARI GARHI,UTTARNCHAL ENCLAVE, KAMAL VIHAR 

A,B C & D& A1 BLK, PART OF BHAGAT COLONY & CHANDAN 

VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH

159 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 22-Feb-2026 02:00 22-Feb-2026 03:32 92 0.00046 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2326 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C AND D BLOCK SHALIMAR BAGH 409 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 00:39 24-Feb-2026 02:05 85 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2327 24-Feb-2026
PARTS OF HARYANA FLAT, PLOT NO 144, SINGAL PUR VILLAGE. 

SHALIMAR BAGH
523 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 24-Feb-2026 17:27 24-Feb-2026 18:23 56 0.00016 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2328 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE AND BURARI SHALIMAR BAGH 2597 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 25-Feb-2026 16:34 25-Feb-2026 17:07 32 0.00017 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2329 26-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KALANDER COLONY, PARTIAL AREA OF RAJEEV NAGAR 

SHALIMAR BAGH
2196 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 26-Feb-2026 19:15 26-Feb-2026 21:14 118 0.00082 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

2330 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ARORA FARM SANT NAGAR  SHALIMAR BAGH 2598 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 04:00 27-Feb-2026 05:12 71 0.00049 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ARORA FARM SANT NAGAR  SHALIMAR BAGH 2406 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 04:00 27-Feb-2026 05:17 77 0.00054 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS

27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ARORA FARM SANT NAGAR  SHALIMAR BAGH 627 Other Outage Unplanned Outage 27-Feb-2026 04:00 27-Feb-2026 11:30 450 0.00075 FORCE MAJEURE/EXTERNAL FACTORS 

2331 13-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGAT COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 758 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 11:37 13-Feb-2026 16:26 289 0.00064 PLANNED OUTAGE

2332 06-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BURARI PRADHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 409 Other Outage Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:38 06-Feb-2026 16:22 284 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

2333 20-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A BLK GND COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 80 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 13:27 20-Feb-2026 16:37 190 0.00053 PLANNED OUTAGE

2334 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GOV. STAFF QUARTER HAIDERPUR SHALIMAR BAGH 550 630 kVA Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 10:44 03-Feb-2026 13:30 166 0.00028 PLANNED OUTAGE
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2335 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BURARI PRADHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 527 630 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 14:26 02-Feb-2026 16:28 122 0.00020 PLANNED OUTAGE

2336 02-Feb-2026 PART OF RAJASTHANI UDHYOG NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH 4 315 kVA Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 08:05 02-Feb-2026 09:30 85 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

2337 02-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAI HIND SOCIETY SHALIMAR BAGH 930 Other Outage Planned Outage 02-Feb-2026 11:50 02-Feb-2026 13:40 110 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

2338 03-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGAT COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 493 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:22 03-Feb-2026 16:49 327 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

2339 03-Feb-2026

PARTS OF HARDEV NAGAR, SURENDER COLONY PART 3, PART 

OF SANAGAM VIHAR, SURRENDER COLONY PART2, SHIV KUNJ, 

DEEPANSHU COLONY, SHALIMAR BAGH

993 Other Outage Planned Outage 03-Feb-2026 11:06 03-Feb-2026 17:58 412 0.00114 PLANNED OUTAGE

2340 04-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BURARI GARHI,UTTARNCHAL ENCLAVE, KAMAL VIHAR 

A,B C & D& A1 BLK, PART OF BHAGAT COLONY & CHANDAN 

VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH

449 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 11:35 04-Feb-2026 15:31 236 0.00033 PLANNED OUTAGE

2341 04-Feb-2026 PARTS OF FORTIS HOSPITAL, CONCOR SHALIMAR BAGH 686 Other Outage Planned Outage 04-Feb-2026 10:43 04-Feb-2026 14:10 207 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

2342 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AUTHORITY SHALIMAR BAGH 1104 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:34 05-Feb-2026 17:35 361 0.00110 PLANNED OUTAGE

2343 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI AND LABOUR CHOWK AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 257 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:34 05-Feb-2026 16:22 288 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

2344 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BADLI AND LABOUR CHOWK AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 336 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:19 05-Feb-2026 16:26 367 0.00031 PLANNED OUTAGE

2345 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BL BLOCK SCHOOL, AD MARKET SHALIMAR BAGH 824 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 10:31 05-Feb-2026 14:00 209 0.00046 PLANNED OUTAGE

2346 05-Feb-2026 PARTS OF PARKER WALA SHALIMAR BAGH 824 Other Outage Planned Outage 05-Feb-2026 11:18 05-Feb-2026 16:17 299 0.00125 PLANNED OUTAGE

2347 06-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKUNDPUR, BHALSWA DAIRY, KALANDER COLONY, 

BDP NAGAR, V. N.PURI, RADHA VIHAR, JANTA VIHAR, 

MUKUNDPUR EXTN. PART - 1& PART - 2, HIMGIRI, SAMTA 

VIHAR, J J PUNARWASH COLONY, RAJEEV NAGAR SHALIMAR 

BAGH

954 990 kVA Planned Outage 06-Feb-2026 11:38 06-Feb-2026 15:04 206 0.00086 PLANNED OUTAGE

2348 07-Feb-2026
PARTS OF DJB BURARI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY ROAD SHALIMAR 

BAGH
1352 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:47 07-Feb-2026 16:58 311 0.00173 PLANNED OUTAGE

2349 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAI HIND SOCIETY SHALIMAR BAGH 812 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 12:02 07-Feb-2026 14:49 167 0.00042 PLANNED OUTAGE

2350 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF DJB,PART OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE, A,B & A2 BLK, PART 

OF CHANDAN VIHAR & A2 BLK SANT NAGAR, HARIT VIHAR A B C 

& D BLK SHALIMAR BAGH

234 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:33 18-Feb-2026 13:41 128 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

2351 07-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAI HIND SOCIETY SHALIMAR BAGH 487 Other Outage Planned Outage 07-Feb-2026 14:16 07-Feb-2026 16:07 111 0.00019 PLANNED OUTAGE

2352 09-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BURARI GARHI,UTTARNCHAL ENCLAVE, KAMAL VIHAR 

A,B C & D& A1 BLK, PART OF BHAGAT COLONY & CHANDAN 

VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH

66 400 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 14:02 09-Feb-2026 16:47 165 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2353 09-Feb-2026 PART OF RAJASTHANI UDHYOG NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH 4 400 kVA Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 08:11 09-Feb-2026 09:34 83 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

2354 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BM , BN (E ), BR, AA, BN MARKET, BC(E ), KALI BARI 

MANDIR SHALIMAR BAGH
1260 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 10:59 09-Feb-2026 15:14 255 0.00170 PLANNED OUTAGE

2355 09-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KALANDER COLONY, PARTIAL AREA OF RAJEEV NAGAR 

SHALIMAR BAGH
1282 Other Outage Planned Outage 09-Feb-2026 12:30 09-Feb-2026 16:41 251 0.00084 PLANNED OUTAGE

2356 07-Feb-2026 PART OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE B BLK SHALIMAR BAGH 2 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 11:41 07-Feb-2026 12:29 48 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2357 07-Feb-2026 PART OF SMA INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 4 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 13:19 07-Feb-2026 14:22 63 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2358 10-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A- BLOCK PARDHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 517 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:58 10-Feb-2026 16:53 295 0.00041 PLANNED OUTAGE

2359 07-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 3 315 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 15:05 07-Feb-2026 15:43 38 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2360 10-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-12 SWAROOP NAGAR AND BHALSWA 

SHALIMAR BAGH
788 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 12:50 10-Feb-2026 15:58 188 0.00078 PLANNED OUTAGE

2361 07-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 4 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 16:04 07-Feb-2026 16:30 26 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2362 07-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 3 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 07-Feb-2026 16:38 07-Feb-2026 17:35 57 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2363 10-Feb-2026 PART OF JJ CLUSTER NO-1 SHALIMAR BAGH 4 Other Outage Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 11:53 10-Feb-2026 16:42 289 0.00040 PLANNED OUTAGE

2364 10-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 1 400 kVA Planned Outage 10-Feb-2026 08:06 10-Feb-2026 09:57 111 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2365 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE A BLK,SURYA APPT.,MAIN 

SWAROOP NAGAR ROAD, SHAKTI ENCLAVE, BURARI GARHI 

FLATS, PART OF BURARI VILLAGE VIJAY COLONY & JOGI 

MOHALLA SHALIMAR BAGH

219 400 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 15:26 11-Feb-2026 17:09 103 0.00006 PLANNED OUTAGE

2366 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF I.P. COLONY BURARI SHALIMAR BAGH 1074 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:49 11-Feb-2026 14:51 182 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

2367 11-Feb-2026 PART OF SMA INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 4 400 kVA Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 08:15 11-Feb-2026 10:06 111 0.00003 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2368 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHALSWA SMA INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 21 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 10:58 11-Feb-2026 15:52 294 0.00008 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2369 11-Feb-2026 PARTS OF GOV. STAFF QUARTER HAIDERPUR SHALIMAR BAGH 544 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 12:56 11-Feb-2026 18:27 331 0.00046 PSD ON INDUSTRIAL WEEKLY OFF

2370 11-Feb-2026

PARTS OF HARDEV NAGAR, SURENDER COLONY PART 3, PART 

OF SANAGAM VIHAR, SURRENDER COLONY PART2, SHIV KUNJ, 

DEEPANSHU COLONY, SHALIMAR BAGH

993 Other Outage Planned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:10 11-Feb-2026 17:01 351 0.00117 PLANNED OUTAGE

2371 19-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDIAN OIL, HP,& BHARAT PETROL PUMP SANT 

NAGAR,BEGALI COLONY, POLICE COLONY, SANT NAGAR MAIN 

ROAD, LABOUR CHOWK, ,RELIANCE TOWER, PART OF 

PARVATIANCHAL,SHAGUN BENKET HALL SANT NAGAR, CABLE 

GODOWN, SHALIMAR BAGH

1056 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:53 19-Feb-2026 15:19 266 0.00089 PLANNED OUTAGE

2372 19-Feb-2026 PARTS OF HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM BURARI SHALIMAR BAGH 1351 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 10:57 19-Feb-2026 15:21 264 0.00103 PLANNED OUTAGE
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2373 12-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A- BLOCK PARDHAN ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH 421 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 11:28 12-Feb-2026 15:21 233 0.00026 PLANNED OUTAGE

2374 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BK & BL BLOCKS , SHALIMAR CLUB, AP BLOCK, BI 

BLOCK, AMBIENS MALL SHALIMAR BAGH
402 630 kVA Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 08:48 16-Feb-2026 11:51 183 0.00025 PLANNED OUTAGE

2375 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF SANT NAGER PARTLY (B-BLOCK) BABA COLONY, JOGI 

MOHALLA, ARORA FARM, MILAN VIHAR, PRADHAN ENCLAVE, 

PARVATIA ANCHAL, TEACHER COLONY & VASISTH ENCLAVE, 

BURARI SHALIMAR BAGH

809 990 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:49 12-Feb-2026 15:18 269 0.00060 PLANNED OUTAGE

2376 12-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BK & BL BLOCKS , SHALIMAR CLUB, AP BLOCK, BI 

BLOCK, AMBIENS MALL SHALIMAR BAGH
725 Other Outage Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 10:57 12-Feb-2026 15:53 296 0.00058 PLANNED OUTAGE

2377 11-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 6 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 11:35 11-Feb-2026 13:02 87 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2378 13-Feb-2026

PARTS OF IP COLONY A,B & C BLK, DAYANAND ENCLAVE, PART 

OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE A & B BLK, AMRIT VIHAR A,B, C & A1 BLK 

& SWAROOP NAGAR ROAD SHALIMAR BAGH

116 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 10:44 13-Feb-2026 16:28 344 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

2379 11-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 5 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 14:39 11-Feb-2026 15:26 47 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2380 11-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 3 400 kVA Unplanned Outage 11-Feb-2026 15:38 11-Feb-2026 16:31 53 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2381 13-Feb-2026 PART OF RAJASTHANI UDHYOG NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH 3 400 kVA Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 08:05 13-Feb-2026 09:02 57 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

2382 13-Feb-2026
PARTS OF RBI COLONY, BA,BB,BE WEST , DISTRIC OFFICE SMB, 

BG-1 BLOCK BH WEST BLOCK, BFH SHALIMAR BAGH
203 Other Outage Planned Outage 13-Feb-2026 09:38 13-Feb-2026 13:00 202 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2383 12-Feb-2026

PARTS OF MUKUNDPUR, BHALSWA DAIRY, KALANDER COLONY, 

BDP NAGAR, V. N.PURI, RADHA VIHAR, JANTA VIHAR, 

MUKUNDPUR EXTN. PART - 1& PART - 2, HIMGIRI, SAMTA 

VIHAR, J J PUNARWASH COLONY, RAJEEV NAGAR SHALIMAR 

BAGH

955 990 kVA Planned Outage 12-Feb-2026 07:21 12-Feb-2026 13:44 383 0.00160 PLANNED OUTAGE

2384 14-Feb-2026
PARTS OF NEW VIKASH IND AREA AND OLD VIKASH IND AREA 

HAIDERPUR SHALIMAR BAGH
578 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 10:53 14-Feb-2026 15:19 266 0.00037 PLANNED OUTAGE

2385 14-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BABA COLONY A BLK, VASISTH ENCLAVE, PART OF 

BURARI VILLAGE, PRADHAN ENCLAVE A,B, C D,E BLK, 

NUMBERDAR COLONY & TEACHER COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH

710 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:03 14-Feb-2026 14:44 161 0.00036 PLANNED OUTAGE

2386 14-Feb-2026 PART OF RAJASTHANI UDHYOG NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH 3 400 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 08:14 14-Feb-2026 09:21 67 0.00002 PLANNED OUTAGE

2387 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF A-BLK SWAROOP NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH 574 630 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:24 14-Feb-2026 15:12 228 0.00032 PLANNED OUTAGE

2388 14-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BABA COLONY A BLK, VASISTH ENCLAVE, PART OF 

BURARI VILLAGE, PRADHAN ENCLAVE A,B, C D,E BLK, 

NUMBERDAR COLONY & TEACHER COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH

128 400 kVA Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 15:02 14-Feb-2026 16:17 75 0.00021 PLANNED OUTAGE

2389 14-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BURARI GARHI NO-6 SHALIMAR BAGH 1047 Other Outage Planned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:12 14-Feb-2026 16:10 237 0.00132 PLANNED OUTAGE

2390 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHAGAT COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH 191 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:06 16-Feb-2026 17:09 303 0.00017 PLANNED OUTAGE

2391 16-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-12 SWAROOP NAGAR AND BHALSWA 

SHALIMAR BAGH
978 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 11:43 16-Feb-2026 17:09 326 0.00081 PLANNED OUTAGE

2392 16-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANT NAGAR POCKET B BLOCK SHALIMAR BAGH 579 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 12:34 16-Feb-2026 16:56 262 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

2393 16-Feb-2026 PART OF SMA INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 16-Feb-2026 07:57 16-Feb-2026 09:31 94 0.00003 PLANNED OUTAGE

2394 14-Feb-2026 PART OF PUMP HOUSE SHALIMAR BAGH 1 100 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 11:44 14-Feb-2026 12:48 64 0.00002 EODB COMPLIANCE

2395 14-Feb-2026 PART OF PUMP HOUSE SHALIMAR BAGH 2 160 kVA Unplanned Outage 14-Feb-2026 12:57 14-Feb-2026 13:36 39 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2396 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAHANGIRABAD, RADHA VIHAR, C&D BLOCK 

MUKUNDPUR, SAMTA VIHAR, ISHU VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH
385 400 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 11:15 20-Feb-2026 14:29 194 0.00081 PLANNED OUTAGE

2397 18-Feb-2026 PART OF SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 18 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:23 18-Feb-2026 17:52 389 0.00011 PLANNED OUTAGE

2398 18-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BP, BQ, BM, BL BLOCKS , BQ MARKET SHALIMAR 

BAGH
294 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 09:01 18-Feb-2026 12:13 192 0.00016 PLANNED OUTAGE

2399 18-Feb-2026

PARTS OF A BLK KAUSHIK ENCLAVE, OSKAR SCHOOL,PINKI 

COLONY, PART OF AJIT VIHAR,GANDA TANK, WEST KAMAL 

VIHAR, TOMAR COLONY A,B C,D E & F BLK, PART OF SATYA 

VIHAR & EKTA ENCLAVE SHALIMAR BAGH

137 400 kVA Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 11:18 18-Feb-2026 14:56 218 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2400 19-Feb-2026
PARTS OF JAHANGIRABAD, RADHA VIHAR, C&D BLOCK 

MUKUNDPUR, SAMTA VIHAR, ISHU VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH
460 Other Outage Planned Outage 19-Feb-2026 11:29 19-Feb-2026 16:46 317 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

2401 18-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BI BLOCK PSS SHALIMAR BAGH 339 Other Outage Planned Outage 18-Feb-2026 14:23 18-Feb-2026 18:12 229 0.00032 FORCE MAJEURE DUE TO SABOTAGE

2402 20-Feb-2026
PARTS OF BG & BJ BLOCKS , BM, BN EAST, POLIC COLONY, BF 

BLOCK AND BF MARKET SHALIMAR BAGH
186 315 kVA Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 13:48 20-Feb-2026 14:17 29 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2403 20-Feb-2026

PARTS OF TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, DRIVING TRAINING SCHOOL, 

PRATIBHA INDUSTRIES, PART OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE A BLK, 

CHANDAN VIHAR,A2 BLK SANT NAGAR, HANS APPT., VINAYAK 

APPT.,HOOVERS APPT, SIDDHI VINAYAK APPT.,GANESH APPT. 

SM KATARIA FACTORY, BURARI SCHOOL,& MAIN ROAD BURARI 

SHALIMAR BAGH

273 Other Outage Planned Outage 20-Feb-2026 14:19 20-Feb-2026 16:18 119 0.00050 PLANNED OUTAGE

2404 21-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHALSWA GOVT BOYS SCHOOL SHALIMAR BAGH 133 Other Outage Planned Outage 21-Feb-2026 11:30 21-Feb-2026 15:57 267 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE
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2405 23-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE B BLK, LAXMI VIHAR, 

VINDYASHREE APPT. & PART OF BURARI GARHI & VIRENDER 

NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH

105 315 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:24 23-Feb-2026 14:20 176 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2406 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF HATHIWALA SANT NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH 1283 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:38 23-Feb-2026 16:37 298 0.00100 PLANNED OUTAGE

2407 23-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH 301 400 kVA Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 14:24 23-Feb-2026 16:29 125 0.00010 PLANNED OUTAGE

2408 23-Feb-2026
PARTS OF KALANDER COLONY, PARTIAL AREA OF RAJEEV NAGAR 

SHALIMAR BAGH
2935 Other Outage Planned Outage 23-Feb-2026 11:23 23-Feb-2026 16:16 293 0.00244 PLANNED OUTAGE

2409 24-Feb-2026 PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR SHALIMAR BAGH 247 400 kVA Planned Outage 24-Feb-2026 11:20 24-Feb-2026 13:23 123 0.00034 PLANNED OUTAGE

2410 21-Feb-2026 PART OF SHALIMAR BAGH INDUSTRIAL AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 1 250 kVA Unplanned Outage 21-Feb-2026 16:41 21-Feb-2026 17:08 27 0.00001 EODB COMPLIANCE

2411 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF ARORA FARM SANT NAGAR  SHALIMAR BAGH 857 990 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 12:24 25-Feb-2026 15:22 178 0.00045 PLANNED OUTAGE

2412 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE AND BURARI SHALIMAR BAGH 578 630 kVA Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 14:49 25-Feb-2026 17:08 139 0.00023 PLANNED OUTAGE

2413 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF SANT NAGAR POCKET B BLOCK SHALIMAR BAGH 1177 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 07:50 25-Feb-2026 09:16 86 0.00048 PLANNED OUTAGE

2414 25-Feb-2026 PARTS OF C AND D BLOCK SHALIMAR BAGH 190 Other Outage Planned Outage 25-Feb-2026 11:28 25-Feb-2026 16:19 291 0.00008 PLANNED OUTAGE

2415 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF JAI HIND SOCIETY SHALIMAR BAGH 485 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:05 26-Feb-2026 16:33 148 0.00041 PLANNED OUTAGE

2416 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF IP COLONY A,B & C BLK, DAYANAND ENCLAVE, PART 

OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE A & B BLK, AMRIT VIHAR A,B, C & A1 BLK 

& SWAROOP NAGAR ROAD SHALIMAR BAGH

199 250 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:01 26-Feb-2026 13:14 133 0.00007 PLANNED OUTAGE

2417 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE B BLOCK NO. 2 SHALIMAR BAGH 479 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:06 26-Feb-2026 13:08 122 0.00014 PLANNED OUTAGE

2418 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF IP COLONY A,B & C BLK, DAYANAND ENCLAVE, PART 

OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE A & B BLK, AMRIT VIHAR A,B, C & A1 BLK 

& SWAROOP NAGAR ROAD SHALIMAR BAGH

125 250 kVA Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 14:12 26-Feb-2026 15:57 105 0.00029 PLANNED OUTAGE

2419 26-Feb-2026 PARTS OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE AND BURARI SHALIMAR BAGH 504 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 07:35 26-Feb-2026 08:55 80 0.00013 PLANNED OUTAGE

2420 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF JAGAT PURVILLAGE, PART OF JAGAT PUR EXT. JAGAT 

PUR VILLAGE, GALI NO, 9, 5, ZERO JAGAT PUR VILLAGE, POCKET -

8 SANT NAGAR, GALI NO 110 SANT NAGAR, APEX SXHOLL SANT 

NAGAR. SHALIMAR BAGH

598 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 11:42 26-Feb-2026 16:54 312 0.00130 PLANNED OUTAGE

2421 26-Feb-2026

PARTS OF BURARI ROAD SWAROOP NAGAR, A BLOCK SWAROOP 

NAGAR, KHADDA COLONY, RAVI ICE FACTORY, SAYA WALA, XYZ 

COLONY SHALIMAR BAGH

790 Other Outage Planned Outage 26-Feb-2026 10:54 26-Feb-2026 17:51 417 0.00174 PLANNED OUTAGE

2422 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR, VIRENDER NAGAR, ZONAL OFFICE, 

PART OF BURARI VILLAGE, SUNIL COLONY,F 2 BLK PRADHAN 

ENCLAVE & T/W SECTION. SHALIMAR BAGH

330 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:22 27-Feb-2026 16:24 122 0.00051 PLANNED OUTAGE

2423 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF LAXMI VIHAR, VIRENDER NAGAR, ZONAL OFFICE, 

PART OF BURARI VILLAGE, SUNIL COLONY,F 2 BLK PRADHAN 

ENCLAVE & T/W SECTION. SHALIMAR BAGH

199 400 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:16 27-Feb-2026 13:36 140 0.00039 PLANNED OUTAGE

2424 27-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE B BLK, LAXMI VIHAR, 

VINDYASHREE APPT. & PART OF BURARI GARHI & VIRENDER 

NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH

77 250 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 14:02 27-Feb-2026 16:40 158 0.00044 PLANNED OUTAGE

2425 27-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BURARI GARHI SHALIMAR BAGH 172 400 kVA Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:16 27-Feb-2026 12:41 85 0.00005 PLANNED OUTAGE

2426 27-Feb-2026
PARTS OF GALI NO-12 SWAROOP NAGAR AND BHALSWA 

SHALIMAR BAGH
988 Other Outage Planned Outage 27-Feb-2026 11:56 27-Feb-2026 16:31 275 0.00115 PLANNED OUTAGE

2427 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF AMRIT VIHAR PULIYA SHALIMAR BAGH 225 400 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 14:06 28-Feb-2026 16:12 126 0.00035 PLANNED OUTAGE

2428 28-Feb-2026

PARTS OF KAUSHIK ENCLAVE B BLK, LAXMI VIHAR, 

VINDYASHREE APPT. & PART OF BURARI GARHI & VIRENDER 

NAGAR SHALIMAR BAGH

442 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:55 28-Feb-2026 14:03 128 0.00053 PLANNED OUTAGE

2429 28-Feb-2026 PART OF LABOUR CHOWK AREA SHALIMAR BAGH 14 100 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:29 28-Feb-2026 17:55 326 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

2430 28-Feb-2026

PARTS OF INDIAN OIL, HP,& BHARAT PETROL PUMP SANT 

NAGAR,BEGALI COLONY, POLICE COLONY, SANT NAGAR MAIN 

ROAD, LABOUR CHOWK, ,RELIANCE TOWER, PART OF 

PARVATIANCHAL,SHAGUN BENKET HALL SANT NAGAR, CABLE 

GODOWN, SHALIMAR BAGH

916 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 13:36 28-Feb-2026 14:26 50 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

2431 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHALSWA MN CONVENT SHALIMAR BAGH 440 400 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:48 28-Feb-2026 13:34 106 0.00015 PLANNED OUTAGE

2432 28-Feb-2026 PART OF INDIAN OIL NO-2 SHALIMAR BAGH 1 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:33 28-Feb-2026 17:53 320 0.00009 PLANNED OUTAGE

2433 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BANGALI COLONY  SHALIMAR BAGH 1074 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 12:41 28-Feb-2026 17:51 310 0.00103 PLANNED OUTAGE

2434 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF BHALSWA MN CONVENT SHALIMAR BAGH 22 250 kVA Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 11:53 28-Feb-2026 14:15 142 0.00004 PLANNED OUTAGE

2435 28-Feb-2026 PARTS OF HIMGIRI ENCLAVE B BLOCK NO. 2 SHALIMAR BAGH 360 Other Outage Planned Outage 28-Feb-2026 15:00 28-Feb-2026 16:45 105 0.00012 PLANNED OUTAGE

0.63680TOTAL MU's


